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Director Competition Sebastian Kaiser 

Referee Men Dieter Wallisch 

Referee Woman Matthias Theinert 

 

Starter Robert Lauber / Lukas Salzinger 
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Electronic Timekeepers B. Maier / M. Dießbacher / R. Senoner 
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Crossing Controller Richard van Adrighem 

Manual Timekeepers Frits van Soest 

  Claudia Doppler 

  Beate Mayrhofer 

  Silke Stein 

  Sissy Steyerer 

  Alexandra Kollmann 

  Everhard de Neeling 

  Eelco van der Meer 

   

Track Officials Martina Salzinger 

 Clarissa Forster 

 Alfred Neu 

 Julian & Manuel Kollmann 

  

Electronic Protocol Stefanie Kopp / Lisa Fuchs 

Announcer L. Mayrhofer / D. & E. Hopf 

Ice Masters Klaus Maier / Toni Doppler  
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PARTICIPANTS 

WOMEN 

St.No. Name Nat.  

211 PTITSÕNA Darja EST 
206 PINOMÄKI Outi FIN 
166 LESCHNER Katrin GER 
169 ZEHMISCH Katrin GER 
172 SCHNEIDER Teresa GER 
175 ZILLMANN Ute GER 
179 HÜSER Imke GER 
181 KLOSS Christiane GER 
184 PREUSS Anke GER 
195 MANTHEE Iris GER 
200 SANDECK Juliane GER 
139 CAIS Monica ITA 
158 TASSARA Silvia ITA 
133 KATO Chieko JPN 
134 WAKAZUKI Tomoko JPN 
221 MAGSAR Purevmaa MGL 
276 BOEREMA Monique NED 
277 DAVELAAR-VAN DIJK Linda NED 
278 DE GROOT-BRON Janette NED 
279 DE NEELING Marianne NED 
280 DREYER Laura NED 
281 GOEDE Henriëtte NED 
282 HENCKEL Claudia NED 
283 HERMS Chantal NED 
284 HOOGERKAMP-HEEG Grietje NED 
285 HULSHOF Emma NED 
286 KAMPEN Imme NED 
287 KANNEWORFF Mijke Anne NED 
288 KLATT-TEN CATE Milou NED 
289 KROON Josine NED 
290 MEIN-KLOK Evelyn NED 
291 ROGULSKA Kaska NED 
292 VAN DE HAM Wendy NED 

St.No. Name Nat.  

293 VAN DER KIST Evelien NED 
294 VAN DER STOK Anna NED 
295 VERWEIJ Gerdien NED 
296 WESTERHOF Marloes NED 
297 WITTENBERG Johanna NED 
298 WOUD Irma NED 
299 ZWANENBURG Lettie NED 
345 SPLIETHOF Joanne NED 
355 DE JONG Marlies.64 NED 
261 BIRKELI Maria Godø NOR 
263 LANDSEM Trine NOR 
264 ROMSTAD Ellen Cecilie NOR 
265 SANDØ Ingunn NOR 
266 STEEN Marita Agnethe NOR 
267 STØKKER Heidi NOR 
268 VANGEN STENSVAAG Susanne NOR 
269 HOLTH Monica NOR 
270 BORGERSEN Silje Kristine NOR 
271 BJERTNES Ellen NOR 
273 JEPPSSON Renate NOR 
163 KRYCHNIAK Magdalena POL 
110 TOTH Kathleen SUI 
217 PALMERTZ CERNE Karolin SWE 
225 WINNERSTAM Karin SWE 
104 SMOUTER Judith USA 
106 CUSHMAN Sara USA 
107 JOHNSON Barbara USA 
112 STEWART Kate (Katherine) USA 
115 RODRIGUE-HASSELBACK Nathalie USA 
123 ZAYATZ Necole USA 
161 BRINICH Elise USA 

- FEINBERG Kathleen USA 
 

Number of competitors: 65 

Number of nations: 12 
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MEN 

St.No. Name Nat.  

122 SPRAGG Harold AUS 
148 PETSCHACHER Markus AUT 
214 PETUTSCHNIGG Robert AUT 
103 LAMARCHE Benoît CAN 
145 PLETT Randy CAN 
146 BOUCHER Gaetan CAN 
152 ANDERSON Scott CAN 
207 HUOT Alain CAN 
154 SAARINEN Seppo FIN 
191 HIETANEN Jyrki FIN 
192 AHO Pekka FIN 
193 NORDMAN Risto FIN 
197 JOKELA Risto FIN 
201 KIISKINEN Pentti FIN 
203 LÖFMAN Jari FIN 
204 SIREN Mika FIN 
205 MÄNNISTÖ Ville FIN 
348 SUNDSTRÖM Heikki FIN 
153 CHAILLOUX Olivier FRA 
159 BUTTERISS David GBR 
164 RUMPF Thomas GER 
165 MARSOLLEK Reinhold GER 
168 PFEFFER René GER 
170 MAMMITZSCH Andre GER 
171 ZEISSBERG Marvin GER 
173 HELD-ENGELBRECHT Andre GER 
174 GÜNTHER Frank GER 
176 KOPKA Tjard GER 
177 VRANCEANU Mircea GER 
180 EHM Andreas GER 
182 ARLT Christian GER 
183 VAN BERNUM Rene GER 
187 HEINLE Ingo GER 
188 LAUBHAN Dennis GER 
194 PETZET Alexander GER 
196 BLAKBORN Willem GER 
208 HEYNE Hans-Gerd GER 
347 BOHLI Erich GER 
209 VARJASI Mihály HUN 
157 TONIOLLI Bruno ITA 
189 BOICELLI Emilio ITA 
190 PICCO Cristian ITA 
198 GIULIONI Patrizio ITA 
125 KIYOSAWA Naoya JPN 
126 KONDO Tadashi JPN 
127 MOMOSE Kazuo JPN 
128 MURAYAMA Tsuyoshi JPN 
129 TAKEUCHI Takeshi JPN 
130 TOMINARI Tsuneyuki JPN 
131 SUENAGA Tatsuhiko JPN 
132 SUGAWARA Shuji JPN 
111 GREBENKOV Valeriy KAZ 
117 KHASSANOV Sanzhar KAZ 
223 BUJII Jalbaa MGL 
349 UUGANBAATAR Galbaatar MGL 
300 BOELEN Jan NED 
301 BOONSTRA Johan NED 
302 BRAAS Gert Jan NED 
303 DANENBERG Thomas NED 
304 DE GROOT Johannes.76 NED 
305 DE RUIJTER Eric NED 

St.No. Name Nat.  

306 DEN DUNNEN Pieter NED 
307 ELFERINK Arjan NED 
308 FEKKEN Geert NED 
309 GEMSER Pieter-Jorn NED 
310 GOSSELINK Guido NED 
311 GOUDSWAARD Jeroen NED 
312 GREMMER Roel NED 
313 HERMANS Giel NED 
314 HULST Klaas NED 
315 KRANENBORG Jurre NED 
316 LANGEVELD Kees NED 
317 MEIJER Bauke NED 
318 MEIN Jan NED 
320 OOIJEVAAR Mark NED 
321 OOSTERHOF Hylke NED 
322 OUDSHOORN Co NED 
323 PRINS Sven NED 
324 QUIST Maarten NED 
325 ROBIJN Paul NED 
326 ROELFSEMA Henk NED 
327 SCARGO Sebastiaan NED 
328 SCHOPPINK Jeroen NED 
329 SIEMONSMA Pieter Hessel NED 
330 SMIT Harm NED 
331 STEENKAMP Frank NED 
332 UITHOVEN Jochem NED 
333 VAN DE BROEK Richard NED 
334 VAN DEN HOFF Victor NED 
335 VAN DER PLAATS Chris NED 
336 VAN GOOR Roberto NED 
337 VAN HIJUM Sybe NED 
338 VAN LEENDERS Joost NED 
339 VERHOEVE Frans NED 
340 VERLOOP Rennie NED 
341 WIENESE Michiel NED 
342 WIJNJA Wessel NED 
343 WIND Doede NED 
344 VAN DER HORST Martijn NED 
346 LOS André NED 
350 JAGER Martijn NED 
352 NIEUWENHUIJSE Marc NED 
353 HENSKES Erwin NED 
354 ROOS Marco NED 
356 ABEELEN Christiaan NED 
226 RØSTE Thomas NOR 
227 AAS Nils Egil.62 NOR 
228 ANDERSEN Remi.73 NOR 
229 ASKILDSEN Eric Christie NOR 
231 BOKN Egil NOR 
232 BORGERSEN Reidar Bohlin NOR 
233 BORGERSEN Øystein NOR 
234 EIDSMO Frode NOR 
235 ENGEN Morten Andre NOR 
236 FJELNSETH Bjørn NOR 
237 FOLDVIK Arne Kjell NOR 
239 HAUGERUD Andreas NOR 
240 HAUGERUD Haakon Jørlo NOR 
241 HESTAD Geir NOR 
242 KNUTSEN Morten Jarnskjegge NOR 
243 KRISTENSEN John Ivar NOR 
244 LANGEGÅRD Odd Øystein NOR 

http://www.elementaltiming.com/


34th IMSSC International Masters Games 2026 
Max Aicher Arena – Inzell (GER) / 30.01. - 01.02.2026 

 

01.02.2026 18:18 Official data service SSCM / www.elementaltiming.com page 5 / 56 

St.No. Name Nat.  

245 LANGELAND Olav NOR 
246 LANGVIK Magnar NOR 
247 NESSET Geir NOR 
249 PETTERSEN Jørn Ingebrigt NOR 
250 PETTERSEN Ronny NOR 
251 RATDAL Anders NOR 
252 RAUDBERGET Yngve NOR 
253 RUNDSVEEN Torgeir NOR 
254 SKARHOLT Øyvind NOR 
255 STENHAUG Arne NOR 
256 STENSVAAG Per Gunnar NOR 
257 VEA Erik NOR 
258 VEA Sveinung NOR 
259 WESTERHEIM Harald NOR 
260 WESTERHEIM Onar NOR 
272 AMUNDSEN Rolf Svan NOR 
136 WOICIK Filip Mihail ROU 
105 AMBASS Hans-Peter SUI 
108 METTING VAN RIJN Johan SUI 
124 HÄNGGI Martin SUI 
142 NÄGELI Matthias SUI 
162 HENRIKSSON Lars SWE 
215 ANDERSSON Eskil SWE 
216 GELIN Patrik SWE 
218 HENNING Michael SWE 
219 DAHLÉN Erik SWE 
220 WEISS Peter SWE 
224 CERNE Johan SWE 
274 HARTINGS Ralf SWE 
275 BJÖRK Magnus SWE 
113 NOLAN Mark USA 
116 DVORAK Robert USA 
120 FURMINGER Jonathan USA 
144 MORRIS Vince USA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Number of competitors: 156 

Number of nations: 18 
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Humidity: 46,0%          Rink temperature: 12,2 °C          Ice temperature: -6,8° C 

1st day 

Result by Rank Masters 500m Women 

Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 32 I 287 KANNEWORFF Mijke Anne NED 41.50  - 
 11.49(11.49) 41.50(30.01) 

 2. 30 O 296 WESTERHOF Marloes NED 41.93 SB 00.43 
 11.67(11.67) 41.93(30.26) 

 3. 31 O 285 HULSHOF Emma NED 42.77 SB 01.27 
 12.03(12.03) 42.77(30.74) 

 4. 30 I 345 SPLIETHOF Joanne NED 42.85 PB 01.35 
 11.43(11.43) 42.85(31.42) 

 5. 31 I 282 HENCKEL Claudia NED 42.94 SB 01.44 
 11.69(11.69) 42.94(31.25) 

 6. 32 O 179 HÜSER Imke GER 43.44 SB 01.94 
 12.07(12.07) 43.44(31.37) 

 7. 29 O 169 ZEHMISCH Katrin GER 43.72 SB 02.22 
 12.01(12.01) 43.72(31.71) 

 8. 25 I 293 VAN DER KIST Evelien NED 43.86 SB F02.36 
 12.05(12.05) 43.86(31.81) 

 9. 27 I 271 BJERTNES Ellen NOR 44.00 SB 02.50 
 12.20(12.20) 44.00(31.80) 

 10. 24 I 277 DAVELAAR-VAN DIJK Linda NED 44.20 SB 02.70 
 12.26(12.26) 44.20(31.94) 

 11. 25 O 172 SCHNEIDER Teresa GER 44.36 PB 02.86 
 11.80(11.80) 44.36(32.56) 

 12. 28 I 211 PTITSÕNA Darja EST 44.59  03.09 
 11.96(11.96) 44.59(32.63) 

 13. 29 I 280 DREYER Laura NED 44.60  03.10 
 12.53(12.53) 44.60(32.07) 

 14. 24 O 291 ROGULSKA Kaska NED 45.10 SB 03.60 
 12.54(12.54) 45.10(32.56) 

 15. 28 O 295 VERWEIJ Gerdien NED 45.28  03.78 
 13.07(13.07) 45.28(32.21) 

 16. 23 O 115 RODRIGUE-HASSELBACK Nathalie USA 45.36 SB 03.86 
 12.50(12.50) 45.36(32.86) 

 17. 27 O 288 KLATT-TEN CATE Milou NED 45.38  03.88 
 12.55(12.55) 45.38(32.83) 

 18. 22 O 283 HERMS Chantal NED 45.49 PB 03.99 
 12.53(12.53) 45.49(32.96) 

 19. 22 I 278 DE GROOT-BRON Janette NED 45.78 SB 04.28 
 12.82(12.82) 45.78(32.96) 

 20. 26 I 286 KAMPEN Imme NED 45.88  04.38 
 12.78(12.78) 45.88(33.10) 

 21. 21 O 292 VAN DE HAM Wendy NED 46.36 SB 04.86 
 12.61(12.61) 46.36(33.75) 

 22. 23 I 273 JEPPSSON Renate NOR 46.39 SB 04.89 
 12.76(12.76) 46.39(33.63) 

 23. 20 O 298 WOUD Irma NED 46.79 SB 05.29 
 12.61(12.61) 46.79(34.18) 

 24. 17 I 270 BORGERSEN Silje Kristine NOR 47.02 SB 05.52 
 12.98(12.98) 47.02(34.04) 

 25. 19 O 181 KLOß Christiane GER 47.06 SB 05.56 
 13.03(13.03) 47.06(34.03) 

 26. 18 O 276 BOEREMA Monique NED 47.14 SB 05.64 
 13.25(13.25) 47.14(33.89) 

 27. 17 O 161 BRINICH Elise USA 47.18 SB 05.68 
 12.92(12.92) 47.18(34.26) 

 28. 21 I 294 VAN DER STOK Anna NED 47.36  05.86 
 12.81(12.81) 47.36(34.55) 

 29. 19 I 355 DE JONG Marlies.64 NED 47.66 SB 06.16 
 13.06(13.06) 47.66(34.60) 

 30. 15 I 133 KATO Chieko JPN 47.67 PB 06.17 
 13.11(13.11) 47.67(34.56) 
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 30. 26 O 289 KROON Josine NED 47.67  06.17 
 13.13(13.13) 47.67(34.54) 

 32. 18 I 134 WAKAZUKI Tomoko JPN 47.71  06.21 
 12.91(12.91) 47.71(34.80) 

 33. 9 I 200 SANDECK Juliane GER 47.74 PB 06.24 
 13.24(13.24) 47.74(34.50) 

 34. 20 I 281 GOEDE Henriëtte NED 47.91  06.41 
 13.23(13.23) 47.91(34.68) 

 35. 16 O 106 CUSHMAN Sara USA 48.38 PB 06.88 
 13.39(13.39) 48.38(34.99) 

 36. 13 I 184 PREUß Anke GER 48.45 SB 06.95 
 13.23(13.23) 48.45(35.22) 

 37. 16 I 267 STØKKER Heidi NOR 49.07 SB 07.57 
 13.39(13.39) 49.07(35.68) 

 38. 14 O 104 SMOUTER Judith USA 49.19 SB 07.69 
 13.48(13.48) 49.19(35.71) 

 39. 15 O 107 JOHNSON Barbara USA 49.33  07.83 
 13.23(13.23) 49.33(36.10) 

 40. 13 O 163 KRYCHNIAK Magdalena POL 49.37 SB 07.87 
 13.52(13.52) 49.37(35.85) 

 41. 9 O 206 PINOMÄKI Outi FIN 49.55 SB 08.05 
 13.46(13.46) 49.55(36.09) 

 42. 12 O 166 LESCHNER Katrin GER 49.65 SB 08.15 
 13.79(13.79) 49.65(35.86) 

 43. 11 I 269 HOLTH Monica NOR 49.91 SB 08.41 
 13.81(13.81) 49.91(36.10) 

 44. 8 O 217 PALMERTZ CERNE Karolin SWE 49.93 SB 08.43 
 13.48(13.48) 49.93(36.45) 

 45. 10 O 225 WINNERSTAM Karin SWE 50.33 SB 08.83 
 13.78(13.78) 50.33(36.55) 

 46. 12 I 279 DE NEELING Marianne NED 50.61 SB 09.11 
 14.04(14.04) 50.61(36.57) 

 47. 14 I 299 ZWANENBURG Lettie NED 50.71  09.21 
 14.05(14.05) 50.71(36.66) 

 48. 10 I 290 MEIN-KLOK Evelyn NED 51.69  10.19 
 14.30(14.30) 51.69(37.39) 

 49. 11 O 284 HOOGERKAMP-HEEG Grietje NED 52.06  10.56 
 14.81(14.81) 52.06(37.25) 

 50. 6 O 123 ZAYATZ Necole USA 52.21 PB 10.71 
 14.16(14.16) 52.21(38.05) 

 51. 7 I 266 STEEN Marita Agnethe NOR 52.22 SB 10.72 
 13.93(13.93) 52.22(38.29) 

 52. 6 I 112 STEWART Kate (Katherine) USA 52.78 PB 11.28 
 14.18(14.18) 52.78(38.60) 

 53. 8 I 110 TOTH Kathleen SUI 53.11 PB 11.61 
 14.12(14.12) 53.11(38.99) 

 54. 5 O 175 ZILLMANN Ute GER 53.26 SB 11.76 
 14.24(14.24) 53.26(39.02) 

 55. 3 I 263 LANDSEM Trine NOR 54.52 SB 13.02 
 15.03(15.03) 54.52(39.49) 

 56. 3 O 195 MANTHEE Iris GER 54.59 SB 13.09 
 14.86(14.86) 54.59(39.73) 

 57. 1 I 264 ROMSTAD Ellen Cecilie NOR 55.06 SB 13.56 
 14.84(14.84) 55.06(40.22) 

 58. 7 O 261 BIRKELI Maria Godø NOR 55.28  13.78 
 14.52(14.52) 55.28(40.76) 

 59. 2 I 139 CAIS Monica ITA 56.15  14.65 
 14.75(14.75) 56.15(41.40) 

 60. 1 O 297 WITTENBERG Joke NED 59.85  18.35 
 16.08(16.08) 59.85(43.77) 

 61. 5 I 158 TASSARA Silvia ITA 1:00.25 SB 18.75 
 15.45(15.45) 1:00.25(44.80) 

 62. 2 O 265 SANDØ Ingunn NOR 1:01.45 SB 19.95 
 15.53(15.53) 1:01.45(45.92) 

 63. 4 I 268 VANGEN STENSVAAG Susanne NOR 1:12.32  30.82 
 16.17(16.17) 1:12.32(56.15) 

 -. 4 O 221 MAGSAR Purevmaa MGL DQ - T08- 
 21.03(21.03) 1:26.41(1:05.38) 
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Result by Rank Masters 500m Men 65+ 

Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 28 O 146 BOUCHER Gaetan CAN 42.19 SB - 
 11.53(11.53) 42.19(30.66) 

 2. 30 O 335 VAN DER PLAATS Chris NED 43.73  01.54 
 12.41(12.41) 43.73(31.32) 

 3. 29 I 207 HUOT Alain CAN 44.02 SB 01.83 
 11.86(11.86) 44.02(32.16) 

 4. 28 I 334 VAN DEN HOFF Victor NED 44.07 SB 01.88 
 12.42(12.42) 44.07(31.65) 

 5. 30 I 318 MEIN Jan NED 44.50  02.31 
 12.30(12.30) 44.50(32.20) 

 6. 29 O 340 VERLOOP Rennie NED 45.01 SB 02.82 
 12.49(12.49) 45.01(32.52) 

 7. 27 O 329 SIEMONSMA Pieter Hessel NED 45.46  03.27 
 12.80(12.80) 45.46(32.66) 

 8. 27 I 177 VRANCEANU Mircea GER 46.90 SB 04.71 
 13.21(13.21) 46.90(33.69) 

 9. 26 I 197 JOKELA Risto FIN 47.03 PB 04.84 
 12.70(12.70) 47.03(34.33) 

 10. 22 O 229 ASKILDSEN Eric Christie NOR 47.07 SB 04.88 
 12.93(12.93) 47.07(34.14) 

 11. 26 O 330 SMIT Harm NED 47.25  05.06 
 13.13(13.13) 47.25(34.12) 

 12. 24 O 234 EIDSMO Frode NOR 47.44 SB 05.25 
 13.12(13.12) 47.44(34.32) 

 13. 25 I 256 STENSVAAG Per Gunnar NOR 47.53 SB 05.34 
 13.19(13.19) 47.53(34.34) 

 14. 25 O 220 WEISS Peter SWE 47.63 SB 05.44 
 12.97(12.97) 47.63(34.66) 

 15. 14 I 128 MURAYAMA Tsuyoshi JPN 49.02 SB 06.83 
 13.66(13.66) 49.02(35.36) 

 16. 23 I 255 STENHAUG Arne NOR 49.14  06.95 
 12.97(12.97) 49.14(36.17) 

 17. 21 I 353 HENSKES Erwin NED 49.26 SB 07.07 
 13.97(13.97) 49.26(35.29) 

 17. 22 I 105 AMBASS Hans-Peter SUI 49.26  07.07 
 13.16(13.16) 49.26(36.10) 

 19. 20 I 180 EHM Andreas GER 49.30 SB 07.11 
 13.59(13.59) 49.30(35.71) 

 20. 23 O 257 VEA Erik NOR 49.35  07.16 
 13.07(13.07) 49.35(36.28) 

 21. 16 I 241 HESTAD Geir NOR 49.38 SB 07.19 
 13.27(13.27) 49.38(36.11) 

 22. 24 I 165 MARSOLLEK Reinhold GER 49.44  07.25 
 12.99(12.99) 49.44(36.45) 

 23. 18 O 348 SUNDSTRÖM Heikki FIN 49.82 SB 07.63 
 13.36(13.36) 49.82(36.46) 

 24. 21 O 331 STEENKAMP Frank NED 49.93 SB 07.74 
 14.36(14.36) 49.93(35.57) 

 25. 19 O 108 METTING VAN RIJN Johan SUI 50.01 SB 07.82 
 13.59(13.59) 50.01(36.42) 

 26. 19 I 272 AMUNDSEN Rolf Svan NOR 50.03  07.84 
 13.89(13.89) 50.03(36.14) 

 27. 16 O 274 HARTINGS Ralf SWE 50.10 SB 07.91 
 13.38(13.38) 50.10(36.72) 

 28. 18 I 125 KIYOSAWA Naoya JPN 50.35 SB 08.16 
 13.71(13.71) 50.35(36.64) 

 29. 10 I 245 LANGELAND Olav NOR 50.37 SB 08.18 
 13.62(13.62) 50.37(36.75) 

 30. 15 O 126 KONDO Tadashi JPN 50.38 SB 08.19 
 13.51(13.51) 50.38(36.87) 

 31. 20 O 231 BOKN Egil NOR 50.43  08.24 
 14.30(14.30) 50.43(36.13) 

 32. 13 I 144 MORRIS Vince USA 50.50 SB 08.31 
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 14.21(14.21) 50.50(36.29) 

 33. 14 O 122 SPRAGG Harold AUS 51.02 SB 08.83 
 14.28(14.28) 51.02(36.74) 

 34. 15 I 300 BOELEN Jan NED 51.07 SB 08.88 
 13.73(13.73) 51.07(37.34) 

 35. 17 O 322 OUDSHOORN Co NED 51.38  09.19 
 13.94(13.94) 51.38(37.44) 

 36. 17 I 317 MEIJER Bauke NED 51.60  09.41 
 13.54(13.54) 51.60(38.06) 

 37. 11 O 246 LANGVIK Magnar NOR 52.21 SB 10.02 
 14.25(14.25) 52.21(37.96) 

 38. 7 I 260 WESTERHEIM Onar NOR 52.66 SB 10.47 
 14.55(14.55) 52.66(38.11) 

 39. 8 O 201 KIISKINEN Pentti FIN 52.85 SB 10.66 
 14.43(14.43) 52.85(38.42) 

 40. 13 O 253 RUNDSVEEN Torgeir NOR 52.89  10.70 
 14.40(14.40) 52.89(38.49) 

 41. 11 I 193 NORDMAN Risto FIN 53.00 SB 10.81 
 14.10(14.10) 53.00(38.90) 

 41. 12 O 116 DVORAK Robert USA 53.00  10.81 
 14.34(14.34) 53.00(38.66) 

 43. 9 O 154 SAARINEN Seppo FIN 53.56 SB 11.37 
 13.44(13.44) 53.56(40.12) 

 44. 10 O 306 DEN DUNNEN Pieter NED 54.25  12.06 
 15.09(15.09) 54.25(39.16) 

 45. 7 O 113 NOLAN Mark USA 54.55 SB 12.36 
 14.77(14.77) 54.55(39.78) 

 46. 9 I 314 HULST Klaas NED 56.74 SB 14.55 
 14.42(14.42) 56.74(42.32) 

 47. 8 I 259 WESTERHEIM Harald NOR 59.19  17.00 
 15.51(15.51) 59.19(43.68) 

 48. 3 O 127 MOMOSE Kazuo JPN 59.91  17.72 
 15.89(15.89) 59.91(44.02) 

 49. 6 I 130 TOMINARI Tsuneyuki JPN 1:00.03 SB 17.84 
 15.67(15.67) 1:00.03(44.36) 

 50. 4 I 242 KNUTSEN Morten Jarnskjegge NOR 1:00.04  17.85 
 15.93(15.93) 1:00.04(44.11) 

 51. 4 O 189 BOICELLI Emilio ITA 1:01.44 SB 19.25 
 15.87(15.87) 1:01.44(45.57) 

 52. 6 O 157 TONIOLLI Bruno ITA 1:01.62 SB 19.43 
 15.92(15.92) 1:01.62(45.70) 

 53. 1 I 347 BOHLI Erich GER 1:05.26  23.07 
 15.77(15.77) 1:05.26(49.49) 

 54. 5 I 129 TAKEUCHI Takeshi JPN 1:14.46 SB 32.27 
 18.66(18.66) 1:14.46(55.80) 

 55. 3 I 237 FOLDVIK Arne Kjell NOR 1:14.52  32.33 
 18.54(18.54) 1:14.52(55.98) 

 56. 5 O 159 BUTTERISS David GBR 1:17.09  F34.90 
 16.83(16.83) 1:17.09(1:00.26) 

 -. 1 O 223 BUJII Jalbaa MGL DNF - F- 
 15.91(15.91) -(-) 

 -. 12 I 218 HENNING Michael SWE DNS - - 
 -(-) -(-) 

Result by Rank Masters 500m Men 55 - 60 

Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 20 O 339 VERHOEVE Frans NED 40.97 SB - 
 11.37(11.37) 40.97(29.60) 

 2. 19 I 103 LAMARCHE Benoît CAN 41.33 SB 00.36 
 11.51(11.51) 41.33(29.82) 

 3. 20 I 176 KOPKA Tjard GER 41.70 SB 00.73 
 12.03(12.03) 41.70(29.67) 

 4. 21 I 305 DE RUIJTER Eric NED 42.25  01.28 
 11.53(11.53) 42.25(30.72) 

 5. 21 O 145 PLETT Randy CAN 42.47  01.50 
 11.72(11.72) 42.47(30.75) 

 6. 17 I 344 VAN DER HORST Martijn NED 42.67 SB 01.70 
 11.82(11.82) 42.67(30.85) 
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 7. 22 O 124 HÄNGGI Martin SUI 42.76  01.79 
 12.13(12.13) 42.76(30.63) 

 8. 18 O 338 VAN LEENDERS Joost NED 43.38 PB 02.41 
 12.25(12.25) 43.38(31.13) 

 9. 17 O 313 HERMANS Giel NED 43.47  02.50 
 12.18(12.18) 43.47(31.29) 

 10. 18 I 325 ROBIJN Paul NED 44.00 SB 03.03 
 12.63(12.63) 44.00(31.37) 

 11. 19 O 204 SIREN Mika FIN 44.11  03.14 
 12.21(12.21) 44.11(31.90) 

 12. 15 O 301 BOONSTRA Johan NED 44.32  03.35 
 12.24(12.24) 44.32(32.08) 

 13. 14 I 191 HIETANEN Jyrki FIN 44.37 SB 03.40 
 11.70(11.70) 44.37(32.67) 

 14. 16 I 312 GREMMER Roel NED 44.58  03.61 
 12.43(12.43) 44.58(32.15) 

 15. 14 O 247 NESSET Geir NOR 44.72 SB 03.75 
 12.58(12.58) 44.72(32.14) 

 16. 15 I 302 BRAAS Gert Jan NED 44.81  03.84 
 12.17(12.17) 44.81(32.64) 

 17. 12 I 350 JAGER Martijn NED 45.31 SB 04.34 
 12.70(12.70) 45.31(32.61) 

 17. 13 I 131 SUENAGA Tatsuhiko JPN 45.31 SB 04.34 
 12.53(12.53) 45.31(32.78) 

 19. 16 O 227 AAS Nils Egil.62 NOR 45.38  04.41 
 12.30(12.30) 45.38(33.08) 

 20. 12 O 310 GOSSELINK Guido NED 45.39 SB 04.42 
 12.58(12.58) 45.39(32.81) 

 21. 9 I 170 MAMMITZSCH Andre GER 45.69 SB 04.72 
 12.54(12.54) 45.69(33.15) 

 22. 10 I 236 FJELNSETH Bjørn NOR 45.85 PB 04.88 
 12.36(12.36) 45.85(33.49) 

 23. 8 I 162 HENRIKSSON Lars SWE 46.10 SB 05.13 
 12.67(12.67) 46.10(33.43) 

 24. 11 I 333 VAN DE BROEK Richard NED 46.34  05.37 
 13.04(13.04) 46.34(33.30) 

 25. 9 O 354 ROOS Marco NED 46.97 SB 06.00 
 12.82(12.82) 46.97(34.15) 

 26. 8 O 219 DAHLÉN Erik SWE 47.41  06.44 
 12.90(12.90) 47.41(34.51) 

 27. 7 I 214 PETUTSCHNIGG Robert AUT 47.71 SB 06.74 
 13.13(13.13) 47.71(34.58) 

 28. 5 O 164 RUMPF Thomas GER 48.03 SB 07.06 
 12.96(12.96) 48.03(35.07) 

 29. 11 O 192 AHO Pekka FIN 48.04  F07.07 
 12.00(12.00) 48.04(36.04) 

 30. 5 I 148 PETSCHACHER Markus AUT 48.63 SB 07.66 
 13.53(13.53) 48.63(35.10) 

 31. 7 O 254 SKARHOLT Øyvind NOR 48.76 SB 07.79 
 13.37(13.37) 48.76(35.39) 

 32. 4 O 224 CERNE Johan SWE 49.05 SB 08.08 
 13.71(13.71) 49.05(35.34) 

 33. 6 I 152 ANDERSON Scott CAN 49.23 SB 08.26 
 13.22(13.22) 49.23(36.01) 

 34. 2 I 216 GELIN Patrik SWE 49.58 SB 08.61 
 13.67(13.67) 49.58(35.91) 

 35. 10 O 233 BORGERSEN Øystein NOR 49.81  08.84 
 13.52(13.52) 49.81(36.29) 

 36. 1 I 174 GÜNTHER Frank GER 50.28 SB 09.31 
 13.26(13.26) 50.28(37.02) 

 37. 2 O 275 BJÖRK Magnus SWE 50.59 SB 09.62 
 13.96(13.96) 50.59(36.63) 

 38. 3 O 120 FURMINGER Jonathan USA 50.93  09.96 
 14.16(14.16) 50.93(36.77) 

 39. 6 O 198 GIULIONI Patrizio ITA 53.28  12.31 
 13.36(13.36) 53.28(39.92) 

 40. 3 I 208 HEYNE Hans-Gerd GER 55.06  14.09 
 14.85(14.85) 55.06(40.21) 

 41. 4 I 215 ANDERSSON Eskil SWE 56.09  15.12 

http://www.elementaltiming.com/


34th IMSSC International Masters Games 2026 
Max Aicher Arena – Inzell (GER) / 30.01. - 01.02.2026 

 

01.02.2026 18:18 Official data service SSCM / www.elementaltiming.com page 11 / 56 

 13.86(13.86) 56.09(42.23) 

 -. 22 I 183 VAN BERNUM Rene GER WDR - - 
 -(-) -(-) 

 -. 13 O 326 ROELFSEMA Henk NED DQ - T01- 
 12.61(12.61) 45.81(33.20) 

Result by Rank Masters 500m Men 30 - 50 

Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 27 O 323 PRINS Sven NED 38.46 SB - 
 10.69(10.69) 38.46(27.77) 

 2. 26 I 136 WOICIK Filip Mihail ROU 38.53 SB 00.07 
 10.54(10.54) 38.53(27.99) 

 3. 27 I 321 OOSTERHOF Hylke NED 38.93 PB 00.47 
 10.55(10.55) 38.93(28.38) 

 4. 28 I 132 SUGAWARA Shuji JPN 38.95 SB 00.49 
 10.74(10.74) 38.95(28.21) 

 5. 23 O 346 LOS André NED 39.35 SB 00.89 
 11.07(11.07) 39.35(28.28) 

 6. 23 I 332 UITHOVEN Jochem NED 39.67 SB 01.21 
 11.24(11.24) 39.67(28.43) 

 7. 28 O 304 DE GROOT Johannes.76 NED 39.82 SB 01.36 
 10.92(10.92) 39.82(28.90) 

 8. 24 I 328 SCHOPPINK Jeroen NED 40.20 SB 01.74 
 10.99(10.99) 40.20(29.21) 

 9. 26 O 182 ARLT Christian GER 40.28  01.82 
 11.41(11.41) 40.28(28.87) 

 10. 25 I 315 KRANENBORG Jurre NED 40.32  01.86 
 11.25(11.25) 40.32(29.07) 

 11. 22 O 327 SCARGO Sebastiaan NED 40.54 PB 02.08 
 11.39(11.39) 40.54(29.15) 

 12. 25 O 307 ELFERINK Arjan NED 40.63  02.17 
 11.52(11.52) 40.63(29.11) 

 13. 20 O 341 WIENESE Michiel NED 41.10 SB 02.64 
 11.39(11.39) 41.10(29.71) 

 14. 16 O 244 LANGEGÅRD Odd Øystein NOR 41.19 SB 02.73 
 11.47(11.47) 41.19(29.72) 

 15. 21 I 196 BLAKBORN Willem GER 41.50  03.04 
 11.54(11.54) 41.50(29.96) 

 16. 24 O 142 NÄGELI Matthias SUI 41.54  03.08 
 11.55(11.55) 41.54(29.99) 

 17. 22 I 324 QUIST Maarten NED 41.58 PB 03.12 
 11.36(11.36) 41.58(30.22) 

 18. 19 I 249 PETTERSEN Jørn Ingebrigt NOR 41.60 SB 03.14 
 11.33(11.33) 41.60(30.27) 

 19. 20 I 311 GOUDSWAARD Jeroen NED 41.71  03.25 
 11.84(11.84) 41.71(29.87) 

 20. 17 O 337 VAN HIJUM Sybe NED 41.73 PB 03.27 
 11.86(11.86) 41.73(29.87) 

 21. 17 I 309 GEMSER Pieter-Jorn NED 41.75 SB 03.29 
 11.54(11.54) 41.75(30.21) 

 22. 18 I 203 LÖFMAN Jari FIN 41.80 PB 03.34 
 11.40(11.40) 41.80(30.40) 

 23. 19 O 173 HELD-ENGELBRECHT Andre GER 41.81 SB 03.35 
 11.54(11.54) 41.81(30.27) 

 24. 18 O 303 DANENBERG Thomas NED 41.87 PB 03.41 
 11.44(11.44) 41.87(30.43) 

 25. 21 O 168 PFEFFER René GER 41.94  03.48 
 11.47(11.47) 41.94(30.47) 

 26. 14 I 320 OOIJEVAAR Mark NED 42.02 SB 03.56 
 12.03(12.03) 42.02(29.99) 

 27. 15 I 342 WIJNJA Wessel NED 42.06 PB 03.60 
 11.95(11.95) 42.06(30.11) 

 28. 13 O 205 MÄNNISTÖ Ville FIN 42.11 SB 03.65 
 11.72(11.72) 42.11(30.39) 

 29. 11 I 343 WIND Doede NED 42.48 PB 04.02 
 11.91(11.91) 42.48(30.57) 

 30. 16 I 308 FEKKEN Geert NED 42.59 SB 04.13 
 11.76(11.76) 42.59(30.83) 
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 31. 12 O 226 RØSTE Thomas NOR 42.60 SB 04.14 
 12.04(12.04) 42.60(30.56) 

 32. 15 O 336 VAN GOOR Roberto NED 42.70 SB 04.24 
 11.90(11.90) 42.70(30.80) 

 33. 10 O 239 HAUGERUD Andreas NOR 42.88 SB 04.42 
 11.84(11.84) 42.88(31.04) 

 34. 8 O 252 RAUDBERGET Yngve NOR 43.19 SB 04.73 
 11.81(11.81) 43.19(31.38) 

 35. 9 I 243 KRISTENSEN John Ivar NOR 43.30 SB 04.84 
 11.80(11.80) 43.30(31.50) 

 36. 10 I 250 PETTERSEN Ronny NOR 43.65 SB 05.19 
 12.02(12.02) 43.65(31.63) 

 37. 11 O 352 NIEUWENHUIJSE Marc NED 43.67 PB 05.21 
 12.30(12.30) 43.67(31.37) 

 38. 7 I 228 ANDERSEN Remi.73 NOR 43.87 PB 05.41 
 12.17(12.17) 43.87(31.70) 

 38. 12 I 153 CHAILLOUX Olivier FRA 43.87 SB 05.41 
 11.72(11.72) 43.87(32.15) 

 40. 9 O 194 PETZET Alexander GER 44.06 SB 05.60 
 11.99(11.99) 44.06(32.07) 

 41. 13 I 209 VARJASI Mihály HUN 44.30  05.84 
 12.05(12.05) 44.30(32.25) 

 42. 3 O 251 RATDAL Anders NOR 44.49 SB 06.03 
 12.23(12.23) 44.49(32.26) 

 43. 1 I 349 UUGANBAATAR Galbaatar MGL 44.81 SB 06.35 
 11.99(11.99) 44.81(32.82) 

 44. 5 O 235 ENGEN Morten Andre NOR 44.83 PB 06.37 
 12.26(12.26) 44.83(32.57) 

 45. 8 I 356 ABEELEN Christiaan NED 45.28 SB 06.82 
 12.38(12.38) 45.28(32.90) 

 46. 4 O 117 KHASSANOV Sanzhar KAZ 46.55  08.09 
 12.53(12.53) 46.55(34.02) 

 47. 4 I 188 LAUBHAN Dennis GER 46.60 SB 08.14 
 12.71(12.71) 46.60(33.89) 

 48. 5 I 240 HAUGERUD Haakon Jørlo NOR 47.02 SB 08.56 
 12.73(12.73) 47.02(34.29) 

 49. 6 O 258 VEA Sveinung NOR 47.93 SB 09.47 
 13.08(13.08) 47.93(34.85) 

 50. 7 O 171 ZEIßBERG Marvin GER 49.83  11.37 
 13.35(13.35) 49.83(36.48) 

 51. 3 I 187 HEINLE Ingo GER 52.70 SB 14.24 
 14.50(14.50) 52.70(38.20) 

 52. 6 I 190 PICCO Cristian ITA 54.94 SB 16.48 
 14.16(14.16) 54.94(40.78) 

 53. 14 O 232 BORGERSEN Reidar Bohlin NOR 1:01.95  F23.49 
 11.49(11.49) 1:01.95(50.46) 

Result by Rank Masters 1500m Women 

Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 30 O 285 HULSHOF Emma NED 2:10.52 SB - 
 28.51(28.51) 1:00.99(32.48) 1:34.98(33.99) 2:10.52(35.54) 

 2. 32 O 179 HÜSER Imke GER 2:12.48  01.96 
 28.71(28.71) 1:01.45(32.74) 1:36.33(34.88) 2:12.48(36.15) 

 3. 31 O 287 KANNEWORFF Mijke Anne NED 2:14.05  03.53 
 28.03(28.03) 1:01.14(33.11) 1:37.15(36.01) 2:14.05(36.90) 

 4. 26 O 282 HENCKEL Claudia NED 2:15.32 SB 04.80 
 28.28(28.28) 1:01.83(33.55) 1:37.83(36.00) 2:15.32(37.49) 

 5. 28 I 345 SPLIETHOF Joanne NED 2:15.62 PB 05.10 
 27.92(27.92) 1:01.44(33.52) 1:37.56(36.12) 2:15.62(38.06) 

 6. 29 O 280 DREYER Laura NED 2:15.88 SB 05.36 
 29.61(29.61) 1:03.01(33.40) 1:38.58(35.57) 2:15.88(37.30) 

 7. 31 I 169 ZEHMISCH Katrin GER 2:16.24 SB 05.72 
 28.85(28.85) 1:02.18(33.33) 1:37.85(35.67) 2:16.24(38.39) 

 8. 24 I 277 DAVELAAR-VAN DIJK Linda NED 2:16.45 SB 05.93 
 28.94(28.94) 1:01.77(32.83) 1:37.69(35.92) 2:16.45(38.76) 

 9. 27 I 211 PTITSÕNA Darja EST 2:16.70 SB 06.18 
 28.85(28.85) 1:03.62(34.77) 1:39.78(36.16) 2:16.70(36.92) 

 10. 30 I 296 WESTERHOF Marloes NED 2:16.87 SB 06.35 
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 29.44(29.44) 1:03.08(33.64) 1:38.83(35.75) 2:16.87(38.04) 

 11. 29 I 286 KAMPEN Imme NED 2:18.93  08.41 
 29.90(29.90) 1:04.44(34.54) 1:40.87(36.43) 2:18.93(38.06) 

 12. 25 O 295 VERWEIJ Gerdien NED 2:19.36 SB 08.84 
 30.09(30.09) 1:04.05(33.96) 1:40.80(36.75) 2:19.36(38.56) 

 13. 26 I 293 VAN DER KIST Evelien NED 2:19.76 SB 09.24 
 29.37(29.37) 1:04.17(34.80) 1:41.53(37.36) 2:19.76(38.23) 

 14. 25 I 278 DE GROOT-BRON Janette NED 2:19.88 SB 09.36 
 30.18(30.18) 1:04.86(34.68) 1:41.63(36.77) 2:19.88(38.25) 

 15. 32 I 289 KROON Josine NED 2:20.17  09.65 
 30.74(30.74) 1:05.55(34.81) 1:42.25(36.70) 2:20.17(37.92) 

 16. 12 O 271 BJERTNES Ellen NOR 2:21.08 SB 10.56 
 30.36(30.36) 1:05.35(34.99) 1:42.68(37.33) 2:21.08(38.40) 

 17. 24 O 291 ROGULSKA Kaska NED 2:21.78  11.26 
 30.09(30.09) 1:04.27(34.18) 1:41.61(37.34) 2:21.78(40.17) 

 18. 16 I 270 BORGERSEN Silje Kristine NOR 2:22.22 SB 11.70 
 30.97(30.97) 1:06.29(35.32) 1:43.97(37.68) 2:22.22(38.25) 

 19. 27 O 288 KLATT-TEN CATE Milou NED 2:22.30  11.78 
 30.43(30.43) 1:05.36(34.93) 1:43.49(38.13) 2:22.30(38.81) 

 20. 28 O 115 RODRIGUE-HASSELBACK Nathalie USA 2:22.35  11.83 
 30.06(30.06) 1:04.81(34.75) 1:42.65(37.84) 2:22.35(39.70) 

 21. 21 I 283 HERMS Chantal NED 2:23.07 SB 12.55 
 29.93(29.93) 1:05.16(35.23) 1:43.08(37.92) 2:23.07(39.99) 

 22. 18 I 273 JEPPSSON Renate NOR 2:24.93 SB 14.41 
 30.81(30.81) 1:05.88(35.07) 1:44.01(38.13) 2:24.93(40.92) 

 23. 23 O 298 WOUD Irma NED 2:26.01 SB 15.49 
 30.61(30.61) 1:06.59(35.98) 1:45.36(38.77) 2:26.01(40.65) 

 24. 23 I 355 DE JONG Marlies.64 NED 2:26.56  16.04 
 31.55(31.55) 1:07.66(36.11) 1:46.50(38.84) 2:26.56(40.06) 

 25. 19 I 172 SCHNEIDER Teresa GER 2:27.49 SB 16.97 
 29.50(29.50) 1:06.10(36.60) 1:46.81(40.71) 2:27.49(40.68) 

 26. 20 O 106 CUSHMAN Sara USA 2:27.93 PB 17.41 
 32.54(32.54) 1:09.22(36.68) 1:47.63(38.41) 2:27.93(40.30) 

 27. 22 O 292 VAN DE HAM Wendy NED 2:28.02 SB 17.50 
 30.92(30.92) 1:06.51(35.59) 1:45.60(39.09) 2:28.02(42.42) 

 28. 18 O 276 BOEREMA Monique NED 2:28.23 SB 17.71 
 31.76(31.76) 1:08.22(36.46) 1:46.86(38.64) 2:28.23(41.37) 

 29. 14 I 200 SANDECK Juliane GER 2:28.28 PB 17.76 
 32.57(32.57) 1:09.17(36.60) 1:48.18(39.01) 2:28.28(40.10) 

 30. 21 O 281 GOEDE Henriëtte NED 2:28.61  18.09 
 31.99(31.99) 1:08.34(36.35) 1:47.34(39.00) 2:28.61(41.27) 

 31. 11 I 163 KRYCHNIAK Magdalena POL 2:29.96 PB 19.44 
 32.31(32.31) 1:09.59(37.28) 1:49.40(39.81) 2:29.96(40.56) 

 32. 14 O 184 PREUß Anke GER 2:30.35 SB 19.83 
 32.07(32.07) 1:09.55(37.48) 1:49.38(39.83) 2:30.35(40.97) 

 33. 10 O 217 PALMERTZ CERNE Karolin SWE 2:30.39 SB 19.87 
 32.38(32.38) 1:09.42(37.04) 1:49.04(39.62) 2:30.39(41.35) 

 34. 22 I 181 KLOß Christiane GER 2:30.90  20.38 
 31.11(31.11) 1:07.44(36.33) 1:47.79(40.35) 2:30.90(43.11) 

 35. 20 I 284 HOOGERKAMP-HEEG Grietje NED 2:31.05  20.53 
 34.53(34.53) 1:12.20(37.67) 1:51.10(38.90) 2:31.05(39.95) 

 36. 12 I 133 KATO Chieko JPN 2:31.56 PB 21.04 
 32.43(32.43) 1:09.80(37.37) 1:49.28(39.48) 2:31.56(42.28) 

 37. 19 O 294 VAN DER STOK Anna NED 2:32.20  21.68 
 31.95(31.95) 1:09.42(37.47) 1:50.16(40.74) 2:32.20(42.04) 

 38. 9 O 161 BRINICH Elise USA 2:32.77 SB 22.25 
 32.99(32.99) 1:11.21(38.22) 1:51.35(40.14) 2:32.77(41.42) 

 39. 10 I 299 ZWANENBURG Lettie NED 2:33.30 SB 22.78 
 33.82(33.82) 1:11.68(37.86) 1:51.38(39.70) 2:33.30(41.92) 

 40. 13 I 104 SMOUTER Judith USA 2:34.33 PB 23.81 
 32.94(32.94) 1:11.14(38.20) 1:51.71(40.57) 2:34.33(42.62) 

 41. 8 I 206 PINOMÄKI Outi FIN 2:34.68 SB 24.16 
 32.76(32.76) 1:11.19(38.43) 1:51.72(40.53) 2:34.68(42.96) 

 42. 13 O 166 LESCHNER Katrin GER 2:34.97 SB 24.45 
 33.44(33.44) 1:11.40(37.96) 1:52.49(41.09) 2:34.97(42.48) 

 43. 17 O 279 DE NEELING Marianne NED 2:35.41 SB 24.89 
 34.62(34.62) 1:12.88(38.26) 1:53.68(40.80) 2:35.41(41.73) 

 44. 17 I 290 MEIN-KLOK Evelyn NED 2:37.27  26.75 
 34.39(34.39) 1:13.06(38.67) 1:53.59(40.53) 2:37.27(43.68) 
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 45. 1 I 269 HOLTH Monica NOR 2:37.89 SB 27.37 
 34.35(34.35) 1:13.48(39.13) 1:54.83(41.35) 2:37.89(43.06) 

 46. 16 O 261 BIRKELI Maria Godø NOR 2:39.12  28.60 
 -(-) -(-) -(-) 2:39.12(2:39.12) 

 47. 6 I 175 ZILLMANN Ute GER 2:39.79 SB 29.27 
 35.28(35.28) 1:15.15(39.87) 1:56.39(41.24) 2:39.79(43.40) 

 48. 9 I 266 STEEN Marita Agnethe NOR 2:39.97 SB 29.45 
 33.70(33.70) 1:13.27(39.57) 1:55.42(42.15) 2:39.97(44.55) 

 49. 15 I 107 JOHNSON Barbara USA 2:40.79  30.27 
 33.95(33.95) 1:14.52(40.57) 1:57.68(43.16) 2:40.79(43.11) 

 50. 15 O 134 WAKAZUKI Tomoko JPN 2:42.03  31.51 
 32.66(32.66) 1:12.98(40.32) 1:56.84(43.86) 2:42.03(45.19) 

 51. 6 O 139 CAIS Monica ITA 2:42.33 PB 31.81 
 35.97(35.97) 1:16.71(40.74) 1:59.38(42.67) 2:42.33(42.95) 

 52. 8 O 123 ZAYATZ Necole USA 2:43.43 PB 32.91 
 34.68(34.68) 1:15.04(40.36) 1:57.99(42.95) 2:43.43(45.44) 

 53. 7 O 263 LANDSEM Trine NOR 2:45.65  35.13 
 37.27(37.27) 1:19.14(41.87) 2:02.41(43.27) 2:45.65(43.24) 

 54. 3 I 110 TOTH Kathleen SUI 2:45.70 PB 35.18 
 34.54(34.54) 1:15.49(40.95) 1:59.60(44.11) 2:45.70(46.10) 

 55. 2 O 112 STEWART Kate (Katherine) USA 2:45.75 PB 35.23 
 34.93(34.93) 1:16.49(41.56) 2:00.81(44.32) 2:45.75(44.94) 

 56. 2 I 225 WINNERSTAM Karin SWE 2:47.95 SB 37.43 
 34.86(34.86) 1:17.34(42.48) 2:02.52(45.18) 2:47.95(45.43) 

 57. 5 O 195 MANTHEE Iris GER 2:49.03 SB 38.51 
 36.02(36.02) 1:18.35(42.33) 2:02.78(44.43) 2:49.03(46.25) 

 58. 4 I 297 WITTENBERG Joke NED 2:55.77 SB 45.25 
 37.69(37.69) 1:22.03(44.34) 2:07.84(45.81) 2:55.77(47.93) 

 59. 1 O 264 ROMSTAD Ellen Cecilie NOR 2:58.64 SB 48.12 
 36.54(36.54) 1:21.16(44.62) 2:09.36(48.20) 2:58.64(49.28) 

 60. 7 I 265 SANDØ Ingunn NOR 3:02.19  51.67 
 39.00(39.00) 1:24.33(45.33) 2:11.78(47.45) 3:02.19(50.41) 

 61. 5 I 158 TASSARA Silvia ITA 3:05.98 SB 55.46 
 40.30(40.30) 1:28.44(48.14) 2:16.93(48.49) 3:05.98(49.05) 

 62. 4 O 268 VANGEN STENSVAAG Susanne NOR 3:14.47 SB 1:03.95 
 41.04(41.04) 1:29.92(48.88) 2:22.58(52.66) 3:14.47(51.89) 

 63. 3 O 221 MAGSAR Purevmaa MGL 4:24.06 SB 2:13.54 
 50.78(50.78) 1:54.01(1:03.23) 3:07.78(1:13.77) 4:24.06(1:16.28) 

 -. 11 O 267 STØKKER Heidi NOR DQ - T01- 
 33.27(33.27) 1:13.38(40.11) 1:56.24(42.86) -(-) 

Result by Rank Masters 1500m Men 65+ 

Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 29 O 335 VAN DER PLAATS Chris NED 2:11.70 SB - 
 28.82(28.82) 1:01.45(32.63) 1:35.74(34.29) 2:11.70(35.96) 

 2. 28 I 334 VAN DEN HOFF Victor NED 2:14.26 SB 02.56 
 29.82(29.82) 1:03.07(33.25) 1:38.03(34.96) 2:14.26(36.23) 

 3. 30 I 146 BOUCHER Gaetan CAN 2:14.42  02.72 
 28.80(28.80) 1:01.48(32.68) 1:35.82(34.34) 2:14.42(38.60) 

 4. 28 O 340 VERLOOP Rennie NED 2:16.44 SB 04.74 
 29.71(29.71) 1:03.31(33.60) 1:39.01(35.70) 2:16.44(37.43) 

 5. 26 I 234 EIDSMO Frode NOR 2:19.23 SB 07.53 
 31.13(31.13) 1:06.08(34.95) 1:42.18(36.10) 2:19.23(37.05) 

 6. 30 O 330 SMIT Harm NED 2:20.38  08.68 
 30.90(30.90) 1:05.54(34.64) 1:42.40(36.86) 2:20.38(37.98) 

 7. 26 O 329 SIEMONSMA Pieter Hessel NED 2:20.85 SB 09.15 
 30.86(30.86) 1:05.97(35.11) 1:43.25(37.28) 2:20.85(37.60) 

 8. 29 I 318 MEIN Jan NED 2:21.39  09.69 
 29.62(29.62) 1:04.11(34.49) 1:41.63(37.52) 2:21.39(39.76) 

 9. 24 O 229 ASKILDSEN Eric Christie NOR 2:22.44 SB 10.74 
 31.98(31.98) 1:07.34(35.36) 1:44.35(37.01) 2:22.44(38.09) 

 10. 27 O 177 VRANCEANU Mircea GER 2:23.90 SB 12.20 
 31.16(31.16) 1:06.41(35.25) 1:44.21(37.80) 2:23.90(39.69) 

 11. 25 I 241 HESTAD Geir NOR 2:25.24  13.54 
 32.03(32.03) 1:08.29(36.26) 1:45.91(37.62) 2:25.24(39.33) 

 12. 25 O 207 HUOT Alain CAN 2:25.61 SB 13.91 
 29.78(29.78) 1:06.24(36.46) 1:45.72(39.48) 2:25.61(39.89) 

 13. 23 O 108 METTING VAN RIJN Johan SUI 2:25.94 SB 14.24 

http://www.elementaltiming.com/


34th IMSSC International Masters Games 2026 
Max Aicher Arena – Inzell (GER) / 30.01. - 01.02.2026 

 

01.02.2026 18:18 Official data service SSCM / www.elementaltiming.com page 15 / 56 

 32.98(32.98) 1:09.93(36.95) 1:47.47(37.54) 2:25.94(38.47) 

 14. 27 I 220 WEISS Peter SWE 2:26.45  14.75 
 31.74(31.74) 1:08.21(36.47) 1:46.38(38.17) 2:26.45(40.07) 

 15. 21 O 128 MURAYAMA Tsuyoshi JPN 2:27.91 PB 16.21 
 31.89(31.89) 1:08.16(36.27) 1:47.31(39.15) 2:27.91(40.60) 

 16. 22 O 331 STEENKAMP Frank NED 2:27.93  16.23 
 33.13(33.13) 1:09.39(36.26) 1:47.90(38.51) 2:27.93(40.03) 

 17. 24 I 353 HENSKES Erwin NED 2:27.94 SB 16.24 
 32.61(32.61) 1:09.13(36.52) 1:47.81(38.68) 2:27.94(40.13) 

 18. 16 O 245 LANGELAND Olav NOR 2:29.44 SB 17.74 
 32.77(32.77) 1:09.80(37.03) 1:49.20(39.40) 2:29.44(40.24) 

 19. 19 O 180 EHM Andreas GER 2:29.83 SB 18.13 
 33.20(33.20) 1:10.64(37.44) 1:49.66(39.02) 2:29.83(40.17) 

 20. 16 I 197 JOKELA Risto FIN 2:30.03 PB 18.33 
 31.04(31.04) 1:07.09(36.05) 1:47.49(40.40) 2:30.03(42.54) 

 20. 23 I 322 OUDSHOORN Co NED 2:30.03 SB 18.33 
 32.46(32.46) 1:09.99(37.53) 1:48.90(38.91) 2:30.03(41.13) 

 22. 22 I 231 BOKN Egil NOR 2:30.88 SB 19.18 
 33.86(33.86) 1:11.74(37.88) 1:51.40(39.66) 2:30.88(39.48) 

 23. 20 O 144 MORRIS Vince USA 2:31.57 SB 19.87 
 33.82(33.82) 1:10.73(36.91) 1:50.42(39.69) 2:31.57(41.15) 

 24. 20 I 255 STENHAUG Arne NOR 2:31.63 SB 19.93 
 32.62(32.62) 1:10.82(38.20) 1:50.34(39.52) 2:31.63(41.29) 

 25. 21 I 256 STENSVAAG Per Gunnar NOR 2:33.05 SB 21.35 
 32.17(32.17) 1:10.46(38.29) 1:52.11(41.65) 2:33.05(40.94) 

 26. 19 I 257 VEA Erik NOR 2:33.40 SB 21.70 
 33.11(33.11) 1:12.23(39.12) 1:52.16(39.93) 2:33.40(41.24) 

 27. 18 I 165 MARSOLLEK Reinhold GER 2:36.36 SB 24.66 
 33.32(33.32) 1:13.36(40.04) 1:54.63(41.27) 2:36.36(41.73) 

 28. 11 I 348 SUNDSTRÖM Heikki FIN 2:37.62 SB 25.92 
 33.79(33.79) 1:14.01(40.22) 1:56.08(42.07) 2:37.62(41.54) 

 29. 17 I 125 KIYOSAWA Naoya JPN 2:38.49  26.79 
 33.14(33.14) 1:11.47(38.33) 1:52.92(41.45) 2:38.49(45.57) 

 30. 14 O 274 HARTINGS Ralf SWE 2:39.07 SB 27.37 
 34.59(34.59) 1:14.72(40.13) 1:56.35(41.63) 2:39.07(42.72) 

 31. 18 O 122 SPRAGG Harold AUS 2:39.23  27.53 
 34.69(34.69) 1:14.12(39.43) 1:55.40(41.28) 2:39.23(43.83) 

 32. 10 I 105 AMBASS Hans-Peter SUI 2:42.34 SB 30.64 
 33.82(33.82) 1:15.35(41.53) 1:58.26(42.91) 2:42.34(44.08) 

 33. 12 O 218 HENNING Michael SWE 2:42.53 SB 30.83 
 36.62(36.62) 1:17.31(40.69) 1:59.07(41.76) 2:42.53(43.46) 

 34. 17 O 260 WESTERHEIM Onar NOR 2:42.82  31.12 
 35.12(35.12) 1:16.06(40.94) 1:58.71(42.65) 2:42.82(44.11) 

 35. 13 O 253 RUNDSVEEN Torgeir NOR 2:43.85  32.15 
 35.43(35.43) 1:15.56(40.13) 1:59.75(44.19) 2:43.85(44.10) 

 36. 13 I 306 DEN DUNNEN Pieter NED 2:44.45 SB 32.75 
 36.57(36.57) 1:17.27(40.70) 1:59.53(42.26) 2:44.45(44.92) 

 37. 9 O 272 AMUNDSEN Rolf Svan NOR 2:44.93 SB 33.23 
 35.25(35.25) 1:15.76(40.51) 1:58.89(43.13) 2:44.93(46.04) 

 38. 11 O 246 LANGVIK Magnar NOR 2:46.63 SB 34.93 
 35.51(35.51) 1:16.82(41.31) 2:00.74(43.92) 2:46.63(45.89) 

 39. 12 I 116 DVORAK Robert USA 2:46.77  35.07 
 35.45(35.45) 1:16.64(41.19) 2:00.46(43.82) 2:46.77(46.31) 

 40. 10 O 300 BOELEN Jan NED 2:47.37  35.67 
 35.01(35.01) 1:16.80(41.79) 2:01.71(44.91) 2:47.37(45.66) 

 41. 14 I 259 WESTERHEIM Harald NOR 2:50.33  38.63 
 37.96(37.96) 1:21.09(43.13) 2:05.55(44.46) 2:50.33(44.78) 

 42. 7 I 201 KIISKINEN Pentti FIN 2:50.58 SB 38.88 
 35.62(35.62) 1:18.68(43.06) 2:04.30(45.62) 2:50.58(46.28) 

 43. 8 I 113 NOLAN Mark USA 2:52.74 SB 41.04 
 35.82(35.82) 1:17.67(41.85) 2:03.39(45.72) 2:52.74(49.35) 

 44. 15 O 317 MEIJER Bauke NED 2:55.66  43.96 
 36.98(36.98) 1:21.49(44.51) 2:08.29(46.80) 2:55.66(47.37) 

 45. 7 O 154 SAARINEN Seppo FIN 2:57.73 PB 46.03 
 37.50(37.50) 1:23.54(46.04) 2:11.05(47.51) 2:57.73(46.68) 

 46. 8 O 242 KNUTSEN Morten Jarnskjegge NOR 2:59.73 PB 48.03 
 38.82(38.82) 1:23.77(44.95) 2:11.38(47.61) 2:59.73(48.35) 

 47. 9 I 193 NORDMAN Risto FIN 2:59.86  F48.16 
 43.98(43.98) 1:29.76(45.78) 2:13.96(44.20) 2:59.86(45.90) 
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 48. 3 I 189 BOICELLI Emilio ITA 3:13.97 SB 1:02.27 
 41.68(41.68) 1:31.42(49.74) 2:22.23(50.81) 3:13.97(51.74) 

 49. 5 O 157 TONIOLLI Bruno ITA 3:20.23  1:08.53 
 42.83(42.83) 1:33.93(51.10) 2:27.17(53.24) 3:20.23(53.06) 

 50. 4 I 159 BUTTERISS David GBR 3:22.41  1:10.71 
 42.70(42.70) 1:33.22(50.52) 2:27.43(54.21) 3:22.41(54.98) 

 51. 15 I 126 KONDO Tadashi JPN 3:23.24  1:11.54 
 35.58(35.58) 1:17.92(42.34) 2:30.41(1:12.49) 3:23.24(52.83) 

 52. 1 O 314 HULST Klaas NED 3:26.23  1:14.53 
 41.45(41.45) 1:33.14(51.69) 2:31.57(58.43) 3:26.23(54.66) 

 53. 6 O 223 BUJII Jalbaa MGL 3:28.61  1:16.91 
 40.43(40.43) 1:30.68(50.25) 2:26.88(56.20) 3:28.61(1:01.73) 

 54. 4 O 130 TOMINARI Tsuneyuki JPN 3:35.05 PB 1:23.35 
 42.75(42.75) 1:35.97(53.22) 2:33.50(57.53) 3:35.05(1:01.55) 

 55. 1 I 347 BOHLI Erich GER 3:35.23 SB 1:23.53 
 42.22(42.22) 1:36.38(54.16) 2:35.40(59.02) 3:35.23(59.83) 

 56. 6 I 127 MOMOSE Kazuo JPN 3:37.30  1:25.60 
 44.05(44.05) 1:37.64(53.59) 2:35.81(58.17) 3:37.30(1:01.49) 

 57. 5 I 129 TAKEUCHI Takeshi JPN 4:20.57  2:08.87 
 47.51(47.51) 1:50.91(1:03.40) 3:04.22(1:13.31) 4:20.57(1:16.35) 

 58. 3 O 237 FOLDVIK Arne Kjell NOR 4:40.30  2:28.60 
 58.09(58.09) 2:18.35(1:20.26) 3:31.78(1:13.43) 4:40.30(1:08.52) 
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Combination by Rank Masters Women L30 after 2 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Hulshof Emma NED 42.77 (3) 2:10.52 (1) - (-) - (-) 86.276 - 

 2 Spliethof Joanne NED 42.85 (4) 2:15.62 (5) - (-) - (-) 88.056 0.080 

 3 Dreyer Laura NED 44.60 (13) 2:15.88 (6) - (-) - (-) 89.893 1.830 

 4 Bjertnes Ellen NOR 44.00 (9) 2:21.08 (16) - (-) - (-) 91.026 1.230 

 5 Borgersen Silje K. NOR 47.02 (24) 2:22.22 (18) - (-) - (-) 94.426 4.250 

 

Combination by Rank Masters Women L35 after 2 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Henckel Claudia NED 42.94 (5) 2:15.32 (4) - (-) - (-) 88.046 - 

 2 Ptitsõna Darja EST 44.59 (12) 2:16.70 (9) - (-) - (-) 90.156 1.650 

 3 van der Kist Evelien NED 43.86 (8) 2:19.76 (13) - (-) - (-) 90.446 0.920 

 4 Sandeck Juliane GER 47.74 (33) 2:28.28 (29) - (-) - (-) 97.166 4.800 

 

Combination by Rank Masters Women L40 after 2 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Kanneworff Mijke Anne NED 41.50 (1) 2:14.05 (3) - (-) - (-) 86.183 - 

 2 Westerhof Marloes NED 41.93 (2) 2:16.87 (10) - (-) - (-) 87.553 0.430 

 3 Hüser Imke GER 43.44 (6) 2:12.48 (2) - (-) - (-) 87.600 1.940 

 4 Davelaar-van Dijk L. NED 44.20 (10) 2:16.45 (8) - (-) - (-) 89.683 2.700 

 5 Klatt-ten Cate Milou NED 45.38 (17) 2:22.30 (19) - (-) - (-) 92.813 3.880 

 6 Schneider Teresa GER 44.36 (11) 2:27.49 (25) - (-) - (-) 93.523 2.860 

 7 Birkeli Maria Godø NOR 55.28 (58) 2:39.12 (46) - (-) - (-) 108.320 13.780 

 

Combination by Rank Masters Women L45 after 2 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Kampen Imme NED 45.88 (20) 2:18.93 (11) - (-) - (-) 92.190 0.100 

 2 de Groot-Bron Janette NED 45.78 (19) 2:19.88 (14) - (-) - (-) 92.406 - 

 3 Kroon Josine NED 47.67 (30) 2:20.17 (15) - (-) - (-) 94.393 1.890 

 4 Wakazuki Tomoko JPN 47.71 (32) 2:42.03 (50) - (-) - (-) 101.720 1.930 

 5 Holth Monica NOR 49.91 (43) 2:37.89 (45) - (-) - (-) 102.539 4.130 

 6 Winnerstam Karin SWE 50.33 (45) 2:47.95 (56) - (-) - (-) 106.313 4.550 

 7 Zayatz Necole USA 52.21 (50) 2:43.43 (52) - (-) - (-) 106.686 6.430 

 8 Toth Kathleen SUI 53.11 (53) 2:45.70 (54) - (-) - (-) 108.343 7.330 

 

Combination by Rank Masters Women L50 after 2 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Herms Chantal NED 45.49 (18) 2:23.07 (21) - (-) - (-) 93.180 - 

 2 Jeppsson Renate NOR 46.39 (22) 2:24.93 (22) - (-) - (-) 94.700 0.900 

 3 van de Ham Wendy NED 46.36 (21) 2:28.02 (27) - (-) - (-) 95.700 0.870 

 4 Kloß Christiane GER 47.06 (25) 2:30.90 (34) - (-) - (-) 97.360 1.570 

 5 Cushman Sara USA 48.38 (35) 2:27.93 (26) - (-) - (-) 97.690 2.890 

 6 van der Stok Anna NED 47.36 (28) 2:32.20 (37) - (-) - (-) 98.093 1.870 

 7 Krychniak Magdalena POL 49.37 (40) 2:29.96 (31) - (-) - (-) 99.356 3.880 

 - Støkker Heidi NOR 49.07 (37) DQ (-) - (-) - (-) - 3.580 
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Combination by Rank Masters Women L55 after 2 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Zehmisch Katrin GER 43.72 (7) 2:16.24 (7) - (-) - (-) 89.133 - 

 2 Rogulska Kaska NED 45.10 (14) 2:21.78 (17) - (-) - (-) 92.360 1.380 

 3 Rodrigue-Hasselback N. USA 45.36 (16) 2:22.35 (20) - (-) - (-) 92.809 1.640 

 4 Woud Irma NED 46.79 (23) 2:26.01 (23) - (-) - (-) 95.459 3.070 

 5 Preuß Anke GER 48.45 (36) 2:30.35 (32) - (-) - (-) 98.566 4.730 

 6 Pinomäki Outi FIN 49.55 (41) 2:34.68 (41) - (-) - (-) 101.110 5.830 

 7 Hoogerkamp-Heeg G. NED 52.06 (49) 2:31.05 (35) - (-) - (-) 102.410 8.340 

 8 Mein-Klok Evelyn NED 51.69 (48) 2:37.27 (44) - (-) - (-) 104.113 7.970 

 9 Landsem Trine NOR 54.52 (55) 2:45.65 (53) - (-) - (-) 109.736 10.800 

 10 Vangen Stensvaag S. NOR 1:12.32 (63) 3:14.47 (62) - (-) - (-) 137.143 28.600 

 

Combination by Rank Masters Women L60 after 2 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Verweij Gerdien NED 45.28 (15) 2:19.36 (12) - (-) - (-) 91.733 - 

 2 de Jong Marlies.64 NED 47.66 (29) 2:26.56 (24) - (-) - (-) 96.513 2.380 

 3 Boerema Monique NED 47.14 (26) 2:28.23 (28) - (-) - (-) 96.550 1.860 

 4 Goede Henriëtte NED 47.91 (34) 2:28.61 (30) - (-) - (-) 97.446 2.630 

 5 Brinich Elise USA 47.18 (27) 2:32.77 (38) - (-) - (-) 98.103 1.900 

 6 Kato Chieko JPN 47.67 (30) 2:31.56 (36) - (-) - (-) 98.190 2.390 

 7 Palmertz Cerne Karolin SWE 49.93 (44) 2:30.39 (33) - (-) - (-) 100.059 4.650 

 8 Leschner Katrin GER 49.65 (42) 2:34.97 (42) - (-) - (-) 101.306 4.370 

 9 Stewart Kate (Kath. USA 52.78 (52) 2:45.75 (55) - (-) - (-) 108.030 7.500 

 10 Cais Monica ITA 56.15 (59) 2:42.33 (51) - (-) - (-) 110.260 10.870 

 11 Manthee Iris GER 54.59 (56) 2:49.03 (57) - (-) - (-) 110.933 9.310 

 12 Romstad Ellen Cecilie NOR 55.06 (57) 2:58.64 (59) - (-) - (-) 114.606 9.780 

 13 Sandø Ingunn NOR 1:01.45 (62) 3:02.19 (60) - (-) - (-) 122.180 16.170 

 

Combination by Rank Masters Women L65 after 2 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Zwanenburg Lettie NED 50.71 (47) 2:33.30 (39) - (-) - (-) 101.810 0.100 

 2 de Neeling Marianne NED 50.61 (46) 2:35.41 (43) - (-) - (-) 102.413 - 

 3 Steen Marita Agnethe NOR 52.22 (51) 2:39.97 (48) - (-) - (-) 105.543 1.610 

 - Magsar Purevmaa MGL DQ (-) 4:24.06 (63) - (-) - (-) - - 

 

Combination by Rank Masters Women L70 after 2 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Johnson Barbara USA 49.33 (39) 2:40.79 (49) - (-) - (-) 102.926 - 

 2 Zillmann Ute GER 53.26 (54) 2:39.79 (47) - (-) - (-) 106.523 3.930 

 3 Wittenberg Joke NED 59.85 (60) 2:55.77 (58) - (-) - (-) 118.440 10.520 

 4 Tassara Silvia ITA 1:00.25 (61) 3:05.98 (61) - (-) - (-) 122.243 10.920 

 

Combination by Rank Masters Women L75 after 2 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Smouter Judith USA 49.19 (38) 2:34.33 (40) - (-) - (-) 100.633 - 
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Combination by Rank Masters Men 65 after 2 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Boucher Gaetan CAN 42.19 (1) 2:14.42 (3) - (-) - (-) 86.996 - 

 2 van der Plaats Chris NED 43.73 (2) 2:11.70 (1) - (-) - (-) 87.630 1.540 

 3 Verloop Rennie NED 45.01 (6) 2:16.44 (4) - (-) - (-) 90.490 2.820 

 4 Mein Jan NED 44.50 (5) 2:21.39 (8) - (-) - (-) 91.629 2.310 

 5 Huot Alain CAN 44.02 (3) 2:25.61 (12) - (-) - (-) 92.556 1.830 

 6 Eidsmo Frode NOR 47.44 (12) 2:19.23 (5) - (-) - (-) 93.850 5.250 

 7 Smit Harm NED 47.25 (11) 2:20.38 (6) - (-) - (-) 94.043 5.060 

 8 Askildsen Eric Ch. NOR 47.07 (10) 2:22.44 (9) - (-) - (-) 94.550 4.880 

 9 Weiss Peter SWE 47.63 (14) 2:26.45 (14) - (-) - (-) 96.446 5.440 

 10 Jokela Risto FIN 47.03 (9) 2:30.03 (20) - (-) - (-) 97.040 4.840 

 11 Murayama Tsuyoshi JPN 49.02 (15) 2:27.91 (15) - (-) - (-) 98.323 6.830 

 12 Henskes Erwin NED 49.26 (17) 2:27.94 (17) - (-) - (-) 98.573 7.070 

 13 Metting van Rijn Johan SUI 50.01 (25) 2:25.94 (13) - (-) - (-) 98.656 7.820 

 14 Ehm Andreas GER 49.30 (19) 2:29.83 (19) - (-) - (-) 99.243 7.110 

 15 Ambass Hans-Peter SUI 49.26 (17) 2:42.34 (32) - (-) - (-) 103.373 7.070 

 16 Rundsveen Torgeir NOR 52.89 (40) 2:43.85 (35) - (-) - (-) 107.506 10.700 

 17 Knutsen Morten J. NOR 1:00.04 (50) 2:59.73 (46) - (-) - (-) 119.950 17.850 

 

Combination by Rank Masters Men 70 after 2 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 van den Hoff Victor NED 44.07 (4) 2:14.26 (2) - (-) - (-) 88.823 - 

 2 Siemonsma Pieter H. NED 45.46 (7) 2:20.85 (7) - (-) - (-) 92.409 1.390 

 3 Vranceanu Mircea GER 46.90 (8) 2:23.90 (10) - (-) - (-) 94.866 2.830 

 4 Hestad Geir NOR 49.38 (21) 2:25.24 (11) - (-) - (-) 97.793 5.310 

 5 Stensvaag Per Gunnar NOR 47.53 (13) 2:33.05 (25) - (-) - (-) 98.546 3.460 

 6 Steenkamp Frank NED 49.93 (24) 2:27.93 (16) - (-) - (-) 99.240 5.860 

 7 Stenhaug Arne NOR 49.14 (16) 2:31.63 (24) - (-) - (-) 99.683 5.070 

 8 Langeland Olav NOR 50.37 (29) 2:29.44 (18) - (-) - (-) 100.183 6.300 

 9 Oudshoorn Co NED 51.38 (35) 2:30.03 (20) - (-) - (-) 101.390 7.310 

 10 Marsollek Reinhold GER 49.44 (22) 2:36.36 (27) - (-) - (-) 101.560 5.370 

 11 Sundström Heikki FIN 49.82 (23) 2:37.62 (28) - (-) - (-) 102.360 5.750 

 12 Hartings Ralf SWE 50.10 (27) 2:39.07 (30) - (-) - (-) 103.123 6.030 

 13 Kiyosawa Naoya JPN 50.35 (28) 2:38.49 (29) - (-) - (-) 103.180 6.280 

 14 Spragg Harold AUS 51.02 (33) 2:39.23 (31) - (-) - (-) 104.096 6.950 

 15 Amundsen Rolf Svan NOR 50.03 (26) 2:44.93 (37) - (-) - (-) 105.006 5.960 

 16 Dvorak Robert USA 53.00 (41) 2:46.77 (39) - (-) - (-) 108.590 8.930 

 17 Nolan Mark USA 54.55 (45) 2:52.74 (43) - (-) - (-) 112.130 10.480 

 18 Saarinen Seppo FIN 53.56 (43) 2:57.73 (45) - (-) - (-) 112.803 9.490 

 19 Kondo Tadashi JPN 50.38 (30) 3:23.24 (51) - (-) - (-) 118.126 6.310 

 - Henning Michael SWE DNS (-) 2:42.53 (33) - (-) - (-) - - 

 

Combination by Rank Masters Men 75 after 2 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Vea Erik NOR 49.35 (20) 2:33.40 (26) - (-) - (-) 100.483 - 

 2 Bokn Egil NOR 50.43 (31) 2:30.88 (22) - (-) - (-) 100.723 1.080 

 3 Morris Vince USA 50.50 (32) 2:31.57 (23) - (-) - (-) 101.023 1.150 

 4 Westerheim Onar NOR 52.66 (38) 2:42.82 (34) - (-) - (-) 106.933 3.310 

 5 den Dunnen Pieter NED 54.25 (44) 2:44.45 (36) - (-) - (-) 109.066 4.900 

 6 Meijer Bauke NED 51.60 (36) 2:55.66 (44) - (-) - (-) 110.153 2.250 

 7 Nordman Risto FIN 53.00 (41) 2:59.86 (47) - (-) - (-) 112.953 3.650 

 8 Tominari Tsuneyuki JPN 1:00.03 (49) 3:35.05 (54) - (-) - (-) 131.713 10.680 
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Combination by Rank Masters Men 80 after 2 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Boelen Jan NED 51.07 (34) 2:47.37 (40) - (-) - (-) 106.860 - 

 2 Langvik Magnar NOR 52.21 (37) 2:46.63 (38) - (-) - (-) 107.753 1.140 

 3 Kiiskinen Pentti FIN 52.85 (39) 2:50.58 (42) - (-) - (-) 109.710 1.780 

 4 Westerheim Harald NOR 59.19 (47) 2:50.33 (41) - (-) - (-) 115.966 8.120 

 5 Boicelli Emilio ITA 1:01.44 (51) 3:13.97 (48) - (-) - (-) 126.096 10.370 

 6 Toniolli Bruno ITA 1:01.62 (52) 3:20.23 (49) - (-) - (-) 128.363 10.550 

 7 Momose Kazuo JPN 59.91 (48) 3:37.30 (56) - (-) - (-) 132.343 8.840 

 8 Bohli Erich GER 1:05.26 (53) 3:35.23 (55) - (-) - (-) 137.003 14.190 

 9 Butteriss David GBR 1:17.09 (56) 3:22.41 (50) - (-) - (-) 144.560 26.020 

 10 Takeuchi Takeshi JPN 1:14.46 (54) 4:20.57 (57) - (-) - (-) 161.316 23.390 

 - Bujii Jalbaa MGL DNF (-) 3:28.61 (53) - (-) - (-) - - 

 

Combination by Rank Masters Men 85 after 2 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Hulst Klaas NED 56.74 (46) 3:26.23 (52) - (-) - (-) 125.483 - 

 

Combination by Rank Masters Men 90 after 2 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Foldvik Arne Kjell NOR 1:14.52 (55) 4:40.30 (58) - (-) - (-) 167.953 - 
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Humidity: 47,0%          Rink temperature: 11,2 °C          Ice temperature: -6,8° C 

2nd day 

Result by Rank Masters 3000m Men 55 - 60 Men 

Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 20 O 124 HÄNGGI Martin SUI 4:08.73  - 
 21.74(21.74) 53.98(32.24) 1:26.35(32.37) 1:59.01(32.66) 2:31.50(32.49) 3:03.85(32.35) 3:36.01(32.16) 

4:08.73(32.72) 

 2. 22 I 176 KOPKA Tjard GER 4:13.96 SB 05.23 
 20.93(20.93) 52.59(31.66) 1:25.11(32.52) 1:58.18(33.07) 2:31.66(33.48) 3:05.50(33.84) 3:39.61(34.11) 

4:13.96(34.35) 

 3. 21 I 103 LAMARCHE Benoît CAN 4:25.02 SB 16.29 
 21.15(21.15) 55.62(34.47) 1:30.19(34.57) 2:05.00(34.81) 2:39.14(34.14) 3:13.50(34.36) 3:48.55(35.05) 

4:25.02(36.47) 

 4. 21 O 338 VAN LEENDERS Joost NED 4:26.08 SB 17.35 
 21.86(21.86) 54.97(33.11) 1:29.32(34.35) 2:04.13(34.81) 2:39.40(35.27) 3:14.72(35.32) 3:50.37(35.65) 

4:26.08(35.71) 

 5. 18 O 301 BOONSTRA Johan NED 4:26.93 SB 18.20 
 21.86(21.86) 55.21(33.35) 1:29.53(34.32) 2:04.52(34.99) 2:39.81(35.29) 3:15.34(35.53) 3:51.36(36.02) 

4:26.93(35.57) 

 6. 19 O 310 GOSSELINK Guido NED 4:30.57 SB 21.84 
 22.57(22.57) 57.30(34.73) 1:32.26(34.96) 2:07.77(35.51) 2:43.37(35.60) 3:19.02(35.65) 3:54.90(35.88) 

4:30.57(35.67) 

 7. 18 I 227 AAS Nils Egil.62 NOR 4:31.05 SB 22.32 
 22.20(22.20) 56.52(34.32) 1:31.14(34.62) 2:06.14(35.00) 2:41.73(35.59) 3:17.66(35.93) 3:54.10(36.44) 

4:31.05(36.95) 

 8. 20 I 305 DE RUIJTER Eric NED 4:32.86  24.13 
 21.16(21.16) 55.83(34.67) 1:31.60(35.77) 2:07.57(35.97) 2:43.44(35.87) 3:19.67(36.23) 3:56.24(36.57) 

4:32.86(36.62) 

 9. 11 O 145 PLETT Randy CAN 4:37.22 SB 28.49 
 22.70(22.70) 57.84(35.14) 1:33.43(35.59) 2:09.76(36.33) 2:46.25(36.49) 3:23.04(36.79) 4:00.05(37.01) 

4:37.22(37.17) 

 10. 17 I 325 ROBIJN Paul NED 4:37.65 SB 28.92 
 22.24(22.24) 56.82(34.58) 1:32.02(35.20) 2:08.63(36.61) 2:45.01(36.38) 3:22.08(37.07) 3:59.81(37.73) 

4:37.65(37.84) 

 11. 17 O 339 VERHOEVE Frans NED 4:38.02 SB 29.29 
 22.44(22.44) 56.28(33.84) 1:31.76(35.48) 2:08.33(36.57) 2:45.15(36.82) 3:22.11(36.96) 3:59.95(37.84) 

4:38.02(38.07) 

 12. 16 O 313 HERMANS Giel NED 4:38.45 SB 29.72 
 23.18(23.18) 58.59(35.41) 1:35.07(36.48) 2:11.61(36.54) 2:47.76(36.15) 3:24.11(36.35) 4:01.00(36.89) 

4:38.45(37.45) 

 13. 19 I 333 VAN DE BROEK Richard NED 4:44.39  35.66 
 22.92(22.92) 57.74(34.82) 1:33.27(35.53) 2:10.36(37.09) 2:47.65(37.29) 3:26.32(38.67) 4:05.03(38.71) 

4:44.39(39.36) 

 14. 14 I 312 GREMMER Roel NED 4:45.47 PB 36.74 
 22.99(22.99) 58.56(35.57) 1:35.00(36.44) 2:12.37(37.37) 2:50.12(37.75) 3:28.69(38.57) 4:07.35(38.66) 

4:45.47(38.12) 

 15. 4 I 247 NESSET Geir NOR 4:46.34 SB 37.61 
 23.64(23.64) 1:00.07(36.43) 1:36.66(36.59) 2:13.96(37.30) 2:51.58(37.62) 3:29.51(37.93) 

4:07.87(38.36) 4:46.34(38.47) 

 16. 15 O 204 SIREN Mika FIN 4:46.37 SB 37.64 
 22.13(22.13) 58.26(36.13) 1:35.65(37.39) 2:12.35(36.70) 2:49.24(36.89) 3:27.06(37.82) 4:06.04(38.98) 

4:46.37(40.33) 

 17. 14 O 152 ANDERSON Scott CAN 4:46.95 SB 38.22 
 24.68(24.68) 1:02.33(37.65) 1:40.31(37.98) 2:18.41(38.10) 2:55.71(37.30) 3:32.51(36.80) 

4:09.43(36.92) 4:46.95(37.52) 

 18. 13 O 344 VAN DER HORST Martijn NED 4:47.28 SB 38.55 
 23.69(23.69) 1:00.76(37.07) 1:38.88(38.12) 2:16.14(37.26) 2:53.53(37.39) 3:31.11(37.58) 

4:08.59(37.48) 4:47.28(38.69) 

 19. 11 I 302 BRAAS Gert Jan NED 4:48.81 SB 40.08 
 23.37(23.37) 58.67(35.30) 1:35.14(36.47) 2:13.12(37.98) 2:51.85(38.73) 3:30.82(38.97) 4:10.01(39.19) 

4:48.81(38.80) 

 20. 16 I 350 JAGER Martijn NED 4:49.18 SB 40.45 
 23.45(23.45) 59.56(36.11) 1:36.18(36.62) 2:13.69(37.51) 2:51.58(37.89) 3:30.33(38.75) 4:09.37(39.04) 

4:49.18(39.81) 
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 21. 12 O 354 ROOS Marco NED 4:51.25 SB 42.52 
 23.08(23.08) 58.00(34.92) 1:34.85(36.85) 2:13.05(38.20) 2:51.75(38.70) 3:31.05(39.30) 4:10.69(39.64) 

4:51.25(40.56) 

 22. 9 O 216 GELIN Patrik SWE 4:51.67 SB 42.94 
 24.42(24.42) 1:01.51(37.09) 1:39.31(37.80) 2:17.13(37.82) 2:55.01(37.88) 3:33.42(38.41) 

4:12.29(38.87) 4:51.67(39.38) 

 23. 13 I 131 SUENAGA Tatsuhiko JPN 4:52.63 SB 43.90 
 23.32(23.32) 1:00.74(37.42) 1:39.23(38.49) 2:17.24(38.01) 2:55.46(38.22) 3:34.51(39.05) 

4:13.77(39.26) 4:52.63(38.86) 

 24. 10 O 162 HENRIKSSON Lars SWE 4:54.11 SB 45.38 
 22.42(22.42) 58.94(36.52) 1:36.71(37.77) 2:15.92(39.21) 2:55.43(39.51) 3:34.82(39.39) 4:14.34(39.52) 

4:54.11(39.77) 

 25. 12 I 326 ROELFSEMA Henk NED 4:54.75 SB 46.02 
 22.77(22.77) 58.90(36.13) 1:36.22(37.32) 2:15.31(39.09) 2:54.59(39.28) 3:34.32(39.73) 4:14.57(40.25) 

4:54.75(40.18) 

 26. 9 I 233 BORGERSEN Øystein NOR 4:57.66 SB 48.93 
 24.63(24.63) 1:02.03(37.40) 1:40.15(38.12) 2:19.26(39.11) 2:58.79(39.53) 3:38.58(39.79) 

4:18.18(39.60) 4:57.66(39.48) 

 27. 10 I 214 PETUTSCHNIGG Robert AUT 5:00.43 SB 51.70 
 24.01(24.01) 1:01.25(37.24) 1:40.29(39.04) 2:19.57(39.28) 2:58.98(39.41) 3:39.53(40.55) 

4:20.02(40.49) 5:00.43(40.41) 

 28. 7 O 192 AHO Pekka FIN 5:02.09 PB 53.36 
 22.98(22.98) 1:00.03(37.05) 1:38.39(38.36) 2:18.90(40.51) 2:59.34(40.44) 3:39.94(40.60) 

4:21.14(41.20) 5:02.09(40.95) 

 29. 3 I 254 SKARHOLT Øyvind NOR 5:03.54 PB 54.81 
 24.77(24.77) 1:01.42(36.65) 1:39.67(38.25) 2:19.39(39.72) 2:59.51(40.12) 3:40.24(40.73) 

4:22.18(41.94) 5:03.54(41.36) 

 30. 8 O 191 HIETANEN Jyrki FIN 5:07.52 SB 58.79 
 23.32(23.32) 1:02.96(39.64) 1:44.52(41.56) 2:25.77(41.25) 3:06.11(40.34) 3:46.36(40.25) 

4:27.06(40.70) 5:07.52(40.46) 

 31. 6 O 164 RUMPF Thomas GER 5:07.84 SB 59.11 
 23.39(23.39) 1:00.30(36.91) 1:39.89(39.59) 2:19.83(39.94) 3:01.01(41.18) 3:42.99(41.98) 

4:25.43(42.44) 5:07.84(42.41) 

 32. 8 I 198 GIULIONI Patrizio ITA 5:11.52  1:02.79 
 24.48(24.48) 1:04.52(40.04) 1:45.54(41.02) 2:26.90(41.36) 3:08.14(41.24) 3:49.16(41.02) 

4:30.49(41.33) 5:11.52(41.03) 

 33. 5 O 208 HEYNE Hans-Gerd GER 5:12.94 SB 1:04.21 
 27.88(27.88) 1:09.22(41.34) 1:50.29(41.07) 2:30.84(40.55) 3:11.74(40.90) 3:52.64(40.90) 

4:32.85(40.21) 5:12.94(40.09) 

 34. 6 I 215 ANDERSSON Eskil SWE 5:14.08 SB 1:05.35 
 25.58(25.58) 1:05.05(39.47) 1:44.74(39.69) 2:25.57(40.83) 3:07.40(41.83) 3:49.58(42.18) 

4:31.76(42.18) 5:14.08(42.32) 

 35. 5 I 148 PETSCHACHER Markus AUT 5:16.32 SB 1:07.59 
 26.65(26.65) 1:07.33(40.68) 1:47.78(40.45) 2:28.77(40.99) 3:10.37(41.60) 3:51.94(41.57) 

4:33.70(41.76) 5:16.32(42.62) 

 36. 2 O 170 MAMMITZSCH Andre GER 5:16.86 SB 1:08.13 
 24.65(24.65) 1:03.95(39.30) 1:44.20(40.25) 2:25.15(40.95) 3:06.67(41.52) 3:48.94(42.27) 

4:32.58(43.64) 5:16.86(44.28) 

 37. 7 I 219 DAHLÉN Erik SWE 5:16.93 PB 1:08.20 
 24.49(24.49) 1:04.06(39.57) 1:44.27(40.21) 2:25.64(41.37) 3:07.68(42.04) 3:50.17(42.49) 

4:33.45(43.28) 5:16.93(43.48) 

 38. 4 O 275 BJÖRK Magnus SWE 5:16.96 SB 1:08.23 
 25.16(25.16) 1:03.94(38.78) 1:44.91(40.97) 2:27.53(42.62) 3:10.00(42.47) 3:52.46(42.46) 

4:34.90(42.44) 5:16.96(42.06) 

 39. 2 I 236 FJELNSETH Bjørn NOR 5:21.72 PB 1:12.99 
 25.19(25.19) 1:05.25(40.06) 1:45.55(40.30) 2:27.63(42.08) 3:10.68(43.05) 3:53.92(43.24) 

4:38.02(44.10) 5:21.72(43.70) 

 40. 3 O 174 GÜNTHER Frank GER 5:26.02 SB 1:17.29 
 24.91(24.91) 1:03.72(38.81) 1:44.55(40.83) 2:27.35(42.80) 3:11.74(44.39) 3:56.55(44.81) 

4:41.90(45.35) 5:26.02(44.12) 

 41. 1 I 120 FURMINGER Jonathan USA 5:28.40 PB 1:19.67 
 26.12(26.12) 1:05.77(39.65) 1:47.03(41.26) 2:29.68(42.65) 3:13.59(43.91) 3:58.28(44.69) 

4:43.50(45.22) 5:28.40(44.90) 

 -. 15 I 224 CERNE Johan SWE DNS - - 
 -. 22 O 183 VAN BERNUM Rene GER WDR - - 
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Result by Rank Masters 3000m Men 30 - 50 

Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 26 I 332 UITHOVEN Jochem NED 4:02.62 SB - 
 19.50(19.50) 49.99(30.49) 1:21.11(31.12) 1:52.70(31.59) 2:24.68(31.98) 2:56.90(32.22) 3:29.50(32.60) 

4:02.62(33.12) 

 2. 24 O 320 OOIJEVAAR Mark NED 4:06.38 SB 03.76 
 21.40(21.40) 53.03(31.63) 1:24.94(31.91) 1:57.00(32.06) 2:29.28(32.28) 3:01.35(32.07) 3:33.67(32.32) 

4:06.38(32.71) 

 3. 18 I 232 BORGERSEN Reidar Bohlin NOR 4:06.76 SB 04.14 
 20.75(20.75) 52.57(31.82) 1:24.61(32.04) 1:56.83(32.22) 2:29.09(32.26) 3:01.31(32.22) 3:33.77(32.46) 

4:06.76(32.99) 

 4. 27 I 307 ELFERINK Arjan NED 4:07.59  04.97 
 19.98(19.98) 50.97(30.99) 1:22.68(31.71) 1:54.94(32.26) 2:27.37(32.43) 3:00.13(32.76) 3:33.66(33.53) 

4:07.59(33.93) 

 5. 27 O 304 DE GROOT Johannes.76 NED 4:08.97 SB 06.35 
 20.17(20.17) 52.19(32.02) 1:24.82(32.63) 1:57.52(32.70) 2:30.15(32.63) 3:02.62(32.47) 3:35.53(32.91) 

4:08.97(33.44) 

 6. 28 I 315 KRANENBORG Jurre NED 4:09.16 SB 06.54 
 20.03(20.03) 51.51(31.48) 1:23.61(32.10) 1:56.19(32.58) 2:28.60(32.41) 3:01.65(33.05) 3:35.00(33.35) 

4:09.16(34.16) 

 7. 22 O 346 LOS André NED 4:09.59 SB 06.97 
 20.54(20.54) 51.56(31.02) 1:23.43(31.87) 1:55.81(32.38) 2:28.54(32.73) 3:01.60(33.06) 3:35.46(33.86) 

4:09.59(34.13) 

 8. 17 I 136 WOICIK Filip Mihail ROU 4:10.16 PB 07.54 
 19.52(19.52) 51.09(31.57) 1:23.10(32.01) 1:55.80(32.70) 2:28.92(33.12) 3:02.69(33.77) 3:36.63(33.94) 

4:10.16(33.53) 

 9. 21 I 142 NÄGELI Matthias SUI 4:11.36 SB 08.74 
 20.27(20.27) 51.96(31.69) 1:23.68(31.72) 1:55.88(32.20) 2:28.41(32.53) 3:01.99(33.58) 3:36.19(34.20) 

4:11.36(35.17) 

 10. 28 O 309 GEMSER Pieter-Jorn NED 4:12.35  09.73 
 20.88(20.88) 51.94(31.06) 1:23.93(31.99) 1:56.16(32.23) 2:29.25(33.09) 3:02.90(33.65) 3:37.58(34.68) 

4:12.35(34.77) 

 11. 26 O 342 WIJNJA Wessel NED 4:15.84 PB 13.22 
 20.93(20.93) 52.25(31.32) 1:24.82(32.57) 1:57.90(33.08) 2:31.62(33.72) 3:05.83(34.21) 3:40.64(34.81) 

4:15.84(35.20) 

 12. 20 O 337 VAN HIJUM Sybe NED 4:17.18 PB 14.56 
 21.48(21.48) 53.37(31.89) 1:26.30(32.93) 1:59.94(33.64) 2:33.99(34.05) 3:08.37(34.38) 3:42.81(34.44) 

4:17.18(34.37) 

 13. 23 I 311 GOUDSWAARD Jeroen NED 4:17.62 SB 15.00 
 20.60(20.60) 53.02(32.42) 1:26.13(33.11) 1:59.47(33.34) 2:33.29(33.82) 3:07.55(34.26) 3:42.07(34.52) 

4:17.62(35.55) 

 14. 24 I 323 PRINS Sven NED 4:18.06  15.44 
 19.41(19.41) 51.14(31.73) 1:23.40(32.26) 1:56.53(33.13) 2:30.19(33.66) 3:04.78(34.59) 3:40.82(36.04) 

4:18.06(37.24) 

 15. 15 O 228 ANDERSEN Remi.73 NOR 4:19.37 PB 16.75 
 21.69(21.69) 54.20(32.51) 1:26.77(32.57) 2:00.38(33.61) 2:34.71(34.33) 3:09.41(34.70) 3:44.35(34.94) 

4:19.37(35.02) 

 16. 18 O 352 NIEUWENHUIJSE Marc NED 4:19.63 PB 17.01 
 21.90(21.90) 54.50(32.60) 1:27.52(33.02) 2:01.20(33.68) 2:35.16(33.96) 3:09.52(34.36) 3:44.22(34.70) 

4:19.63(35.41) 

 17. 22 I 328 SCHOPPINK Jeroen NED 4:19.91 SB 17.29 
 20.02(20.02) 52.02(32.00) 1:25.38(33.36) 1:59.33(33.95) 2:33.52(34.19) 3:08.39(34.87) 3:43.95(35.56) 

4:19.91(35.96) 

 18. 11 I 239 HAUGERUD Andreas NOR 4:20.49 PB 17.87 
 21.47(21.47) 54.25(32.78) 1:27.79(33.54) 2:02.31(34.52) 2:36.80(34.49) 3:11.14(34.34) 3:45.61(34.47) 

4:20.49(34.88) 

 19. 16 I 327 SCARGO Sebastiaan NED 4:21.45 PB 18.83 
 21.35(21.35) 54.97(33.62) 1:28.14(33.17) 2:01.98(33.84) 2:35.86(33.88) 3:09.92(34.06) 3:44.95(35.03) 

4:21.45(36.50) 

 20. 25 I 205 MÄNNISTÖ Ville FIN 4:21.70  19.08 
 21.12(21.12) 55.55(34.43) 1:29.76(34.21) 2:03.88(34.12) 2:37.56(33.68) 3:11.85(34.29) 3:46.53(34.68) 

4:21.70(35.17) 

 21. 25 O 168 PFEFFER René GER 4:23.35  20.73 
 21.48(21.48) 55.31(33.83) 1:29.22(33.91) 2:02.91(33.69) 2:37.28(34.37) 3:11.89(34.61) 3:46.91(35.02) 

4:23.35(36.44) 

 22. 23 O 182 ARLT Christian GER 4:23.53  20.91 
 20.51(20.51) 52.01(31.50) 1:24.21(32.20) 1:57.06(32.85) 2:30.73(33.67) 3:05.83(35.10) 3:43.45(37.62) 

4:23.53(40.08) 
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 23. 21 O 341 WIENESE Michiel NED 4:24.88 SB 22.26 
 20.67(20.67) 52.16(31.49) 1:24.91(32.75) 1:58.21(33.30) 2:32.38(34.17) 3:07.66(35.28) 3:45.30(37.64) 

4:24.88(39.58) 

 24. 20 I 303 DANENBERG Thomas NED 4:27.73 PB 25.11 
 20.90(20.90) 54.44(33.54) 1:28.48(34.04) 2:03.01(34.53) 2:38.35(35.34) 3:14.46(36.11) 3:50.92(36.46) 

4:27.73(36.81) 

 25. 8 O 244 LANGEGÅRD Odd Øystein NOR 4:28.28 SB 25.66 
 21.52(21.52) 55.70(34.18) 1:30.80(35.10) 2:07.25(36.45) 2:41.60(34.35) 3:16.92(35.32) 3:52.32(35.40) 

4:28.28(35.96) 

 26. 11 O 226 RØSTE Thomas NOR 4:29.80 SB 27.18 
 21.81(21.81) 54.28(32.47) 1:27.56(33.28) 2:01.83(34.27) 2:37.50(35.67) 3:13.86(36.36) 3:51.51(37.65) 

4:29.80(38.29) 

 27. 13 I 132 SUGAWARA Shuji JPN 4:29.95 SB 27.33 
 21.48(21.48) 54.97(33.49) 1:28.28(33.31) 2:02.76(34.48) 2:38.19(35.43) 3:14.75(36.56) 3:51.98(37.23) 

4:29.95(37.97) 

 28. 17 O 343 WIND Doede NED 4:30.48  27.86 
 21.71(21.71) 54.62(32.91) 1:28.71(34.09) 2:03.90(35.19) 2:39.84(35.94) 3:16.15(36.31) 3:52.93(36.78) 

4:30.48(37.55) 

 29. 19 I 336 VAN GOOR Roberto NED 4:32.61  29.99 
 21.56(21.56) 55.15(33.59) 1:29.59(34.44) 2:05.13(35.54) 2:41.18(36.05) 3:17.76(36.58) 3:54.98(37.22) 

4:32.61(37.63) 

 30. 14 O 324 QUIST Maarten NED 4:34.94 SB 32.32 
 21.25(21.25) 55.27(34.02) 1:31.00(35.73) 2:07.16(36.16) 2:43.63(36.47) 3:20.31(36.68) 3:57.44(37.13) 

4:34.94(37.50) 

 31. 16 O 173 HELD-ENGELBRECHT Andre GER 4:35.46 PB 32.84 
 22.18(22.18) 54.89(32.71) 1:28.13(33.24) 2:02.63(34.50) 2:38.89(36.26) 3:17.08(38.19) 3:56.19(39.11) 

4:35.46(39.27) 

 32. 10 I 240 HAUGERUD Haakon Jørlo NOR 4:37.02 PB 34.40 
 23.75(23.75) 58.68(34.93) 1:34.06(35.38) 2:10.26(36.20) 2:46.72(36.46) 3:23.34(36.62) 4:00.08(36.74) 

4:37.02(36.94) 

 33. 15 I 308 FEKKEN Geert NED 4:38.82  36.20 
 21.54(21.54) 56.33(34.79) 1:32.05(35.72) 2:08.51(36.46) 2:45.06(36.55) 3:22.44(37.38) 4:00.32(37.88) 

4:38.82(38.50) 

 34. 14 I 196 BLAKBORN Willem GER 4:42.70  40.08 
 21.88(21.88) 56.20(34.32) 1:32.18(35.98) 2:09.90(37.72) 2:48.41(38.51) 3:26.68(38.27) 4:04.71(38.03) 

4:42.70(37.99) 

 35. 8 I 249 PETTERSEN Jørn Ingebrigt NOR 4:43.65 SB 41.03 
 21.46(21.46) 56.75(35.29) 1:32.67(35.92) 2:04.90(32.23) 2:46.08(41.18) 3:24.12(38.04) 4:03.58(39.46) 

4:43.65(40.07) 

 36. 19 O 321 OOSTERHOF Hylke NED 4:48.20  F45.58 
 20.80(20.80) 54.04(33.24) 1:27.26(33.22) 2:01.08(33.82) 2:35.76(34.68) 3:11.84(36.08) 3:49.56(37.72) 

4:48.20(58.64) 

 37. 13 O 356 ABEELEN Christiaan NED 4:48.51  45.89 
 22.91(22.91) 58.68(35.77) 1:35.35(36.67) 2:12.73(37.38) 2:51.05(38.32) 3:30.10(39.05) 4:09.28(39.18) 

4:48.51(39.23) 

 38. 4 O 203 LÖFMAN Jari FIN 4:53.16 PB 50.54 
 21.53(21.53) 57.47(35.94) 1:36.83(39.36) 2:17.14(40.31) 2:57.29(40.15) 3:37.01(39.72) 4:16.02(39.01) 

4:53.16(37.14) 

 39. 10 O 194 PETZET Alexander GER 4:54.27 SB 51.65 
 22.88(22.88) 58.90(36.02) 1:35.83(36.93) 2:13.46(37.63) 2:52.07(38.61) 3:31.85(39.78) 4:12.51(40.66) 

4:54.27(41.76) 

 40. 3 I 235 ENGEN Morten Andre NOR 4:54.73 PB 52.11 
 23.70(23.70) 1:00.79(37.09) 1:38.95(38.16) 2:17.80(38.85) 2:56.79(38.99) 3:35.23(38.44) 

4:13.55(38.32) 4:54.73(41.18) 

 41. 9 O 258 VEA Sveinung NOR 4:54.97 SB 52.35 
 24.46(24.46) 1:00.54(36.08) 1:37.48(36.94) 2:15.61(38.13) 2:54.67(39.06) 3:34.10(39.43) 

4:13.76(39.66) 4:54.97(41.21) 

 42. 9 I 117 KHASSANOV Sanzhar KAZ 4:56.44 PB 53.82 
 24.00(24.00) 1:02.12(38.12) 1:39.15(37.03) 2:16.42(37.27) 2:55.10(38.68) 3:34.63(39.53) 

4:14.65(40.02) 4:56.44(41.79) 

 43. 4 I 251 RATDAL Anders NOR 4:59.70 SB 57.08 
 23.39(23.39) 1:00.37(36.98) 1:38.08(37.71) 2:17.51(39.43) 2:57.05(39.54) 3:36.74(39.69) 

4:17.60(40.86) 4:59.70(42.10) 

 44. 12 I 243 KRISTENSEN John Ivar NOR 5:03.04  1:00.42 
 22.26(22.26) 58.72(36.46) 1:35.79(37.07) 2:13.52(37.73) 2:52.93(39.41) 3:34.84(41.91) 4:18.17(43.33) 

5:03.04(44.87) 

 45. 6 O 209 VARJASI Mihály HUN 5:10.08 SB 1:07.46 
 22.29(22.29) 58.82(36.53) 1:37.23(38.41) 2:17.40(40.17) 2:58.72(41.32) 3:41.63(42.91) 4:25.73(44.10) 

5:10.08(44.35) 
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 46. 5 O 252 RAUDBERGET Yngve NOR 5:11.35 SB 1:08.73 
 23.13(23.13) 1:01.64(38.51) 1:41.28(39.64) 2:21.01(39.73) 3:00.86(39.85) 3:42.34(41.48) 

4:25.87(43.53) 5:11.35(45.48) 

 47. 7 I 171 ZEIßBERG Marvin GER 5:13.40 SB 1:10.78 
 23.92(23.92) 1:02.89(38.97) 1:43.13(40.24) 2:24.28(41.15) 3:06.28(42.00) 3:48.08(41.80) 

4:30.73(42.65) 5:13.40(42.67) 

 48. 7 O 153 CHAILLOUX Olivier FRA 5:17.55 SB 1:14.93 
 23.04(23.04) 1:02.04(39.00) 1:43.80(41.76) 2:25.37(41.57) 3:09.46(44.09) 3:53.82(44.36) 

4:36.60(42.78) 5:17.55(40.95) 

 49. 1 I 188 LAUBHAN Dennis GER 5:19.30  1:16.68 
 24.49(24.49) 1:02.54(38.05) 1:41.42(38.88) 2:22.33(40.91) 3:03.67(41.34) 3:46.71(43.04) 

4:31.75(45.04) 5:19.30(47.55) 

 50. 3 O 187 HEINLE Ingo GER 5:42.67 PB 1:40.05 
 26.91(26.91) 1:08.00(41.09) 1:50.39(42.39) 2:34.52(44.13) 3:19.97(45.45) 4:06.66(46.69) 

4:53.06(46.40) 5:42.67(49.61) 

 51. 6 I 190 PICCO Cristian ITA 6:06.01 PB 2:03.39 
 27.71(27.71) 1:11.38(43.67) 1:57.75(46.37) 2:46.47(48.72) 3:35.79(49.32) 4:25.56(49.77) 

5:16.15(50.59) 6:06.01(49.86) 

 -. 5 I 349 UUGANBAATAR Galbaatar MGL DNF - - 
 46.05(46.05) 

 -. 12 O 250 PETTERSEN Ronny NOR DQ - T02- 
 22.24(22.24) 57.16(34.92) 1:33.30(36.14) 2:10.54(37.24) 2:48.16(37.62) 3:26.14(37.98) 4:03.75(37.61) 

4:40.66(36.91) 

Result by Rank Masters 1000m Women 

Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 32 I 287 KANNEWORFF Mijke Anne NED 1:23.07 SB - 
 19.85(19.85) 50.26(30.41) 1:23.07(32.81) 

 2. 32 O 285 HULSHOF Emma NED 1:24.63 SB 01.56 
 20.32(20.32) 51.33(31.01) 1:24.63(33.30) 

 3. 31 I 296 WESTERHOF Marloes NED 1:25.67 SB 02.60 
 19.86(19.86) 51.11(31.25) 1:25.67(34.56) 

 4. 30 I 282 HENCKEL Claudia NED 1:25.78 SB 02.71 
 19.93(19.93) 51.53(31.60) 1:25.78(34.25) 

 5. 31 O 179 HÜSER Imke GER 1:26.35 SB 03.28 
 20.46(20.46) 52.29(31.83) 1:26.35(34.06) 

 6. 30 O 345 SPLIETHOF Joanne NED 1:26.49 PB 03.42 
 20.16(20.16) 51.70(31.54) 1:26.49(34.79) 

 7. 28 I 280 DREYER Laura NED 1:26.78 SB 03.71 
 21.09(21.09) 52.88(31.79) 1:26.78(33.90) 

 8. 29 I 169 ZEHMISCH Katrin GER 1:27.97 SB 04.90 
 20.66(20.66) 52.98(32.32) 1:27.97(34.99) 

 9. 29 O 277 DAVELAAR-VAN DIJK Linda NED 1:28.43 SB 05.36 
 21.44(21.44) 53.94(32.50) 1:28.43(34.49) 

 10. 27 O 271 BJERTNES Ellen NOR 1:28.46 SB 05.39 
 21.42(21.42) 53.84(32.42) 1:28.46(34.62) 

 11. 28 O 211 PTITSÕNA Darja EST 1:28.70  05.63 
 20.44(20.44) 53.38(32.94) 1:28.70(35.32) 

 12. 27 I 293 VAN DER KIST Evelien NED 1:29.07 SB 06.00 
 20.74(20.74) 53.52(32.78) 1:29.07(35.55) 

 13. 26 I 295 VERWEIJ Gerdien NED 1:29.91 SB 06.84 
 21.55(21.55) 54.24(32.69) 1:29.91(35.67) 

 14. 24 I 115 RODRIGUE-HASSELBACK Nathalie USA 1:30.00 PB 06.93 
 21.44(21.44) 54.55(33.11) 1:30.00(35.45) 

 15. 24 O 288 KLATT-TEN CATE Milou NED 1:30.31 SB 07.24 
 21.79(21.79) 55.12(33.33) 1:30.31(35.19) 

 16. 25 O 278 DE GROOT-BRON Janette NED 1:30.72 SB 07.65 
 21.96(21.96) 55.18(33.22) 1:30.72(35.54) 

 17. 25 I 291 ROGULSKA Kaska NED 1:30.75 SB 07.68 
 21.62(21.62) 54.89(33.27) 1:30.75(35.86) 

 18. 26 O 286 KAMPEN Imme NED 1:31.09 SB 08.02 
 21.80(21.80) 55.25(33.45) 1:31.09(35.84) 

 19. 21 O 298 WOUD Irma NED 1:32.19 SB 09.12 
 21.74(21.74) 55.78(34.04) 1:32.19(36.41) 

 20. 23 I 283 HERMS Chantal NED 1:32.25 SB 09.18 
 21.79(21.79) 1:33.93(1:12.14) 1:32.25(01.68) 

 21. 19 I 276 BOEREMA Monique NED 1:32.74 SB 09.67 
 22.04(22.04) 55.80(33.76) 1:32.74(36.94) 
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 22. 21 I 273 JEPPSSON Renate NOR 1:32.79 SB 09.72 
 22.06(22.06) 55.70(33.64) 1:32.79(37.09) 

 23. 22 I 289 KROON Josine NED 1:33.22  10.15 
 22.61(22.61) 57.43(34.82) 1:33.22(35.79) 

 24. 22 O 270 BORGERSEN Silje Kristine NOR 1:33.67 SB 10.60 
 22.58(22.58) 56.69(34.11) 1:33.67(36.98) 

 25. 23 O 172 SCHNEIDER Teresa GER 1:33.93 SB 10.86 
 21.09(21.09) 1:32.25(1:11.16) 1:33.93(01.68) 

 26. 19 O 200 SANDECK Juliane GER 1:35.02 PB 11.95 
 22.92(22.92) 58.00(35.08) 1:35.02(37.02) 

 27. 20 O 355 DE JONG Marlies.64 NED 1:35.12 SB 12.05 
 22.79(22.79) 57.94(35.15) 1:35.12(37.18) 

 28. 20 I 292 VAN DE HAM Wendy NED 1:35.13 SB 12.06 
 21.84(21.84) 56.97(35.13) 1:35.13(38.16) 

 29. 17 I 106 CUSHMAN Sara USA 1:35.36 PB 12.29 
 23.12(23.12) 58.49(35.37) 1:35.36(36.87) 

 30. 18 O 281 GOEDE Henriëtte NED 1:35.54  12.47 
 23.12(23.12) 57.92(34.80) 1:35.54(37.62) 

 31. 18 I 181 KLOß Christiane GER 1:35.76 SB 12.69 
 22.46(22.46) 58.22(35.76) 1:35.76(37.54) 

 32. 16 I 161 BRINICH Elise USA 1:36.01 SB 12.94 
 22.30(22.30) 58.05(35.75) 1:36.01(37.96) 

 33. 16 O 133 KATO Chieko JPN 1:36.70 PB 13.63 
 22.63(22.63) 57.86(35.23) 1:36.70(38.84) 

 34. 15 I 184 PREUß Anke GER 1:36.84 SB 13.77 
 23.27(23.27) 59.19(35.92) 1:36.84(37.65) 

 35. 15 O 163 KRYCHNIAK Magdalena POL 1:37.17 PB 14.10 
 23.22(23.22) 58.90(35.68) 1:37.17(38.27) 

 36. 10 I 269 HOLTH Monica NOR 1:37.87 PB 14.80 
 23.71(23.71) 1:00.04(36.33) 1:37.87(37.83) 

 37. 14 O 104 SMOUTER Judith USA 1:38.01 SB 14.94 
 23.31(23.31) 59.52(36.21) 1:38.01(38.49) 

 38. 12 O 299 ZWANENBURG Lettie NED 1:38.21 SB 15.14 
 24.33(24.33) 1:00.24(35.91) 1:38.21(37.97) 

 39. 17 O 294 VAN DER STOK Anna NED 1:38.32  15.25 
 22.95(22.95) 58.98(36.03) 1:38.32(39.34) 

 40. 14 I 217 PALMERTZ CERNE Karolin SWE 1:38.42 SB 15.35 
 23.08(23.08) 59.57(36.49) 1:38.42(38.85) 

 41. 12 I 134 WAKAZUKI Tomoko JPN 1:39.02 SB 15.95 
 21.65(21.65) 58.38(36.73) 1:39.02(40.64) 

 42. 13 O 166 LESCHNER Katrin GER 1:39.51 SB 16.44 
 23.73(23.73) 1:00.17(36.44) 1:39.51(39.34) 

 43. 13 I 206 PINOMÄKI Outi FIN 1:40.08 SB 17.01 
 23.63(23.63) 1:00.84(37.21) 1:40.08(39.24) 

 44. 11 I 279 DE NEELING Marianne NED 1:40.58 SB 17.51 
 24.55(24.55) 1:02.15(37.60) 1:40.58(38.43) 

 45. 11 O 284 HOOGERKAMP-HEEG Grietje NED 1:40.75 SB 17.68 
 25.65(25.65) 1:03.40(37.75) 1:40.75(37.35) 

 46. 9 I 290 MEIN-KLOK Evelyn NED 1:41.39 PB 18.32 
 24.13(24.13) 1:01.48(37.35) 1:41.39(39.91) 

 47. 8 I 225 WINNERSTAM Karin SWE 1:41.51 SB 18.44 
 23.40(23.40) 1:00.59(37.19) 1:41.51(40.92) 

 48. 1 O 267 STØKKER Heidi NOR 1:42.71 SB 19.64 
 22.97(22.97) 1:01.29(38.32) 1:42.71(41.42) 

 49. 10 O 107 JOHNSON Barbara USA 1:42.77  19.70 
 23.30(23.30) 1:00.74(37.44) 1:42.77(42.03) 

 50. 7 I 123 ZAYATZ Necole USA 1:44.12 PB 21.05 
 24.27(24.27) 1:02.41(38.14) 1:44.12(41.71) 

 51. 6 I 261 BIRKELI Maria Godø NOR 1:44.20 PB 21.13 
 25.07(25.07) 1:04.06(38.99) 1:44.20(40.14) 

 52. 5 I 263 LANDSEM Trine NOR 1:45.28 SB 22.21 
 26.38(26.38) 1:05.57(39.19) 1:45.28(39.71) 

 53. 9 O 266 STEEN Marita Agnethe NOR 1:45.96 SB 22.89 
 25.43(25.43) 1:04.24(38.81) 1:45.96(41.72) 

 54. 8 O 175 ZILLMANN Ute GER 1:46.12 SB 23.05 
 25.04(25.04) 1:04.72(39.68) 1:46.12(41.40) 

 55. 7 O 112 STEWART Kate (Katherine) USA 1:46.39 PB 23.32 
 24.53(24.53) 1:04.04(39.51) 1:46.39(42.35) 
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 56. 6 O 110 TOTH Kathleen SUI 1:47.25 PB 24.18 
 24.94(24.94) 1:04.52(39.58) 1:47.25(42.73) 

 57. 5 O 139 CAIS Monica ITA 1:47.80 PB 24.73 
 25.82(25.82) 1:06.25(40.43) 1:47.80(41.55) 

 58. 4 I 195 MANTHEE Iris GER 1:49.09 SB 26.02 
 25.35(25.35) 1:05.65(40.30) 1:49.09(43.44) 

 59. 4 O 264 ROMSTAD Ellen Cecilie NOR 1:53.73 SB 30.66 
 26.14(26.14) 1:07.94(41.80) 1:53.73(45.79) 

 60. 3 I 297 WITTENBERG Joke NED 1:56.32 SB 33.25 
 27.23(27.23) 1:10.93(43.70) 1:56.32(45.39) 

 61. 3 O 265 SANDØ Ingunn NOR 1:59.77 SB 36.70 
 27.90(27.90) 1:12.48(44.58) 1:59.77(47.29) 

 62. 2 I 158 TASSARA Silvia ITA 2:01.01 SB 37.94 
 27.84(27.84) 1:14.35(46.51) 2:01.01(46.66) 

 63. 2 O 268 VANGEN STENSVAAG Susanne NOR 2:08.43  45.36 
 29.86(29.86) 1:18.06(48.20) 2:08.43(50.37) 

 -. 1 I 221 MAGSAR Purevmaa MGL WDR - - 
 

Result by Rank Masters 1000m Men 65+  

Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 30 I 146 BOUCHER Gaetan CAN 1:24.04 SB - 
 19.90(19.90) 50.77(30.87) 1:24.04(33.27) 

 2. 30 O 335 VAN DER PLAATS Chris NED 1:24.57 PB 00.53 
 20.58(20.58) 51.46(30.88) 1:24.57(33.11) 

 3. 29 I 334 VAN DEN HOFF Victor NED 1:26.41 SB 02.37 
 21.13(21.13) 53.18(32.05) 1:26.41(33.23) 

 4. 27 I 207 HUOT Alain CAN 1:28.06 PB 04.02 
 20.11(20.11) 51.97(31.86) 1:28.06(36.09) 

 5. 28 I 318 MEIN Jan NED 1:28.47 SB 04.43 
 21.24(21.24) 53.91(32.67) 1:28.47(34.56) 

 6. 29 O 340 VERLOOP Rennie NED 1:28.95 SB 04.91 
 21.36(21.36) 54.25(32.89) 1:28.95(34.70) 

 7. 28 O 329 SIEMONSMA Pieter Hessel NED 1:30.28 SB 06.24 
 21.79(21.79) 54.73(32.94) 1:30.28(35.55) 

 8. 26 I 330 SMIT Harm NED 1:31.63 SB 07.59 
 22.17(22.17) 55.65(33.48) 1:31.63(35.98) 

 9. 25 I 177 VRANCEANU Mircea GER 1:31.95 SB 07.91 
 22.40(22.40) 56.29(33.89) 1:31.95(35.66) 

 10. 27 O 234 EIDSMO Frode NOR 1:32.83 SB 08.79 
 22.59(22.59) 57.02(34.43) 1:32.83(35.81) 

 11. 26 O 229 ASKILDSEN Eric Christie NOR 1:33.03 PB 08.99 
 22.50(22.50) 56.03(33.53) 1:33.03(37.00) 

 12. 25 O 220 WEISS Peter SWE 1:34.74  10.70 
 22.53(22.53) 58.15(35.62) 1:34.74(36.59) 

 13. 24 I 197 JOKELA Risto FIN 1:35.25 PB 11.21 
 21.85(21.85) 56.58(34.73) 1:35.25(38.67) 

 14. 21 I 331 STEENKAMP Frank NED 1:35.30 SB 11.26 
 23.74(23.74) 59.08(35.34) 1:35.30(36.22) 

 15. 24 O 241 HESTAD Geir NOR 1:35.99 SB 11.95 
 23.28(23.28) 59.34(36.06) 1:35.99(36.65) 

 16. 22 I 353 HENSKES Erwin NED 1:36.52 SB 12.48 
 23.73(23.73) 59.51(35.78) 1:36.52(37.01) 

 17. 23 I 128 MURAYAMA Tsuyoshi JPN 1:36.82 SB 12.78 
 22.66(22.66) 58.07(35.41) 1:36.82(38.75) 

 18. 18 O 322 OUDSHOORN Co NED 1:37.20 SB 13.16 
 23.94(23.94) 59.86(35.92) 1:37.20(37.34) 

 18. 23 O 256 STENSVAAG Per Gunnar NOR 1:37.20 SB 13.16 
 22.80(22.80) 58.49(35.69) 1:37.20(38.71) 

 20. 21 O 180 EHM Andreas GER 1:37.28 SB 13.24 
 23.70(23.70) 59.38(35.68) 1:37.28(37.90) 

 21. 19 I 257 VEA Erik NOR 1:38.22 SB 14.18 
 23.58(23.58) 1:00.35(36.77) 1:38.22(37.87) 

 22. 18 I 144 MORRIS Vince USA 1:38.36 SB 14.32 
 24.33(24.33) 1:00.00(35.67) 1:38.36(38.36) 

 23. 17 I 165 MARSOLLEK Reinhold GER 1:38.41 SB 14.37 
 23.49(23.49) 59.92(36.43) 1:38.41(38.49) 
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 24. 19 O 231 BOKN Egil NOR 1:38.50  14.46 
 24.23(24.23) 1:01.24(37.01) 1:38.50(37.26) 

 25. 17 O 348 SUNDSTRÖM Heikki FIN 1:38.94 PB 14.90 
 23.75(23.75) 1:00.62(36.87) 1:38.94(38.32) 

 26. 20 I 255 STENHAUG Arne NOR 1:39.26 SB 15.22 
 22.65(22.65) 59.60(36.95) 1:39.26(39.66) 

 27. 16 I 274 HARTINGS Ralf SWE 1:40.43 SB 16.39 
 23.68(23.68) 1:01.12(37.44) 1:40.43(39.31) 

 28. 20 O 245 LANGELAND Olav NOR 1:40.52 SB 16.48 
 23.94(23.94) 1:01.66(37.72) 1:40.52(38.86) 

 29. 16 O 125 KIYOSAWA Naoya JPN 1:41.27  17.23 
 23.71(23.71) 1:00.59(36.88) 1:41.27(40.68) 

 30. 14 I 272 AMUNDSEN Rolf Svan NOR 1:41.34 SB 17.30 
 23.88(23.88) 1:01.59(37.71) 1:41.34(39.75) 

 31. 15 O 122 SPRAGG Harold AUS 1:41.91 SB 17.87 
 24.21(24.21) 1:01.57(37.36) 1:41.91(40.34) 

 32. 15 I 105 AMBASS Hans-Peter SUI 1:42.47  18.43 
 23.10(23.10) 1:00.87(37.77) 1:42.47(41.60) 

 33. 13 I 260 WESTERHEIM Onar NOR 1:44.00 SB 19.96 
 24.32(24.32) 1:03.30(38.98) 1:44.00(40.70) 

 34. 11 I 306 DEN DUNNEN Pieter NED 1:44.31 SB 20.27 
 26.31(26.31) 1:04.82(38.51) 1:44.31(39.49) 

 35. 13 O 253 RUNDSVEEN Torgeir NOR 1:44.56  20.52 
 24.73(24.73) 1:03.43(38.70) 1:44.56(41.13) 

 36. 12 I 246 LANGVIK Magnar NOR 1:44.84 SB 20.80 
 24.80(24.80) 1:03.03(38.23) 1:44.84(41.81) 

 37. 14 O 300 BOELEN Jan NED 1:45.28 SB 21.24 
 24.65(24.65) 1:03.90(39.25) 1:45.28(41.38) 

 38. 1 O 218 HENNING Michael SWE 1:46.15 SB 22.11 
 26.09(26.09) 1:05.59(39.50) 1:46.15(40.56) 

 39. 11 O 201 KIISKINEN Pentti FIN 1:46.20 SB 22.16 
 25.20(25.20) 1:04.63(39.43) 1:46.20(41.57) 

 40. 12 O 116 DVORAK Robert USA 1:46.84 SB 22.80 
 24.35(24.35) 1:03.42(39.07) 1:46.84(43.42) 

 41. 9 O 193 NORDMAN Risto FIN 1:47.34 SB 23.30 
 25.18(25.18) 1:05.12(39.94) 1:47.34(42.22) 

 42. 8 I 259 WESTERHEIM Harald NOR 1:50.51  26.47 
 26.67(26.67) 1:07.69(41.02) 1:50.51(42.82) 

 43. 8 O 126 KONDO Tadashi JPN 1:50.64  26.60 
 24.64(24.64) 1:05.94(41.30) 1:50.64(44.70) 

 44. 9 I 154 SAARINEN Seppo FIN 1:51.82 SB 27.78 
 24.71(24.71) 1:07.05(42.34) 1:51.82(44.77) 

 45. 10 O 113 NOLAN Mark USA 1:52.06  28.02 
 27.03(27.03) 1:07.95(40.92) 1:52.06(44.11) 

 46. 7 I 242 KNUTSEN Morten Jarnskjegge NOR 1:56.80 PB 32.76 
 27.44(27.44) 1:11.58(44.14) 1:56.80(45.22) 

 47. 7 O 314 HULST Klaas NED 2:00.58 SB 36.54 
 26.98(26.98) 1:10.74(43.76) 2:00.58(49.84) 

 48. 6 I 189 BOICELLI Emilio ITA 2:03.52 SB 39.48 
 28.11(28.11) 1:14.59(46.48) 2:03.52(48.93) 

 48. 6 O 157 TONIOLLI Bruno ITA 2:03.52 SB 39.48 
 29.04(29.04) 1:15.54(46.50) 2:03.52(47.98) 

 50. 5 I 130 TOMINARI Tsuneyuki JPN 2:04.93 SB 40.89 
 29.55(29.55) 1:16.26(46.71) 2:04.93(48.67) 

 51. 5 O 127 MOMOSE Kazuo JPN 2:06.59 SB 42.55 
 29.81(29.81) 1:17.32(47.51) 2:06.59(49.27) 

 52. 1 I 223 BUJII Jalbaa MGL 2:07.92 SB 43.88 
 29.10(29.10) 1:16.58(47.48) 2:07.92(51.34) 

 53. 4 O 159 BUTTERISS David GBR 2:09.39  45.35 
 30.64(30.64) 1:18.74(48.10) 2:09.39(50.65) 

 54. 4 I 347 BOHLI Erich GER 2:16.88 SB 52.84 
 29.65(29.65) 1:20.25(50.60) 2:16.88(56.63) 

 55. 3 I 129 TAKEUCHI Takeshi JPN 2:41.27 SB 1:17.23 
 33.26(33.26) 1:34.40(1:01.14) 2:41.27(1:06.87) 

 56. 3 O 237 FOLDVIK Arne Kjell NOR 2:58.62  1:34.58 
 39.27(39.27) 1:49.85(1:10.58) 2:58.62(1:08.77) 

 -. 10 I 317 MEIJER Bauke NED WDR - - 
 -(-) -(-) -(-) 
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Result by Rank Masters 1.500m Men 55 - 60 

Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 21 I 103 LAMARCHE Benoît CAN 2:01.99 SB - 
 27.55(27.55) 58.22(30.67) 1:29.57(31.35) 2:01.99(32.42) 

 2. 22 O 124 HÄNGGI Martin SUI 2:02.82  00.83 
 28.02(28.02) 58.42(30.40) 1:30.21(31.79) 2:02.82(32.61) 

 3. 22 I 176 KOPKA Tjard GER 2:03.26 SB 01.27 
 27.92(27.92) 59.57(31.65) 1:31.09(31.52) 2:03.26(32.17) 

 4. 20 I 338 VAN LEENDERS Joost NED 2:08.48  06.49 
 28.84(28.84) 1:00.81(31.97) 1:34.33(33.52) 2:08.48(34.15) 

 5. 20 O 305 DE RUIJTER Eric NED 2:08.51  06.52 
 28.09(28.09) 59.56(31.47) 1:33.22(33.66) 2:08.51(35.29) 

 6. 19 O 301 BOONSTRA Johan NED 2:08.66 SB 06.67 
 29.08(29.08) 1:01.53(32.45) 1:35.03(33.50) 2:08.66(33.63) 

 7. 21 O 339 VERHOEVE Frans NED 2:08.70 SB 06.71 
 27.38(27.38) 59.18(31.80) 1:33.18(34.00) 2:08.70(35.52) 

 8. 19 I 145 PLETT Randy CAN 2:09.29 SB 07.30 
 28.53(28.53) 1:00.28(31.75) 1:33.97(33.69) 2:09.29(35.32) 

 9. 17 I 310 GOSSELINK Guido NED 2:10.07 SB 08.08 
 29.57(29.57) 1:02.46(32.89) 1:35.60(33.14) 2:10.07(34.47) 

 10. 17 O 344 VAN DER HORST Martijn NED 2:11.13 SB 09.14 
 28.54(28.54) 1:01.10(32.56) 1:35.04(33.94) 2:11.13(36.09) 

 11. 16 I 227 AAS Nils Egil.62 NOR 2:11.15 SB 09.16 
 29.51(29.51) 1:02.41(32.90) 1:36.45(34.04) 2:11.15(34.70) 

 12. 18 O 325 ROBIJN Paul NED 2:11.17 SB 09.18 
 29.33(29.33) 1:01.92(32.59) 1:36.40(34.48) 2:11.17(34.77) 

 13. 18 I 313 HERMANS Giel NED 2:12.03 SB 10.04 
 28.84(28.84) 1:01.94(33.10) 1:36.12(34.18) 2:12.03(35.91) 

 14. 15 O 247 NESSET Geir NOR 2:14.06 SB 12.07 
 29.78(29.78) 1:03.04(33.26) 1:38.08(35.04) 2:14.06(35.98) 

 15. 14 I 302 BRAAS Gert Jan NED 2:14.55 SB 12.56 
 29.85(29.85) 1:02.61(32.76) 1:37.11(34.50) 2:14.55(37.44) 

 16. 16 O 204 SIREN Mika FIN 2:15.42 SB 13.43 
 29.21(29.21) 1:02.81(33.60) 1:37.63(34.82) 2:15.42(37.79) 

 17. 13 O 131 SUENAGA Tatsuhiko JPN 2:15.48 SB 13.49 
 29.63(29.63) 1:03.63(34.00) 1:39.18(35.55) 2:15.48(36.30) 

 18. 14 O 350 JAGER Martijn NED 2:15.98 SB 13.99 
 29.88(29.88) 1:03.03(33.15) 1:38.35(35.32) 2:15.98(37.63) 

 19. 13 I 333 VAN DE BROEK Richard NED 2:16.56  14.57 
 30.09(30.09) 1:04.29(34.20) 1:39.64(35.35) 2:16.56(36.92) 

 20. 15 I 312 GREMMER Roel NED 2:16.87  14.88 
 29.90(29.90) 1:03.56(33.66) 1:39.42(35.86) 2:16.87(37.45) 

 21. 12 O 354 ROOS Marco NED 2:19.26 SB 17.27 
 30.21(30.21) 1:04.41(34.20) 1:40.97(36.56) 2:19.26(38.29) 

 22. 10 O 216 GELIN Patrik SWE 2:21.51  19.52 
 32.79(32.79) 1:08.40(35.61) 1:44.79(36.39) 2:21.51(36.72) 

 23. 12 I 162 HENRIKSSON Lars SWE 2:21.75 SB 19.76 
 30.53(30.53) 1:05.10(34.57) 1:42.57(37.47) 2:21.75(39.18) 

 24. 1 O 326 ROELFSEMA Henk NED 2:21.77  19.78 
 30.49(30.49) 1:05.63(35.14) 1:42.87(37.24) 2:21.77(38.90) 

 25. 11 I 191 HIETANEN Jyrki FIN 2:21.88 SB 19.89 
 29.18(29.18) 1:05.13(35.95) 1:43.01(37.88) 2:21.88(38.87) 

 26. 11 O 152 ANDERSON Scott CAN 2:23.14 SB 21.15 
 32.38(32.38) 1:09.05(36.67) 1:45.81(36.76) 2:23.14(37.33) 

 27. 9 O 170 MAMMITZSCH Andre GER 2:23.38 SB 21.39 
 30.49(30.49) 1:06.30(35.81) 1:44.23(37.93) 2:23.38(39.15) 

 28. 8 O 254 SKARHOLT Øyvind NOR 2:23.67 SB 21.68 
 30.88(30.88) 1:06.58(35.70) 1:44.07(37.49) 2:23.67(39.60) 

 29. 7 O 236 FJELNSETH Bjørn NOR 2:24.45 PB 22.46 
 30.46(30.46) 1:05.60(35.14) 1:43.92(38.32) 2:24.45(40.53) 

 30. 7 I 233 BORGERSEN Øystein NOR 2:24.88 SB 22.89 
 33.00(33.00) 1:09.72(36.72) 1:47.32(37.60) 2:24.88(37.56) 

 31. 10 I 214 PETUTSCHNIGG Robert AUT 2:24.90 SB 22.91 
 31.50(31.50) 1:07.03(35.53) 1:45.47(38.44) 2:24.90(39.43) 

 32. 9 I 192 AHO Pekka FIN 2:25.15 SB 23.16 
 30.30(30.30) 1:06.60(36.30) 1:45.69(39.09) 2:25.15(39.46) 

 33. 6 I 219 DAHLÉN Erik SWE 2:26.05 PB 24.06 
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 32.04(32.04) 1:08.75(36.71) 1:46.83(38.08) 2:26.05(39.22) 

 34. 4 O 120 FURMINGER Jonathan USA 2:28.03 SB 26.04 
 32.67(32.67) 1:08.57(35.90) 1:46.79(38.22) 2:28.03(41.24) 

 35. 8 I 164 RUMPF Thomas GER 2:29.43 SB 27.44 
 31.39(31.39) 1:07.96(36.57) 1:48.18(40.22) 2:29.43(41.25) 

 36. 6 O 148 PETSCHACHER Markus AUT 2:31.77  29.78 
 33.93(33.93) 1:11.07(37.14) 1:50.45(39.38) 2:31.77(41.32) 

 37. 4 I 198 GIULIONI Patrizio ITA 2:33.03 SB 31.04 
 33.34(33.34) 1:12.15(38.81) 1:52.09(39.94) 2:33.03(40.94) 

 38. 3 I 208 HEYNE Hans-Gerd GER 2:33.82 SB 31.83 
 35.63(35.63) 1:14.71(39.08) 1:54.24(39.53) 2:33.82(39.58) 

 39. 3 O 215 ANDERSSON Eskil SWE 2:34.82  32.83 
 34.28(34.28) 1:13.28(39.00) 1:54.04(40.76) 2:34.82(40.78) 

 40. 5 O 174 GÜNTHER Frank GER 2:37.71 SB 35.72 
 33.15(33.15) 1:12.61(39.46) 1:54.97(42.36) 2:37.71(42.74) 

 41. 5 I 275 BJÖRK Magnus SWE 2:38.75 SB 36.76 
 34.50(34.50) 1:14.06(39.56) 1:56.53(42.47) 2:38.75(42.22) 

 -. 1 I 224 CERNE Johan SWE DNS - - 
 -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) 

 

Result by Rank Masters 1.500m Men 30 - 50 

Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 27 O 323 PRINS Sven NED 38.46 SB - 
 10.69(10.69) 38.46(27.77) 

 2. 26 I 136 WOICIK Filip Mihail ROU 38.53 SB 00.07 
 10.54(10.54) 38.53(27.99) 

 3. 27 I 321 OOSTERHOF Hylke NED 38.93 PB 00.47 
 10.55(10.55) 38.93(28.38) 

 4. 28 I 132 SUGAWARA Shuji JPN 38.95 SB 00.49 
 10.74(10.74) 38.95(28.21) 

 5. 23 O 346 LOS André NED 39.35 SB 00.89 
 11.07(11.07) 39.35(28.28) 

 6. 23 I 332 UITHOVEN Jochem NED 39.67 SB 01.21 
 11.24(11.24) 39.67(28.43) 

 7. 28 O 304 DE GROOT Johannes.76 NED 39.82 SB 01.36 
 10.92(10.92) 39.82(28.90) 

 8. 24 I 328 SCHOPPINK Jeroen NED 40.20 SB 01.74 
 10.99(10.99) 40.20(29.21) 

 9. 26 O 182 ARLT Christian GER 40.28  01.82 
 11.41(11.41) 40.28(28.87) 

 10. 25 I 315 KRANENBORG Jurre NED 40.32  01.86 
 11.25(11.25) 40.32(29.07) 

 11. 22 O 327 SCARGO Sebastiaan NED 40.54 PB 02.08 
 11.39(11.39) 40.54(29.15) 

 12. 25 O 307 ELFERINK Arjan NED 40.63  02.17 
 11.52(11.52) 40.63(29.11) 

 13. 20 O 341 WIENESE Michiel NED 41.10 SB 02.64 
 11.39(11.39) 41.10(29.71) 

 14. 16 O 244 LANGEGÅRD Odd Øystein NOR 41.19 SB 02.73 
 11.47(11.47) 41.19(29.72) 

 15. 21 I 196 BLAKBORN Willem GER 41.50  03.04 
 11.54(11.54) 41.50(29.96) 

 16. 24 O 142 NÄGELI Matthias SUI 41.54  03.08 
 11.55(11.55) 41.54(29.99) 

 17. 22 I 324 QUIST Maarten NED 41.58 PB 03.12 
 11.36(11.36) 41.58(30.22) 

 18. 19 I 249 PETTERSEN Jørn Ingebrigt NOR 41.60 SB 03.14 
 11.33(11.33) 41.60(30.27) 

 19. 20 I 311 GOUDSWAARD Jeroen NED 41.71  03.25 
 11.84(11.84) 41.71(29.87) 

 20. 17 O 337 VAN HIJUM Sybe NED 41.73 PB 03.27 
 11.86(11.86) 41.73(29.87) 

 21. 17 I 309 GEMSER Pieter-Jorn NED 41.75 SB 03.29 
 11.54(11.54) 41.75(30.21) 

 22. 18 I 203 LÖFMAN Jari FIN 41.80 PB 03.34 
 11.40(11.40) 41.80(30.40) 

 23. 19 O 173 HELD-ENGELBRECHT Andre GER 41.81 SB 03.35 
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 11.54(11.54) 41.81(30.27) 

 24. 18 O 303 DANENBERG Thomas NED 41.87 PB 03.41 
 11.44(11.44) 41.87(30.43) 

 25. 21 O 168 PFEFFER René GER 41.94  03.48 
 11.47(11.47) 41.94(30.47) 

 26. 14 I 320 OOIJEVAAR Mark NED 42.02 SB 03.56 
 12.03(12.03) 42.02(29.99) 

 27. 15 I 342 WIJNJA Wessel NED 42.06 PB 03.60 
 11.95(11.95) 42.06(30.11) 

 28. 13 O 205 MÄNNISTÖ Ville FIN 42.11 SB 03.65 
 11.72(11.72) 42.11(30.39) 

 29. 11 I 343 WIND Doede NED 42.48 PB 04.02 
 11.91(11.91) 42.48(30.57) 

 30. 16 I 308 FEKKEN Geert NED 42.59 SB 04.13 
 11.76(11.76) 42.59(30.83) 

 31. 12 O 226 RØSTE Thomas NOR 42.60 SB 04.14 
 12.04(12.04) 42.60(30.56) 

 32. 15 O 336 VAN GOOR Roberto NED 42.70 SB 04.24 
 11.90(11.90) 42.70(30.80) 

 33. 10 O 239 HAUGERUD Andreas NOR 42.88 SB 04.42 
 11.84(11.84) 42.88(31.04) 

 34. 8 O 252 RAUDBERGET Yngve NOR 43.19 SB 04.73 
 11.81(11.81) 43.19(31.38) 

 35. 9 I 243 KRISTENSEN John Ivar NOR 43.30 SB 04.84 
 11.80(11.80) 43.30(31.50) 

 36. 10 I 250 PETTERSEN Ronny NOR 43.65 SB 05.19 
 12.02(12.02) 43.65(31.63) 

 37. 11 O 352 NIEUWENHUIJSE Marc NED 43.67 PB 05.21 
 12.30(12.30) 43.67(31.37) 

 38. 7 I 228 ANDERSEN Remi.73 NOR 43.87 PB 05.41 
 12.17(12.17) 43.87(31.70) 

 38. 12 I 153 CHAILLOUX Olivier FRA 43.87 SB 05.41 
 11.72(11.72) 43.87(32.15) 

 40. 9 O 194 PETZET Alexander GER 44.06 SB 05.60 
 11.99(11.99) 44.06(32.07) 

 41. 13 I 209 VARJASI Mihály HUN 44.30  05.84 
 12.05(12.05) 44.30(32.25) 

 42. 3 O 251 RATDAL Anders NOR 44.49 SB 06.03 
 12.23(12.23) 44.49(32.26) 

 43. 1 I 349 UUGANBAATAR Galbaatar MGL 44.81 SB 06.35 
 11.99(11.99) 44.81(32.82) 

 44. 5 O 235 ENGEN Morten Andre NOR 44.83 PB 06.37 
 12.26(12.26) 44.83(32.57) 

 45. 8 I 356 ABEELEN Christiaan NED 45.28 SB 06.82 
 12.38(12.38) 45.28(32.90) 

 46. 4 O 117 KHASSANOV Sanzhar KAZ 46.55  08.09 
 12.53(12.53) 46.55(34.02) 

 47. 4 I 188 LAUBHAN Dennis GER 46.60 SB 08.14 
 12.71(12.71) 46.60(33.89) 

 48. 5 I 240 HAUGERUD Haakon Jørlo NOR 47.02 SB 08.56 
 12.73(12.73) 47.02(34.29) 

 49. 6 O 258 VEA Sveinung NOR 47.93 SB 09.47 
 13.08(13.08) 47.93(34.85) 

 50. 7 O 171 ZEIßBERG Marvin GER 49.83  11.37 
 13.35(13.35) 49.83(36.48) 

 51. 3 I 187 HEINLE Ingo GER 52.70 SB 14.24 
 14.50(14.50) 52.70(38.20) 

 52. 6 I 190 PICCO Cristian ITA 54.94 SB 16.48 
 14.16(14.16) 54.94(40.78) 

 53. 14 O 232 BORGERSEN Reidar Bohlin NOR 1:01.95  F23.49 
 11.49(11.49) 1:01.95(50.46) 
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Combination by Rank Masters Men 30 after 2 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 3000m 1500m 5000m Points Behind 

 1 van Hijum Sybe NED 41.73 (20) 4:17.18 (12) - (-) - (-) 84.593 - 

 2 Goudswaard Jeroen NED 41.71 (19) 4:17.62 (13) - (-) - (-) 84.646 - 

 3 Wijnja Wessel NED 42.06 (27) 4:15.84 (11) - (-) - (-) 84.700 - 

 4 Danenberg Thomas NED 41.87 (24) 4:27.73 (24) - (-) - (-) 86.491 - 

 5 Haugerud Haakon Jørlo NOR 47.02 (48) 4:37.02 (32) - (-) - (-) 93.189 - 

 6 Zeißberg Marvin GER 49.83 (50) 5:13.40 (47) - (-) - (-) 102.063 - 

 

Combination by Rank Masters Men 35 after 2 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 3000m 1500m 5000m Points Behind 

 1 Los André NED 39.35 (5) 4:09.59 (7) - (-) - (-) 80.948 - 

 2 Prins Sven NED 38.46 (1) 4:18.06 (14) - (-) - (-) 81.470 - 

 3 Nägeli Matthias SUI 41.54 (16) 4:11.36 (9) - (-) - (-) 83.433 - 

 4 Haugerud Andreas NOR 42.88 (33) 4:20.49 (18) - (-) - (-) 86.295 - 

 6 Held-Engelbrecht Andre GER 41.81 (23) 4:35.46 (31) - (-) - (-) 87.720 - 

 - uuganbaatar Galbaatar MGL 44.81 (43) DNF (-) - (-) - (-) - - 

 

Combination by Rank Masters Men 40 after 2 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 3000m 1500m 5000m Points Behind 

 1 Uithoven Jochem NED 39.67 (6) 4:02.62 (1) - (-) - (-) 80.106 - 

 2 Woicik Filip Mihail ROU 38.53 (2) 4:10.16 (8) - (-) - (-) 80.223 - 

 3 Kranenborg Jurre NED 40.32 (10) 4:09.16 (6) - (-) - (-) 81.846 - 

 4 Ooijevaar Mark NED 42.02 (26) 4:06.38 (2) - (-) - (-) 83.083 - 

 5 Schoppink Jeroen NED 40.20 (8) 4:19.91 (17) - (-) - (-) 83.518 - 

 6 Sugawara Shuji JPN 38.95 (4) 4:29.95 (27) - (-) - (-) 83.941 - 

 7 Arlt Christian GER 40.28 (9) 4:23.53 (22) - (-) - (-) 84.201 - 

 8 Männistö Ville FIN 42.11 (28) 4:21.70 (20) - (-) - (-) 85.726 - 

 9 Nieuwenhuijse Marc NED 43.67 (37) 4:19.63 (16) - (-) - (-) 86.941 - 

 10 Löfman Jari FIN 41.80 (22) 4:53.16 (38) - (-) - (-) 90.660 - 

 11 Petzet Alexander GER 44.06 (40) 4:54.27 (39) - (-) - (-) 93.104 - 

 12 Khassanov Sanzhar KAZ 46.55 (46) 4:56.44 (42) - (-) - (-) 95.956 - 

 13 Varjasi Mihály HUN 44.30 (41) 5:10.08 (45) - (-) - (-) 95.980 - 

 14 Picco Cristian ITA 54.94 (52) 6:06.01 (51) - (-) - (-) 115.941 - 
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Combination by Rank Masters Men 45 after 2 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 3000m 1500m 5000m Points Behind 

 1 de Groot Johannes.76 NED 39.82 (7) 4:08.97 (5) - (-) - (-) 81.315 - 

 2 Gemser Pieter-Jorn NED 41.75 (21) 4:12.35 (10) - (-) - (-) 83.808 - 

 3 Scargo Sebastiaan NED 40.54 (11) 4:21.45 (19) - (-) - (-) 84.114 - 

 4 Wienese Michiel NED 41.10 (13) 4:24.88 (23) - (-) - (-) 85.246 - 

 5 Pfeffer René GER 41.94 (25) 4:23.35 (21) - (-) - (-) 85.831 - 

 6 Langegård Odd Øystein NOR 41.19 (14) 4:28.28 (25) - (-) - (-) 85.903 - 

 7 Engen Morten Andre NOR 44.83 (44) 4:54.73 (40) - (-) - (-) 93.951 - 

 8 Ratdal Anders NOR 44.49 (42) 4:59.70 (43) - (-) - (-) 94.439 - 

 9 Raudberget Yngve NOR 43.19 (34) 5:11.35 (46) - (-) - (-) 95.081 - 

 11 Borgersen Reidar B. NOR 1:01.95 (53) 4:06.76 (3) - (-) - (-) 103.076 - 

 

Combination by Rank Masters Men 50 after 2 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 3000m 1500m 5000m Points Behind 

 1 Elferink Arjan NED 40.63 (12) 4:07.59 (4) - (-) - (-) 81.895 - 

 2 Andersen Remi.73 NOR 43.87 (38) 4:19.37 (15) - (-) - (-) 87.098 - 

 3 Quist Maarten NED 41.58 (17) 4:34.94 (30) - (-) - (-) 87.403 - 

 4 Wind Doede NED 42.48 (29) 4:30.48 (28) - (-) - (-) 87.560 - 

 5 Røste Thomas NOR 42.60 (31) 4:29.80 (26) - (-) - (-) 87.566 - 

 6 van Goor Roberto NED 42.70 (32) 4:32.61 (29) - (-) - (-) 88.135 - 

 7 Blakborn Willem GER 41.50 (15) 4:42.70 (34) - (-) - (-) 88.616 - 

 8 Pettersen Jørn Inge. NOR 41.60 (18) 4:43.65 (35) - (-) - (-) 88.875 - 

 9 Fekken Geert NED 42.59 (30) 4:38.82 (33) - (-) - (-) 89.060 - 

 10 Abeelen Christiaan NED 45.28 (45) 4:48.51 (37) - (-) - (-) 93.365 - 

 11 Kristensen John Ivar NOR 43.30 (35) 5:03.04 (44) - (-) - (-) 93.806 - 

 12 Chailloux Olivier FRA 43.87 (38) 5:17.55 (48) - (-) - (-) 96.795 - 

 13 Vea Sveinung NOR 47.93 (49) 4:54.97 (41) - (-) - (-) 97.091 - 

 14 Heinle Ingo GER 52.70 (51) 5:42.67 (50) - (-) - (-) 109.811 - 

 - Pettersen Ronny NOR 43.65 (36) DQ (-) - (-) - (-) - - 

 

Combination by Rank Masters Men 55 after 2 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 3000m 1500m 5000m Points Behind 

 1 Kopka Tjard GER 41.70 (3) 4:13.96 (2) - (-) - (-) 84.026 - 

 2 Hänggi Martin SUI 42.76 (7) 4:08.73 (1) - (-) - (-) 84.215 - 

 3 Lamarche Benoît CAN 41.33 (2) 4:25.02 (3) - (-) - (-) 85.499 - 

 4 Verhoeve Frans NED 40.97 (1) 4:38.02 (11) - (-) - (-) 87.306 - 

 5 van Leenders Joost NED 43.38 (8) 4:26.08 (4) - (-) - (-) 87.726 - 

 6 Robijn Paul NED 44.00 (10) 4:37.65 (10) - (-) - (-) 90.275 - 

 7 Gosselink Guido NED 45.39 (20) 4:30.57 (6) - (-) - (-) 90.485 - 

 8 van der Horst Martijn NED 42.67 (6) 4:47.28 (18) - (-) - (-) 90.549 - 

 9 Siren Mika FIN 44.11 (11) 4:46.37 (16) - (-) - (-) 91.838 - 

 10 Jager Martijn NED 45.31 (17) 4:49.18 (20) - (-) - (-) 93.506 - 

 11 van de Broek Richard NED 46.34 (24) 4:44.39 (13) - (-) - (-) 93.738 - 

 12 Gelin Patrik SWE 49.58 (34) 4:51.67 (22) - (-) - (-) 98.191 - 

 13 Mammitzsch Andre GER 45.69 (21) 5:16.86 (36) - (-) - (-) 98.500 - 

 14 Skarholt Øyvind NOR 48.76 (31) 5:03.54 (29) - (-) - (-) 99.350 - 

 15 Fjelnseth Bjørn NOR 45.85 (22) 5:21.72 (39) - (-) - (-) 99.470 - 

 16 Dahlén Erik SWE 47.41 (26) 5:16.93 (37) - (-) - (-) 100.231 - 

 17 Giulioni Patrizio ITA 53.28 (39) 5:11.52 (32) - (-) - (-) 105.199 - 

 18 Andersson Eskil SWE 56.09 (41) 5:14.08 (34) - (-) - (-) 108.436 - 
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Combination by Rank Masters Men 60 after 2 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 3000m 1500m 5000m Points Behind 

 1 de Ruijter Eric NED 42.25 (4) 4:32.86 (8) - (-) - (-) 87.726 - 

 2 Plett Randy CAN 42.47 (5) 4:37.22 (9) - (-) - (-) 88.673 - 

 3 Boonstra Johan NED 44.32 (12) 4:26.93 (5) - (-) - (-) 88.808 - 

 4 Hermans Giel NED 43.47 (9) 4:38.45 (12) - (-) - (-) 89.878 - 

 5 Aas Nils Egil.62 NOR 45.38 (19) 4:31.05 (7) - (-) - (-) 90.555 - 

 6 Gremmer Roel NED 44.58 (14) 4:45.47 (14) - (-) - (-) 92.158 - 

 7 Nesset Geir NOR 44.72 (15) 4:46.34 (15) - (-) - (-) 92.443 - 

 8 Braas Gert Jan NED 44.81 (16) 4:48.81 (19) - (-) - (-) 92.945 - 

 9 Suenaga Tatsuhiko JPN 45.31 (17) 4:52.63 (23) - (-) - (-) 94.081 - 

 10 Henriksson Lars SWE 46.10 (23) 4:54.11 (24) - (-) - (-) 95.118 - 

 11 Roos Marco NED 46.97 (25) 4:51.25 (21) - (-) - (-) 95.511 - 

 12 Hietanen Jyrki FIN 44.37 (13) 5:07.52 (30) - (-) - (-) 95.623 - 

 13 Anderson Scott CAN 49.23 (33) 4:46.95 (17) - (-) - (-) 97.054 - 

 14 Petutschnigg Robert AUT 47.71 (27) 5:00.43 (27) - (-) - (-) 97.781 - 

 15 Aho Pekka FIN 48.04 (29) 5:02.09 (28) - (-) - (-) 98.388 - 

 16 Rumpf Thomas GER 48.03 (28) 5:07.84 (31) - (-) - (-) 99.336 - 

 17 Borgersen Øystein NOR 49.81 (35) 4:57.66 (26) - (-) - (-) 99.420 - 

 18 Petschacher Markus AUT 48.63 (30) 5:16.32 (35) - (-) - (-) 101.350 - 

 19 Björk Magnus SWE 50.59 (37) 5:16.96 (38) - (-) - (-) 103.416 - 

 20 Günther Frank GER 50.28 (36) 5:26.02 (40) - (-) - (-) 104.616 - 

 21 Furminger Jonathan USA 50.93 (38) 5:28.40 (41) - (-) - (-) 105.663 - 

 22 Heyne Hans-Gerd GER 55.06 (40) 5:12.94 (33) - (-) - (-) 107.216 - 

 - Cerne Johan SWE 49.05 (32) DNS (-) - (-) - (-) - - 

 - Roelfsema Henk NED DQ (-) 4:54.75 (25) - (-) - (-) - - 
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Combination by Rank Masters Women L30 after 3 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Hulshof Emma NED 42.77 (3) 2:10.52 (1) 1:24.63(2) - (-) 128.591 - 

 2 Spliethof Joanne NED 42.85 (4) 2:15.62 (5) 1:26.49(6) - (-) 131.301 0.080 

 3 Dreyer Laura NED 44.60 (13) 2:15.88 (6) 1:26.78(7) - (-) 133.283 1.830 

 4 Bjertnes Ellen NOR 44.00 (9) 2:21.08 (16) 1:28.46(10) (-) 135.256 1.230 

 5 Borgersen Silje K. NOR 47.02 (24) 2:22.22 (18) 1:33.67(24) - (-) 141.261 
 

Combination by Rank Masters Women L35 after 3 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Henckel Claudia NED 42.94 (5) 2:15.32 (4) 1:25.78(4) - (-) 130.936 - 

 2 Ptitsõna Darja EST 44.59 (12) 2:16.70 (9) 1:28.70(11) (-) 134.506 1.650 

 3 van der Kist Evelien NED 43.86 (8) 2:19.76 (13) 1:29.07(12) (-) 134.981 0.920 

 4 Sandeck Juliane GER 47.74 (33) 2:28.28 (29) 1:35.02(26) (-) 144.676 4.800 

 

Combination by Rank Masters Women L40 after 3 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Kanneworff Mijke Anne NED 41.50 (1) 2:14.05 (3) 1:23.07(1) - (-) 127.718 - 

 2 Westerhof Marloes NED 41.93 (2) 2:16.87 (10) 1:25.67(3) - (-) 130.388 0.430 

 3 Hüser Imke GER 43.44 (6) 2:12.48 (2) 1:26.35(5) - (-) 130.775 1.940 

 4 Davelaar-van Dijk L. NED 44.20 (10) 2:16.45 (8) 1:28.43(9) - (-) 133.898 2.700 

 5 Klatt-ten Cate Milou NED 45.38 (17) 2:22.30 (19) 1:30.31(15) (-) 137.968 3.880 

 6 Schneider Teresa GER 44.36 (11) 2:27.49 (25) 1:33.93(25) (-) 140.488 2.860 

 7 Birkeli Maria Godø NOR 55.28 (58) 2:39.12 (46) 1:44.20(51) (-) 160.420 13.780 

 

Combination by Rank Masters Women L45 after 3 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Kampen Imme NED 45.88 (20) 2:18.93 (11) 1:31.09(18) (-) 137.735 0.100 

 2 de Groot-Bron Janette NED 45.78 (19) 2:19.88 (14) 1:30.72(16) (-) 137.766 - 

 3 Kroon Josine NED 47.67 (30) 2:20.17 (15) 1:33.22(23) (-) 141.003 1.890 

 4 Wakazuki Tomoko JPN 47.71 (32) 2:42.03 (50) 1:39.02(41) (-) 151.230 1.930 

 5 Holth Monica NOR 49.91 (43) 2:37.89 (45) 1:37.87(36) (-) 151.474 4.130 

 6 Winnerstam Karin SWE 50.33 (45) 2:47.95 (56) 1:41.51(47) (-) 157.068 4.550 

 7 Zayatz Necole USA 52.21 (50) 2:43.43 (52) 1:44.12(50) (-) 158.746 6.430 

 8 Toth Kathleen SUI 53.11 (53) 2:45.70 (54) 1:47.25(56) (-) 161.968 7.330 

 

Combination by Rank Masters Women L50 after 3 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Herms Chantal NED 45.49 (18) 2:23.07 (21) 1:32.25(20) (-) 139.305 - 

 2 Jeppsson Renate NOR 46.39 (22) 2:24.93 (22) 1:32.79(22) (-) 141.095 0.900 

 3 van de Ham Wendy NED 46.36 (21) 2:28.02 (27) 1:35.13(28) (-) 143.265 0.870 

 4 Kloß Christiane GER 47.06 (25) 2:30.90 (34) 1:35.76(31) (-) 145.240 1.570 

 5 Cushman Sara USA 48.38 (35) 2:27.93 (26) 1:35.36(29) (-) 145.370 2.890 

 6 van der Stok Anna NED 47.36 (28) 2:32.20 (37) 1:38.32(39) (-) 147.253 1.870 

 7 Krychniak Magdalena POL 49.37 (40) 2:29.96 (31) 1:37.17(35) (-) 147.941 3.880 

 - Støkker Heidi NOR 49.07 (37) DQ (-) 1:42.71(48) (-) - 3.580 
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Combination by Rank Masters Women L55 after 3 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Zehmisch Katrin GER 43.72 (7) 2:16.24 (7) 1:27.97(8) - (-) 133.118 - 

 2 Rogulska Kaska NED 45.10 (14) 2:21.78 (17) 1:30.75(17) (-) 137.735 1.380 

 3 Rodrigue-Hasselback N. USA 45.36 (16) 2:22.35 (20) 1:30.00(14) (-) 137.809 1.640 

 4 Woud Irma NED 46.79 (23) 2:26.01 (23) 1:32.19(19) (-) 141.554 3.070 

 5 Preuß Anke GER 48.45 (36) 2:30.35 (32) 1:36.84(34) (-) 146.986 4.730 

 6 Pinomäki Outi FIN 49.55 (41) 2:34.68 (41) 1:40.08(43) (-) 151.150 5.830 

 7 Hoogerkamp-Heeg G. NED 52.06 (49) 2:31.05 (35) 1:40.75(45) (-) 152.785 8.340 

 8 Mein-Klok Evelyn NED 51.69 (48) 2:37.27 (44) 1:41.39(46) (-) 154.808 7.970 

 9 Landsem Trine NOR 54.52 (55) 2:45.65 (53) 1:45.28(52) (-) 162.376 10.800 

 10 Vangen Stensvaag S. NOR 1:12.32 (63) 3:14.47 (62) 2:08.43(63) (-) 201.358 28.600 

 

Combination by Rank Masters Women L60 after 3 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Verweij Gerdien NED 45.28 (15) 2:19.36 (12) 1:29.91(13) (-) 136.688 - 

 2 Boerema Monique NED 47.14 (26) 2:28.23 (28) 1:32.74(21) (-) 142.920 1.860 

 3 de Jong Marlies.64 NED 47.66 (29) 2:26.56 (24) 1:35.12(27) (-) 144.073 2.380 

 4 Goede Henriëtte NED 47.91 (34) 2:28.61 (30) 1:35.54(30) (-) 145.216 2.630 

 5 Brinich Elise USA 47.18 (27) 2:32.77 (38) 1:36.01(32) (-) 146.108 1.900 

 6 Kato Chieko JPN 47.67 (30) 2:31.56 (36) 1:36.70(33) (-) 146.540 2.390 

 7 Palmertz Cerne Karolin SWE 49.93 (44) 2:30.39 (33) 1:38.42(40) (-) 149.269 4.650 

 8 Leschner Katrin GER 49.65 (42) 2:34.97 (42) 1:39.51(42) (-) 151.061 4.370 

 9 Stewart Kate (Kath.) USA 52.78 (52) 2:45.75 (55) 1:46.39(55) (-) 161.225 7.500 

 10 Cais Monica ITA 56.15 (59) 2:42.33 (51) 1:47.80(57) (-) 164.160 10.870 

 11 Manthee Iris GER 54.59 (56) 2:49.03 (57) 1:49.09(58) (-) 165.478 9.310 

 12 Romstad Ellen Cecilie NOR 55.06 (57) 2:58.64 (59) 1:53.73(59) (-) 171.471 9.780 

 13 Sandø Ingunn NOR 1:01.45 (62) 3:02.19 (60) 1:59.77(61) (-) 182.065 16.170 

 

Combination by Rank Masters Women L65 after 3 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Zwanenburg Lettie NED 50.71 (47) 2:33.30 (39) 1:38.21(38) (-) 150.915 0.100 

 2 de Neeling Marianne NED 50.61 (46) 2:35.41 (43) 1:40.58(44) (-) 152.703 - 

 3 Steen Marita Agnethe NOR 52.22 (51) 2:39.97 (48) 1:45.96(53) (-) 158.523 1.610 

 - Magsar Purevmaa MGL DQ (-) 4:24.06 (63) WDR (-) - (-) - - 

 

Combination by Rank Masters Women L70 after 3 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Johnson Barbara USA 49.33 (39) 2:40.79 (49) 1:42.77(49) (-) 154.311 - 

 2 Zillmann Ute GER 53.26 (54) 2:39.79 (47) 1:46.12(54) (-) 159.583 3.930 

 3 Wittenberg Joke NED 59.85 (60) 2:55.77 (58) 1:56.32(60) (-) 176.600 10.520 

 4 Tassara Silvia ITA 1:00.25 (61) 3:05.98 (61) 2:01.01(62) (-) 182.748 10.920 

 

Combination by Rank Masters Women L75 after 3 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Smouter Judith USA 49.19 (38) 2:34.33 (40) 1:38.01(37) (-) 149.638 - 
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Combination by Rank Masters Men 30 after 3 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 3000m 1500m 5000m Points Behind 

 1 Goudswaard Jeroen NED 41.71 (19) 4:17.62 (13) 2:03.13(15) - (-) 125.689 - 

 2 van Hijum Sybe NED 41.73 (20) 4:17.18 (12) 2:03.68(16) - (-) 125.819 0.020 

 3 Wijnja Wessel NED 42.06 (27) 4:15.84 (11) 2:03.91(18) - (-) 126.003 0.350 

 4 Danenberg Thomas NED 41.87 (24) 4:27.73 (24) 2:06.03(25) - (-) 128.501 0.160 

 5 Haugerud Haakon Jørlo NOR 47.02 (48) 4:37.02 (32) 2:13.05(35) - (-) 137.539 5.310 

 6 Zeißberg Marvin GER 49.83 (50) 5:13.40 (47) 2:28.62(49) - (-) 151.603 8.120 
 

Combination by Rank Masters Men 35 after 3 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 3000m 1500m 5000m Points Behind 

 1 Los André NED 39.35 (5) 4:09.59 (7) 1:58.38(2) - (-) 120.408 0.890 

 2 Prins Sven NED 38.46 (1) 4:18.06 (14) 1:59.42(4) - (-) 121.276 - 

 3 Nägeli Matthias SUI 41.54 (16) 4:11.36 (9) 2:02.09(10) - (-) 124.129 3.080 

 4 Haugerud Andreas NOR 42.88 (33) 4:20.49 (18) 2:05.01(22) - (-) 127.965 4.420 

 5 Held-Engelbrecht Andre GER 41.81 (23) 4:35.46 (31) 2:09.08(30) - (-) 130.746 3.350 

 6 Oosterhof Hylke NED 38.93 (3) 4:48.20 (36) - (-) - (-) 86.963 0.470 

 - uuganbaatar Galbaatar MGL 44.81 (43) DNF (-) 2:24.03(47) - (-) - 6.350 
 

Combination by Rank Masters Men 40 after 3 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 3000m 1500m 5000m Points Behind 

 1 Uithoven Jochem NED 39.67 (6) 4:02.62 (1) 1:57.92(1) - (-) 119.412 1.140 

 2 Woicik Filip Mihail ROU 38.53 (2) 4:10.16 (8) 1:59.84(6) - (-) 120.169 - 

 3 Kranenborg Jurre NED 40.32 (10) 4:09.16 (6) 2:00.35(8) - (-) 121.962 1.790 

 4 Ooijevaar Mark NED 42.02 (26) 4:06.38 (2) 2:02.43(13) - (-) 123.893 3.490 

 5 Arlt Christian GER 40.28 (9) 4:23.53 (22) 2:00.80(9) - (-) 124.467 1.750 

 6 Sugawara Shuji JPN 38.95 (4) 4:29.95 (27) 2:02.18(12) - (-) 124.667 0.420 

 7 Schoppink Jeroen NED 40.20 (8) 4:19.91 (17) 2:05.41(23) - (-) 125.321 1.670 

 8 Männistö Ville FIN 42.11 (28) 4:21.70 (20) 2:04.39(21) - (-) 127.189 3.580 

 9 Nieuwenhuijse Marc NED 43.67 (37) 4:19.63 (16) 2:07.00(26) - (-) 129.274 5.140 

 10 Löfman Jari FIN 41.80 (22) 4:53.16 (38) 2:11.30(34) - (-) 134.426 3.270 

 11 Petzet Alexander GER 44.06 (40) 4:54.27 (39) 2:16.19(40) - (-) 138.500 5.530 

 12 Varjasi Mihály HUN 44.30 (41) 5:10.08 (45) 2:19.14(43) - (-) 142.359 5.770 

 13 Khassanov Sanzhar KAZ 46.55 (46) 4:56.44 (42) 2:20.47(45) - (-) 142.779 8.020 

 14 Picco Cristian ITA 54.94 (52) 6:06.01 (51) 3:03.74(51) - (-) 177.187 16.410 
 

Combination by Rank Masters Men 45 after 3 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 3000m 1500m 5000m Points Behind 

 1 de Groot Johannes.76 NED 39.82 (7) 4:08.97 (5) 1:58.39(3) - (-) 120.778 - 

 2 Gemser Pieter-Jorn NED 41.75 (21) 4:12.35 (10) 2:02.14(11) - (-) 124.521 1.930 

 3 Scargo Sebastiaan NED 40.54 (11) 4:21.45 (19) 2:02.82(14) - (-) 125.054 0.720 

 4 Wienese Michiel NED 41.10 (13) 4:24.88 (23) 2:04.08(19) - (-) 126.606 1.280 

 5 Pfeffer René GER 41.94 (25) 4:23.35 (21) 2:03.74(17) - (-) 127.077 2.120 

 6 Langegård Odd Øystein NOR 41.19 (14) 4:28.28 (25) 2:04.34(20) - (-) 127.349 1.370 

 7 Engen Morten Andre NOR 44.83 (44) 4:54.73 (40) 2:14.77(38) - (-) 138.874 5.010 

 8 Ratdal Anders NOR 44.49 (42) 4:59.70 (43) 2:18.66(42) - (-) 140.659 4.670 

 9 Raudberget Yngve NOR 43.19 (34) 5:11.35 (46) 2:19.88(44) - (-) 141.707 3.370 

 10 Borgersen Reidar B. NOR 1:01.95 (53) 4:06.76 (3) 2:00.06(7) - (-) 143.096 22.130 

 11 Laubhan Dennis GER 46.60 (47) 5:19.30 (49) - (-) - (-) 99.816 6.780 
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Combination by Rank Masters Men 50 after 3 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 3000m 1500m 5000m Points Behind 

 1 Elferink Arjan NED 40.63 (12) 4:07.59 (4) 1:59.55(5) - (-) 121.745 - 

 2 Andersen Remi.73 NOR 43.87 (38) 4:19.37 (15) 2:05.99(24) - (-) 129.094 3.240 

 3 Quist Maarten NED 41.58 (17) 4:34.94 (30) 2:07.40(27) - (-) 129.869 0.950 

 4 Røste Thomas NOR 42.60 (31) 4:29.80 (26) 2:08.10(28) - (-) 130.265 1.970 

 5 Wind Doede NED 42.48 (29) 4:30.48 (28) 2:09.40(31) - (-) 130.693 1.850 

 6 van Goor Roberto NED 42.70 (32) 4:32.61 (29) 2:09.47(32) - (-) 131.291 2.070 

 7 Blakborn Willem GER 41.50 (15) 4:42.70 (34) 2:08.59(29) - (-) 131.479 0.870 

 8 Fekken Geert NED 42.59 (30) 4:38.82 (33) 2:11.23(33) - (-) 132.803 1.960 

 9 Pettersen Jørn I. NOR 41.60 (18) 4:43.65 (35) 2:13.37(36) - (-) 133.331 0.970 

 10 Kristensen John Ivar NOR 43.30 (35) 5:03.04 (44) 2:15.47(39) - (-) 138.962 2.670 

 11 Abeelen Christiaan NED 45.28 (45) 4:48.51 (37) 2:17.31(41) - (-) 139.135 4.650 

 12 Vea Sveinung NOR 47.93 (49) 4:54.97 (41) 2:23.02(46) - (-) 144.764 7.300 

 13 Chailloux Olivier FRA 43.87 (38) 5:17.55 (48) 2:25.14(48) - (-) 145.174 3.240 

 14 Heinle Ingo GER 52.70 (51) 5:42.67 (50) 2:42.79(50) - (-) 164.074 12.070 

 - Pettersen Ronny NOR 43.65 (36) DQ (-) 2:13.72(37) - (-) - 3.020 
 

Combination by Rank Masters Men 55 after 3 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 3000m 1500m 5000m Points Behind 

 1 Kopka Tjard GER 41.70 (3) 4:13.96 (2) 2:03.26(3) - (-) 125.112 0.730 

 2 Hänggi Martin SUI 42.76 (7) 4:08.73 (1) 2:02.82(2) - (-) 125.155 1.790 

 3 Lamarche Benoît CAN 41.33 (2) 4:25.02 (3) 2:01.99(1) - (-) 126.162 0.360 

 4 Verhoeve Frans NED 40.97 (1) 4:38.02 (11) 2:08.70(7) - (-) 130.206 - 

 5 van Leenders Joost NED 43.38 (8) 4:26.08 (4) 2:08.48(4) - (-) 130.552 2.410 

 6 Gosselink Guido NED 45.39 (20) 4:30.57 (6) 2:10.07(9) - (-) 133.841 4.420 

 7 Robijn Paul NED 44.00 (10) 4:37.65 (10) 2:11.17(12) - (-) 133.998 3.030 

 8 van der Horst Martijn NED 42.67 (6) 4:47.28 (18) 2:11.13(10) - (-) 134.259 1.700 

 9 Siren Mika FIN 44.11 (11) 4:46.37 (16) 2:15.42(16) - (-) 136.977 3.140 

 10 Jager Martijn NED 45.31 (17) 4:49.18 (20) 2:15.98(18) - (-) 138.832 4.340 

 11 van de Broek Richard NED 46.34 (24) 4:44.39 (13) 2:16.56(19) - (-) 139.258 5.370 

 12 Gelin Patrik SWE 49.58 (34) 4:51.67 (22) 2:21.51(22) - (-) 145.360 8.610 

 13 Mammitzsch Andre GER 45.69 (21) 5:16.86 (36) 2:23.38(27) - (-) 146.293 4.720 

 14 Skarholt Øyvind NOR 48.76 (31) 5:03.54 (29) 2:23.67(28) - (-) 147.239 7.790 

 15 Fjelnseth Bjørn NOR 45.85 (22) 5:21.72 (39) 2:24.45(29) - (-) 147.620 4.880 

 16 Dahlén Erik SWE 47.41 (26) 5:16.93 (37) 2:26.05(33) - (-) 148.914 6.440 

 17 Giulioni Patrizio ITA 53.28 (39) 5:11.52 (32) 2:33.03(37) - (-) 156.209 12.310 

 18 Andersson Eskil SWE 56.09 (41) 5:14.08 (34) 2:34.82(39) - (-) 160.042 15.120 

 

Combination by Rank Masters Men 60 after 3 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 3000m 1500m 5000m Points Behind 

 1 de Ruijter Eric NED 42.25 (4) 4:32.86 (8) 2:08.51(5) - (-) 130.562 - 

 2 Boonstra Johan NED 44.32 (12) 4:26.93 (5) 2:08.66(6) - (-) 131.694 2.070 

 3 Plett Randy CAN 42.47 (5) 4:37.22 (9) 2:09.29(8) - (-) 131.769 0.220 

 4 Hermans Giel NED 43.47 (9) 4:38.45 (12) 2:12.03(13) - (-) 133.888 1.220 

 5 Aas Nils Egil.62 NOR 45.38 (19) 4:31.05 (7) 2:11.15(11) - (-) 134.271 3.130 

 6 Nesset Geir NOR 44.72 (15) 4:46.34 (15) 2:14.06(14) - (-) 137.129 2.470 

 7 Gremmer Roel NED 44.58 (14) 4:45.47 (14) 2:16.87(20) - (-) 137.781 2.330 

 8 Braas Gert Jan NED 44.81 (16) 4:48.81 (19) 2:14.55(15) - (-) 137.795 2.560 

 9 Suenaga Tatsuhiko JPN 45.31 (17) 4:52.63 (23) 2:15.48(17) - (-) 139.241 3.060 

 10 Roos Marco NED 46.97 (25) 4:51.25 (21) 2:19.26(21) - (-) 141.930 4.720 

 11 Henriksson Lars SWE 46.10 (23) 4:54.11 (24) 2:21.75(23) - (-) 142.368 3.850 

 12 Hietanen Jyrki FIN 44.37 (13) 5:07.52 (30) 2:21.88(25) - (-) 142.916 2.120 

 13 Anderson Scott CAN 49.23 (33) 4:46.95 (17) 2:23.14(26) - (-) 144.767 6.980 

 14 Petutschnigg Robert AUT 47.71 (27) 5:00.43 (27) 2:24.90(31) - (-) 146.081 5.460 

 15 Aho Pekka FIN 48.04 (29) 5:02.09 (28) 2:25.15(32) - (-) 146.771 5.790 
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 16 Borgersen Øystein NOR 49.81 (35) 4:57.66 (26) 2:24.88(30) - (-) 147.713 7.560 

 17 Rumpf Thomas GER 48.03 (28) 5:07.84 (31) 2:29.43(35) - (-) 149.146 5.780 

 18 Petschacher Markus AUT 48.63 (30) 5:16.32 (35) 2:31.77(36) - (-) 151.940 6.380 

 19 Furminger Jonathan USA 50.93 (38) 5:28.40 (41) 2:28.03(34) - (-) 155.006 8.680 

 20 Björk Magnus SWE 50.59 (37) 5:16.96 (38) 2:38.75(41) - (-) 156.332 8.340 

 21 Günther Frank GER 50.28 (36) 5:26.02 (40) 2:37.71(40) - (-) 157.186 8.030 

 22 Heyne Hans-Gerd GER 55.06 (40) 5:12.94 (33) 2:33.82(38) - (-) 158.489 12.810 

 - Roelfsema Henk NED DQ (-) 4:54.75 (25) 2:21.77(24) - (-) - - 

 - Cerne Johan SWE 49.05 (32) DNS (-) DNS (-) - (-) - 6.800 

 - van Bernum Rene GER WDR (-) WDR (-) WDR (-) - (-) - - 

 

Combination by Rank Masters Men 65 after 3 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Boucher Gaetan CAN 42.19 (1) 2:14.42 (3) 1:24.04(1) - (-) 129.016 - 

 2 van der Plaats Chris NED 43.73 (2) 2:11.70 (1) 1:24.57(2) - (-) 129.915 1.540 

 3 Verloop Rennie NED 45.01 (6) 2:16.44 (4) 1:28.95(6) - (-) 134.965 2.820 

 4 Mein Jan NED 44.50 (5) 2:21.39 (8) 1:28.47(5) - (-) 135.864 2.310 

 5 Huot Alain CAN 44.02 (3) 2:25.61 (12) 1:28.06(4) - (-) 136.586 1.830 

 6 Smit Harm NED 47.25 (11) 2:20.38 (6) 1:31.63(8) - (-) 139.858 5.060 

 7 Eidsmo Frode NOR 47.44 (12) 2:19.23 (5) 1:32.83(10) - (-) 140.265 5.250 

 8 Askildsen Eric C. NOR 47.07 (10) 2:22.44 (9) 1:33.03(11) - (-) 141.065 4.880 

 9 Weiss Peter SWE 47.63 (14) 2:26.45 (14) 1:34.74(12) - (-) 143.816 5.440 

 10 Jokela Risto FIN 47.03 (9) 2:30.03 (20) 1:35.25(13) - (-) 144.665 4.840 

 11 Murayama Tsuyoshi JPN 49.02 (15) 2:27.91 (15) 1:36.82(17) - (-) 146.733 6.830 

 12 Henskes Erwin NED 49.26 (17) 2:27.94 (17) 1:36.52(16) - (-) 146.833 7.070 

 13 Ehm Andreas GER 49.30 (19) 2:29.83 (19) 1:37.28(20) - (-) 147.883 7.110 

 14 Ambass Hans-Peter SUI 49.26 (17) 2:42.34 (32) 1:42.47(32) - (-) 154.608 7.070 

 15 Rundsveen Torgeir NOR 52.89 (40) 2:43.85 (35) 1:44.56(35) - (-) 159.786 10.700 

 16 Knutsen Morten J. NOR 1:00.04 (50) 2:59.73 (46) 1:56.80(46) - (-) 178.350 17.850 

 17 Metting van Rijn J. SUI 50.01 (25) 2:25.94 (13) - (-) - (-) 98.656 7.820 
 

 

Combination by Rank Masters Men 70 after 3 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 van den Hoff Victor NED 44.07 (4) 2:14.26 (2) 1:26.41(3) - (-) 132.028 - 

 2 Siemonsma Pieter H. NED 45.46 (7) 2:20.85 (7) 1:30.28(7) - (-) 137.549 1.390 

 3 Vranceanu Mircea GER 46.90 (8) 2:23.90 (10) 1:31.95(9) - (-) 140.841 2.830 

 4 Hestad Geir NOR 49.38 (21) 2:25.24 (11) 1:35.99(15) - (-) 145.788 5.310 

 5 Steenkamp Frank NED 49.93 (24) 2:27.93 (16) 1:35.30(14) - (-) 146.890 5.860 

 6 Stensvaag Per Gunnar NOR 47.53 (13) 2:33.05 (25) 1:37.20(18) - (-) 147.146 3.460 

 7 Stenhaug Arne NOR 49.14 (16) 2:31.63 (24) 1:39.26(26) - (-) 149.313 5.070 

 8 Oudshoorn Co NED 51.38 (35) 2:30.03 (20) 1:37.20(18) - (-) 149.990 7.310 

 9 Langeland Olav NOR 50.37 (29) 2:29.44 (18) 1:40.52(28) - (-) 150.443 6.300 

 10 Marsollek Reinhold GER 49.44 (22) 2:36.36 (27) 1:38.41(23) - (-) 150.765 5.370 

 11 Sundström Heikki FIN 49.82 (23) 2:37.62 (28) 1:38.94(25) - (-) 151.830 5.750 

 12 Hartings Ralf SWE 50.10 (27) 2:39.07 (30) 1:40.43(27) - (-) 153.338 6.030 

 13 Kiyosawa Naoya JPN 50.35 (28) 2:38.49 (29) 1:41.27(29) - (-) 153.815 6.280 

 14 Spragg Harold AUS 51.02 (33) 2:39.23 (31) 1:41.91(31) - (-) 155.051 6.950 

 15 Amundsen Rolf Svan NOR 50.03 (26) 2:44.93 (37) 1:41.34(30) - (-) 155.676 5.960 

 16 Dvorak Robert USA 53.00 (41) 2:46.77 (39) 1:46.84(40) - (-) 162.010 8.930 

 17 Nolan Mark USA 54.55 (45) 2:52.74 (43) 1:52.06(45) - (-) 168.160 10.480 

 18 Saarinen Seppo FIN 53.56 (43) 2:57.73 (45) 1:51.82(44) - (-) 168.713 9.490 

 19 Kondo Tadashi JPN 50.38 (30) 3:23.24 (51) 1:50.64(43) - (-) 173.446 6.310 

 - Henning Michael SWE DNS (-) 2:42.53 (33) 1:46.15(38) - (-) - - 
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Combination by Rank Masters Men 75 after 3 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Vea Erik NOR 49.35 (20) 2:33.40 (26) 1:38.22(21) - (-) 149.593 - 

 2 Bokn Egil NOR 50.43 (31) 2:30.88 (22) 1:38.50(24) - (-) 149.973 1.080 

 3 Morris Vince USA 50.50 (32) 2:31.57 (23) 1:38.36(22) - (-) 150.203 1.150 

 4 Westerheim Onar NOR 52.66 (38) 2:42.82 (34) 1:44.00(33) - (-) 158.933 3.310 

 5 den Dunnen Pieter NED 54.25 (44) 2:44.45 (36) 1:44.31(34) - (-) 161.221 4.900 

 6 Nordman Risto FIN 53.00 (41) 2:59.86 (47) 1:47.34(41) - (-) 166.623 3.650 

 7 Tominari Tsuneyuki JPN 1:00.03 (49) 3:35.05 (54) 2:04.93(50) - (-) 194.178 10.680 

 - Meijer Bauke NED 51.60 (36) 2:55.66 (44) WDR (-) - (-) - 2.250 
 

Combination by Rank Masters Men 80 after 3 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Boelen Jan NED 51.07 (34) 2:47.37 (40) 1:45.28(37) - (-) 159.500 - 

 2 Langvik Magnar NOR 52.21 (37) 2:46.63 (38) 1:44.84(36) - (-) 160.173 1.140 

 3 Kiiskinen Pentti FIN 52.85 (39) 2:50.58 (42) 1:46.20(39) - (-) 162.810 1.780 

 4 Westerheim Harald NOR 59.19 (47) 2:50.33 (41) 1:50.51(42) - (-) 171.221 8.120 

 5 Boicelli Emilio ITA 1:01.44 (51) 3:13.97 (48) 2:03.52(48) - (-) 187.856 10.370 

 6 Toniolli Bruno ITA 1:01.62 (52) 3:20.23 (49) 2:03.52(48) - (-) 190.123 10.550 

 7 Momose Kazuo JPN 59.91 (48) 3:37.30 (56) 2:06.59(51) - (-) 195.638 8.840 

 8 Bohli Erich GER 1:05.26 (53) 3:35.23 (55) 2:16.88(54) - (-) 205.443 14.190 

 9 Butteriss David GBR 1:17.09 (56) 3:22.41 (50) 2:09.39(53) - (-) 209.255 26.020 

 10 Takeuchi Takeshi JPN 1:14.46 (54) 4:20.57 (57) 2:41.27(55) - (-) 241.951 23.390 

 - Bujii Jalbaa MGL DNF (-) 3:28.61 (53) 2:07.92(52) - (-) - - 
 

Combination by Rank Masters Men 85 after 3 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Hulst Klaas NED 56.74 (46) 3:26.23 (52) 2:00.58(47) - (-) 185.773 - 

 

Combination by Rank Masters Men 90 after 3 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Foldvik Arne Kjell NOR 1:14.52 (55) 4:40.30 (58) 2:58.62(56) - (-) 257.263 - 
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Humidity: 47,0%          Rink temperature: 11,0 °C          Ice temperature: -7,2° C 

3rd day 

Result by Rank Masters 3000m Women 

Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 32 I 285 HULSHOF Emma NED 4:35.51  - 
 21.78(21.78) 55.85(34.07) 1:30.83(34.98) 2:06.90(36.07) 2:43.55(36.65) 3:20.10(36.55) 3:57.39(37.29) 

4:35.51(38.12) 

 2. 27 I 179 HÜSER Imke GER 4:40.38 SB 04.87 
 21.43(21.43) 56.38(34.95) 1:32.83(36.45) 2:10.26(37.43) 2:47.15(36.89) 3:24.00(36.85) 4:02.53(38.53) 

4:40.38(37.85) 

 3. 30 O 211 PTITSÕNA Darja EST 4:42.88 PB 07.37 
 21.62(21.62) 56.81(35.19) 1:32.79(35.98) 2:09.41(36.62) 2:47.08(37.67) 3:25.22(38.14) 4:04.10(38.88) 

4:42.88(38.78) 

 4. 16 I 169 ZEHMISCH Katrin GER 4:50.27 PB 14.76 
 22.13(22.13) 58.72(36.59) 1:37.55(38.83) 2:16.65(39.10) 2:55.50(38.85) 3:34.08(38.58) 4:12.34(38.26) 

4:50.27(37.93) 

 5. 28 I 287 KANNEWORFF Mijke Anne NED 4:51.20 SB 15.69 
 21.98(21.98) 57.08(35.10) 1:34.46(37.38) 2:13.76(39.30) 2:53.38(39.62) 3:33.00(39.62) 4:12.44(39.44) 

4:51.20(38.76) 

 6. 24 I 286 KAMPEN Imme NED 4:52.04 SB 16.53 
 22.41(22.41) 57.52(35.11) 1:33.57(36.05) 2:11.03(37.46) 2:49.71(38.68) 3:29.65(39.94) 4:10.38(40.73) 

4:52.04(41.66) 

 7. 24 O 278 DE GROOT-BRON Janette NED 4:52.20 PB 16.69 
 22.85(22.85) 57.95(35.10) 1:34.84(36.89) 2:13.36(38.52) 2:52.84(39.48) 3:32.33(39.49) 4:12.38(40.05) 

4:52.20(39.82) 

 8. 31 I 280 DREYER Laura NED 4:53.38 PB 17.87 
 22.29(22.29) 57.33(35.04) 1:34.04(36.71) 2:12.51(38.47) 2:51.86(39.35) 3:31.81(39.95) 4:12.21(40.40) 

4:53.38(41.17) 

 9. 32 O 345 SPLIETHOF Joanne NED 4:54.29 PB 18.78 
 21.43(21.43) 55.91(34.48) 1:32.92(37.01) 2:12.32(39.40) 2:52.60(40.28) 3:32.93(40.33) 4:13.33(40.40) 

4:54.29(40.96) 

 10. 30 I 282 HENCKEL Claudia NED 4:56.00 PB 20.49 
 21.91(21.91) 57.33(35.42) 1:34.72(37.39) 2:13.76(39.04) 2:53.80(40.04) 3:34.76(40.96) 4:15.44(40.68) 

4:56.00(40.56) 

 11. 27 O 277 DAVELAAR-VAN DIJK Linda NED 4:57.91 PB 22.40 
 22.78(22.78) 58.75(35.97) 1:37.32(38.57) 2:17.09(39.77) 2:57.04(39.95) 3:37.41(40.37) 4:18.02(40.61) 

4:57.91(39.89) 

 12. 23 I 289 KROON Josine NED 5:00.27  24.76 
 24.84(24.84) 1:02.51(37.67) 1:40.83(38.32) 2:19.99(39.16) 2:59.54(39.55) 3:39.70(40.16) 

4:20.15(40.45) 5:00.27(40.12) 

 13. 20 I 283 HERMS Chantal NED 5:01.37 SB 25.86 
 23.31(23.31) 59.73(36.42) 1:38.20(38.47) 2:17.84(39.64) 2:57.67(39.83) 3:38.33(40.66) 4:19.59(41.26) 

5:01.37(41.78) 

 14. 11 I 295 VERWEIJ Gerdien NED 5:03.73 SB 28.22 
 23.20(23.20) 59.49(36.29) 1:37.39(37.90) 2:16.82(39.43) 2:56.92(40.10) 3:38.25(41.33) 4:21.06(42.81) 

5:03.73(42.67) 

 15. 16 O 291 ROGULSKA Kaska NED 5:04.18 SB 28.67 
 23.10(23.10) 1:00.35(37.25) 1:39.44(39.09) 2:18.74(39.30) 2:59.87(41.13) 3:40.84(40.97) 

4:22.60(41.76) 5:04.18(41.58) 

 16. 29 I 293 VAN DER KIST Evelien NED 5:04.98 SB 29.47 
 22.31(22.31) 59.83(37.52) 1:39.50(39.67) 2:19.98(40.48) 3:00.93(40.95) 3:42.34(41.41) 4:24.06(41.72) 

5:04.98(40.92) 

 17. 15 I 115 RODRIGUE-HASSELBACK Nathalie USA 5:05.39 PB 29.88 
 23.09(23.09) 59.71(36.62) 1:38.56(38.85) 2:19.69(41.13) 3:01.14(41.45) 3:42.71(41.57) 4:24.27(41.56) 

5:05.39(41.12) 

 18. 26 I 288 KLATT-TEN CATE Milou NED 5:06.06 SB 30.55 
 22.84(22.84) 59.79(36.95) 1:38.28(38.49) 2:18.16(39.88) 2:58.74(40.58) 3:40.59(41.85) 4:23.30(42.71) 

5:06.06(42.76) 

 19. 25 I 270 BORGERSEN Silje Kristine NOR 5:06.81 SB 31.30 
 24.71(24.71) 1:04.00(39.29) 1:43.42(39.42) 2:24.15(40.73) 3:05.50(41.35) 3:46.85(41.35) 

4:27.33(40.48) 5:06.81(39.48) 

 20. 10 O 281 GOEDE Henriëtte NED 5:07.43 SB 31.92 
 24.18(24.18) 1:00.79(36.61) 1:39.99(39.20) 2:21.04(41.05) 3:02.85(41.81) 3:44.47(41.62) 

4:25.75(41.28) 5:07.43(41.68) 
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 21. 19 O 181 KLOß Christiane GER 5:07.45  31.94 
 23.84(23.84) 1:01.26(37.42) 1:40.90(39.64) 2:21.65(40.75) 3:02.87(41.22) 3:44.52(41.65) 

4:26.24(41.72) 5:07.45(41.21) 

 22. 28 O 296 WESTERHOF Marloes NED 5:07.69  32.18 
 23.16(23.16) 1:00.38(37.22) 1:39.07(38.69) 2:19.52(40.45) 3:01.20(41.68) 3:43.24(42.04) 

4:24.88(41.64) 5:07.69(42.81) 

 23. 10 I 355 DE JONG Marlies.64 NED 5:11.62  36.11 
 23.80(23.80) 1:00.51(36.71) 1:39.27(38.76) 2:20.40(41.13) 3:02.45(42.05) 3:45.58(43.13) 

4:28.91(43.33) 5:11.62(42.71) 

 24. 18 I 106 CUSHMAN Sara USA 5:13.36 PB 37.85 
 24.35(24.35) 1:02.68(38.33) 1:42.83(40.15) 2:24.14(41.31) 3:06.29(42.15) 3:48.34(42.05) 

4:30.52(42.18) 5:13.36(42.84) 

 25. 13 I 284 HOOGERKAMP-HEEG Grietje NED 5:14.38  38.87 
 26.21(26.21) 1:05.51(39.30) 1:45.53(40.02) 2:26.19(40.66) 3:07.59(41.40) 3:49.50(41.91) 

4:31.95(42.45) 5:14.38(42.43) 

 26. 8 I 217 PALMERTZ CERNE Karolin SWE 5:14.40  38.89 
 24.60(24.60) 1:03.44(38.84) 1:43.81(40.37) 2:26.11(42.30) 3:08.52(42.41) 3:50.79(42.27) 

4:32.67(41.88) 5:14.40(41.73) 

 27. 18 O 294 VAN DER STOK Anna NED 5:15.73 SB 40.22 
 23.85(23.85) 1:01.13(37.28) 1:41.08(39.95) 2:22.53(41.45) 3:04.77(42.24) 3:48.09(43.32) 

4:31.52(43.43) 5:15.73(44.21) 

 28. 31 O 271 BJERTNES Ellen NOR 5:16.83 SB 41.32 
 22.83(22.83) 1:00.67(37.84) 1:41.23(40.56) 2:23.51(42.28) 3:07.19(43.68) 3:51.57(44.38) 

4:35.94(44.37) 5:16.83(40.89) 

 29. 29 O 200 SANDECK Juliane GER 5:17.00 PB 41.49 
 24.99(24.99) 1:04.24(39.25) 1:45.68(41.44) 2:27.95(42.27) 3:09.75(41.80) 3:52.04(42.29) 

4:34.91(42.87) 5:17.00(42.09) 

 30. 15 O 298 WOUD Irma NED 5:17.71 SB 42.20 
 23.83(23.83) 1:01.73(37.90) 1:41.53(39.80) 2:22.83(41.30) 3:05.41(42.58) 3:49.90(44.49) 

4:33.76(43.86) 5:17.71(43.95) 

 31. 17 I 163 KRYCHNIAK Magdalena POL 5:19.02 SB 43.51 
 24.37(24.37) 1:03.17(38.80) 1:44.14(40.97) 2:26.54(42.40) 3:09.58(43.04) 3:53.09(43.51) 

4:36.48(43.39) 5:19.02(42.54) 

 32. 20 O 273 JEPPSSON Renate NOR 5:19.60 SB 44.09 
 24.42(24.42) 1:01.63(37.21) 1:40.68(39.05) 2:20.93(40.25) 3:03.00(42.07) 3:46.37(43.37) 

4:31.69(45.32) 5:19.60(47.91) 

 33. 5 I 299 ZWANENBURG Lettie NED 5:20.18 SB 44.67 
 25.63(25.63) 1:04.30(38.67) 1:45.14(40.84) 2:27.15(42.01) 3:09.91(42.76) 3:52.85(42.94) 

4:36.43(43.58) 5:20.18(43.75) 

 34. 14 I 184 PREUß Anke GER 5:21.16 SB 45.65 
 23.95(23.95) 1:02.97(39.02) 1:44.04(41.07) 2:27.02(42.98) 3:10.47(43.45) 3:54.52(44.05) 

4:38.35(43.83) 5:21.16(42.81) 

 35. 26 O 172 SCHNEIDER Teresa GER 5:22.30 SB 46.79 
 24.31(24.31) 1:05.05(40.74) 1:48.52(43.47) 2:32.32(43.80) 3:15.95(43.63) 3:58.82(42.87) 

4:41.08(42.26) 5:22.30(41.22) 

 36. 19 I 292 VAN DE HAM Wendy NED 5:22.97  47.46 
 23.45(23.45) 1:01.47(38.02) 1:42.84(41.37) 2:26.34(43.50) 3:10.34(44.00) 3:54.86(44.52) 

4:39.19(44.33) 5:22.97(43.78) 

 37. 9 I 161 BRINICH Elise USA 5:26.22 SB 50.71 
 24.77(24.77) 1:05.82(41.05) 1:46.89(41.07) 2:29.77(42.88) 3:13.81(44.04) 3:58.12(44.31) 

4:42.54(44.42) 5:26.22(43.68) 

 38. 11 O 276 BOEREMA Monique NED 5:28.98 SB 53.47 
 24.29(24.29) 1:02.83(38.54) 1:43.05(40.22) 2:24.81(41.76) 3:08.18(43.37) 3:52.87(44.69) 

4:39.13(46.26) 5:28.98(49.85) 

 39. 8 O 166 LESCHNER Katrin GER 5:29.06 SB 53.55 
 25.47(25.47) 1:05.83(40.36) 1:49.18(43.35) 2:33.21(44.03) 3:16.84(43.63) 4:00.45(43.61) 

4:44.57(44.12) 5:29.06(44.49) 

 40. 25 O 261 BIRKELI Maria Godø NOR 5:29.83 PB 54.32 
 28.08(28.08) 1:10.79(42.71) 1:52.89(42.10) 2:35.66(42.77) 3:18.70(43.04) 4:02.32(43.62) 

4:46.25(43.93) 5:29.83(43.58) 

 41. 9 O 133 KATO Chieko JPN 5:31.39 PB 55.88 
 25.05(25.05) 1:05.82(40.77) 1:47.70(41.88) 2:31.37(43.67) 3:16.20(44.83) 4:01.98(45.78) 

4:47.18(45.20) 5:31.39(44.21) 

 42. 1 I 104 SMOUTER Judith USA 5:31.59 PB 56.08 
 24.79(24.79) 1:05.29(40.50) 1:48.14(42.85) 2:31.83(43.69) 3:16.07(44.24) 4:00.95(44.88) 

4:46.47(45.52) 5:31.59(45.12) 

 43. 14 O 206 PINOMÄKI Outi FIN 5:31.80 PB 56.29 
 25.22(25.22) 1:05.43(40.21) 1:47.93(42.50) 2:31.51(43.58) 3:16.02(44.51) 4:00.85(44.83) 

4:45.88(45.03) 5:31.80(45.92) 
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 44. 5 O 279 DE NEELING Marianne NED 5:31.93 SB 56.42 
 26.81(26.81) 1:07.14(40.33) 1:49.51(42.37) 2:33.08(43.57) 3:17.66(44.58) 4:03.00(45.34) 

4:48.16(45.16) 5:31.93(43.77) 

 45. 3 O 175 ZILLMANN Ute GER 5:32.90 SB 57.39 
 27.19(27.19) 1:09.05(41.86) 1:51.98(42.93) 2:35.89(43.91) 3:19.92(44.03) 4:04.13(44.21) 

4:48.62(44.49) 5:32.90(44.28) 

 46. 13 O 290 MEIN-KLOK Evelyn NED 5:36.71 PB 1:01.20 
 26.15(26.15) 1:06.77(40.62) 1:49.40(42.63) 2:33.20(43.80) 3:18.00(44.80) 4:03.43(45.43) 

4:50.03(46.60) 5:36.71(46.68) 

 47. 22 I 269 HOLTH Monica NOR 5:37.13  1:01.62 
 26.97(26.97) 1:08.09(41.12) 1:50.88(42.79) 2:36.00(45.12) 3:21.34(45.34) 4:06.77(45.43) 

4:52.52(45.75) 5:37.13(44.61) 

 48. 7 O 139 CAIS Monica ITA 5:39.59  1:04.08 
 26.75(26.75) 1:08.88(42.13) 1:53.22(44.34) 2:37.73(44.51) 3:22.81(45.08) 4:08.08(45.27) 

4:54.09(46.01) 5:39.59(45.50) 

 49. 7 I 112 STEWART Kate (Katherine) USA 5:41.71 PB 1:06.20 
 26.97(26.97) 1:09.05(42.08) 1:52.88(43.83) 2:38.22(45.34) 3:23.93(45.71) 4:10.53(46.60) 

4:56.36(45.83) 5:41.71(45.35) 

 50. 12 I 263 LANDSEM Trine NOR 5:43.36 SB 1:07.85 
 28.72(28.72) 1:11.72(43.00) 1:55.35(43.63) 2:39.46(44.11) 3:24.43(44.97) 4:10.52(46.09) 

4:57.07(46.55) 5:43.36(46.29) 

 51. 3 I 107 JOHNSON Barbara USA 5:48.28  1:12.77 
 26.08(26.08) 1:08.94(42.86) 1:53.77(44.83) 2:40.26(46.49) 3:26.93(46.67) 4:14.05(47.12) 

5:01.91(47.86) 5:48.28(46.37) 

 52. 4 O 266 STEEN Marita Agnethe NOR 5:49.35  1:13.84 
 27.24(27.24) 1:11.41(44.17) 1:57.05(45.64) 2:43.66(46.61) 3:30.21(46.55) 4:16.51(46.30) 

5:02.90(46.39) 5:49.35(46.45) 

 53. 21 I 123 ZAYATZ Necole USA 5:53.86 PB 1:18.35 
 26.11(26.11) 1:07.31(41.20) 1:51.23(43.92) 2:38.53(47.30) 3:26.12(47.59) 4:15.50(49.38) 

5:05.11(49.61) 5:53.86(48.75) 

 54. 6 I 195 MANTHEE Iris GER 5:56.88 SB 1:21.37 
 27.04(27.04) 1:11.13(44.09) 1:56.88(45.75) 2:43.64(46.76) 3:30.91(47.27) 4:18.84(47.93) 

5:07.78(48.94) 5:56.88(49.10) 

 55. 21 O 110 TOTH Kathleen SUI 5:57.12 PB 1:21.61 
 25.53(25.53) 1:07.08(41.55) 1:52.45(45.37) 2:39.58(47.13) 3:27.25(47.67) 4:16.30(49.05) 

5:06.53(50.23) 5:57.12(50.59) 

 56. 2 I 297 WITTENBERG Joke NED 6:07.94  1:32.43 
 29.44(29.44) 1:16.40(46.96) 2:04.60(48.20) 2:53.42(48.82) 3:42.01(48.59) 4:30.19(48.18) 

5:18.77(48.58) 6:07.94(49.17) 

 57. 22 O 225 WINNERSTAM Karin SWE 6:08.23 SB 1:32.72 
 27.70(27.70) 1:13.93(46.23) 2:02.07(48.14) 2:50.16(48.09) 3:38.74(48.58) 4:28.99(50.25) 

5:19.52(50.53) 6:08.23(48.71) 

 58. 23 O 134 WAKAZUKI Tomoko JPN 6:13.00 PB 1:37.49 
 25.43(25.43) 1:09.53(44.10) 1:55.70(46.17) 2:42.92(47.22) 3:33.30(50.38) 4:26.03(52.73) 

5:18.97(52.94) 6:13.00(54.03) 

 59. 6 O 264 ROMSTAD Ellen Cecilie NOR 6:21.52 SB 1:46.01 
 27.66(27.66) 1:14.58(46.92) 2:05.19(50.61) 2:55.18(49.99) 3:46.69(51.51) 4:38.82(52.13) 

5:31.33(52.51) 6:21.52(50.19) 

 60. 4 I 265 SANDØ Ingunn NOR 6:25.68  1:50.17 
 29.36(29.36) 1:16.51(47.15) 2:05.85(49.34) 2:56.90(51.05) 3:48.14(51.24) 4:39.65(51.51) 

5:32.40(52.75) 6:25.68(53.28) 

 61. 2 O 158 TASSARA Silvia ITA 6:28.48 SB 1:52.97 
 29.45(29.45) 1:18.79(49.34) 2:09.88(51.09) 3:01.05(51.17) 3:52.75(51.70) 4:44.46(51.71) 

5:36.40(51.94) 6:28.48(52.08) 

 -. 17 O 267 STØKKER Heidi NOR WDR - - 
 -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) 

 

Result by Rank Masters 3000m Men 65+ 

Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 25 O 234 EIDSMO Frode NOR 4:48.22 SB - 
 23.86(23.86) 59.91(36.05) 1:36.57(36.66) 2:13.82(37.25) 2:51.73(37.91) 3:29.78(38.05) 4:08.92(39.14) 

4:48.22(39.30) 

 2. 28 O 335 VAN DER PLAATS Chris NED 4:48.34  00.12 
 23.78(23.78) 1:00.93(37.15) 1:39.04(38.11) 2:16.69(37.65) 2:54.64(37.95) 3:32.13(37.49) 

4:10.15(38.02) 4:48.34(38.19) 

 3. 25 I 229 ASKILDSEN Eric Christie NOR 4:49.04  00.82 
 24.20(24.20) 1:01.07(36.87) 1:37.81(36.74) 2:15.52(37.71) 2:53.25(37.73) 3:31.43(38.18) 

4:10.20(38.77) 4:49.04(38.84) 
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 4. 26 O 330 SMIT Harm NED 4:49.17 SB 00.95 
 23.29(23.29) 58.11(34.82) 1:34.73(36.62) 2:12.76(38.03) 2:51.04(38.28) 3:30.18(39.14) 4:09.68(39.50) 

4:49.17(39.49) 

 5. 27 I 340 VERLOOP Rennie NED 4:55.21 SB 06.99 
 22.99(22.99) 59.42(36.43) 1:36.78(37.36) 2:15.20(38.42) 2:54.11(38.91) 3:33.69(39.58) 4:13.93(40.24) 

4:55.21(41.28) 

 6. 20 I 334 VAN DEN HOFF Victor NED 4:55.48 SB 07.26 
 23.87(23.87) 1:01.00(37.13) 1:38.73(37.73) 2:17.30(38.57) 2:56.31(39.01) 3:35.73(39.42) 

4:15.55(39.82) 4:55.48(39.93) 

 7. 27 O 318 MEIN Jan NED 4:59.89 SB 11.67 
 23.23(23.23) 1:00.58(37.35) 1:39.47(38.89) 2:19.35(39.88) 2:59.38(40.03) 3:38.71(39.33) 

4:18.86(40.15) 4:59.89(41.03) 

 8. 18 I 331 STEENKAMP Frank NED 5:02.46 SB 14.24 
 24.99(24.99) 1:03.33(38.34) 1:43.02(39.69) 2:23.21(40.19) 3:03.04(39.83) 3:43.00(39.96) 

4:22.78(39.78) 5:02.46(39.68) 

 9. 19 I 177 VRANCEANU Mircea GER 5:03.24 SB 15.02 
 24.21(24.21) 1:03.48(39.27) 1:42.69(39.21) 2:22.58(39.89) 3:01.88(39.30) 3:41.89(40.01) 

4:22.39(40.50) 5:03.24(40.85) 

 10. 20 O 329 SIEMONSMA Pieter Hessel NED 5:04.20 SB 15.98 
 23.78(23.78) 1:01.32(37.54) 1:40.33(39.01) 2:20.27(39.94) 3:00.56(40.29) 3:41.20(40.64) 

4:22.38(41.18) 5:04.20(41.82) 

 11. 28 I 146 BOUCHER Gaetan CAN 5:04.96  16.74 
 22.78(22.78) 1:00.44(37.66) 1:38.93(38.49) 2:17.45(38.52) 2:56.50(39.05) 3:36.37(39.87) 

4:18.91(42.54) 5:04.96(46.05) 

 12. 16 I 245 LANGELAND Olav NOR 5:09.14 SB 20.92 
 25.30(25.30) 1:04.77(39.47) 1:44.46(39.69) 2:24.85(40.39) 3:05.97(41.12) 3:46.82(40.85) 

4:28.04(41.22) 5:09.14(41.10) 

 13. 19 O 241 HESTAD Geir NOR 5:09.22  21.00 
 25.55(25.55) 1:04.04(38.49) 1:43.37(39.33) 2:22.88(39.51) 3:03.14(40.26) 3:44.21(41.07) 

4:26.47(42.26) 5:09.22(42.75) 

 14. 24 I 220 WEISS Peter SWE 5:11.26 SB 23.04 
 24.09(24.09) 1:03.32(39.23) 1:43.55(40.23) 2:24.26(40.71) 3:05.53(41.27) 3:47.31(41.78) 

4:29.44(42.13) 5:11.26(41.82) 

 15. 23 O 353 HENSKES Erwin NED 5:14.92 SB 26.70 
 25.31(25.31) 1:05.33(40.02) 1:46.43(41.10) 2:27.78(41.35) 3:09.52(41.74) 3:51.58(42.06) 

4:33.81(42.23) 5:14.92(41.11) 

 16. 22 I 180 EHM Andreas GER 5:16.22 SB 28.00 
 24.80(24.80) 1:04.31(39.51) 1:44.82(40.51) 2:26.60(41.78) 3:08.63(42.03) 3:50.57(41.94) 

4:33.10(42.53) 5:16.22(43.12) 

 17. 10 O 231 BOKN Egil NOR 5:17.21 SB 28.99 
 25.73(25.73) 1:05.60(39.87) 1:46.83(41.23) 2:28.50(41.67) 3:10.48(41.98) 3:52.37(41.89) 

4:34.92(42.55) 5:17.21(42.29) 

 18. 23 I 128 MURAYAMA Tsuyoshi JPN 5:18.00 PB 29.78 
 24.35(24.35) 1:01.80(37.45) 1:40.45(38.65) 2:21.52(41.07) 3:04.32(42.80) 3:48.59(44.27) 

4:34.10(45.51) 5:18.00(43.90) 

 19. 24 O 197 JOKELA Risto FIN 5:23.30  35.08 
 24.28(24.28) 1:04.34(40.06) 1:46.15(41.81) 2:29.11(42.96) 3:11.76(42.65) 3:55.05(43.29) 

4:38.79(43.74) 5:23.30(44.51) 

 20. 26 I 207 HUOT Alain CAN 5:28.44 SB 40.22 
 24.07(24.07) 1:04.15(40.08) 1:45.01(40.86) 2:28.15(43.14) 3:12.54(44.39) 3:56.89(44.35) 

4:42.63(45.74) 5:28.44(45.81) 

 21. 10 I 257 VEA Erik NOR 5:29.07  40.85 
 24.88(24.88) 1:05.09(40.21) 1:46.21(41.12) 2:28.81(42.60) 3:12.23(43.42) 3:56.94(44.71) 

4:42.59(45.65) 5:29.07(46.48) 

 22. 9 I 144 MORRIS Vince USA 5:29.43  41.21 
 26.12(26.12) 1:06.13(40.01) 1:47.60(41.47) 2:31.05(43.45) 3:15.47(44.42) 3:59.85(44.38) 

4:44.75(44.90) 5:29.43(44.68) 

 23. 16 O 165 MARSOLLEK Reinhold GER 5:33.17 SB 44.95 
 25.22(25.22) 1:05.12(39.90) 1:47.25(42.13) 2:30.83(43.58) 3:16.06(45.23) 4:01.67(45.61) 

4:47.64(45.97) 5:33.17(45.53) 

 24. 11 O 218 HENNING Michael SWE 5:33.94 SB 45.72 
 26.72(26.72) 1:08.51(41.79) 1:51.70(43.19) 2:36.02(44.32) 3:20.39(44.37) 4:04.56(44.17) 

4:49.17(44.61) 5:33.94(44.77) 

 25. 15 I 348 SUNDSTRÖM Heikki FIN 5:38.15  49.93 
 24.98(24.98) 1:08.93(43.95) 1:54.82(45.89) 2:40.10(45.28) 3:25.63(45.53) 4:10.86(45.23) 

4:54.90(44.04) 5:38.15(43.25) 

 26. 14 O 125 KIYOSAWA Naoya JPN 5:39.95 SB 51.73 
 25.14(25.14) 1:04.45(39.31) 1:45.87(41.42) 2:29.49(43.62) 3:15.16(45.67) 4:03.03(47.87) 

4:51.73(48.70) 5:39.95(48.22) 
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 27. 9 O 260 WESTERHEIM Onar NOR 5:45.85  57.63 
 26.68(26.68) 1:09.71(43.03) 1:53.68(43.97) 2:38.69(45.01) 3:24.87(46.18) 4:11.91(47.04) 

4:58.97(47.06) 5:45.85(46.88) 

 28. 18 O 256 STENSVAAG Per Gunnar NOR 5:46.30  58.08 
 24.99(24.99) 1:06.07(41.08) 1:50.10(44.03) 2:34.80(44.70) 3:20.60(45.80) 4:08.10(47.50) 

4:57.45(49.35) 5:46.30(48.85) 

 29. 5 O 259 WESTERHEIM Harald NOR 5:46.80 SB 58.58 
 28.50(28.50) 1:12.96(44.46) 1:58.00(45.04) 2:43.33(45.33) 3:28.81(45.48) 4:14.05(45.24) 

5:00.13(46.08) 5:46.80(46.67) 

 30. 22 O 105 AMBASS Hans-Peter SUI 5:50.67 SB 1:02.45 
 25.71(25.71) 1:08.31(42.60) 1:52.07(43.76) 2:37.03(44.96) 3:24.18(47.15) 4:12.37(48.19) 

5:01.57(49.20) 5:50.67(49.10) 

 31. 8 I 306 DEN DUNNEN Pieter NED 5:51.21  1:02.99 
 27.82(27.82) 1:11.12(43.30) 1:54.83(43.71) 2:39.99(45.16) 3:26.68(46.69) 4:14.30(47.62) 

5:02.57(48.27) 5:51.21(48.64) 

 32. 14 I 122 SPRAGG Harold AUS 5:53.21  1:04.99 
 27.38(27.38) 1:11.46(44.08) 1:55.79(44.33) 2:41.41(45.62) 3:27.71(46.30) 4:15.27(47.56) 

5:03.62(48.35) 5:53.21(49.59) 

 33. 6 I 300 BOELEN Jan NED 5:55.17 SB 1:06.95 
 26.93(26.93) 1:10.75(43.82) 1:54.40(43.65) 2:41.03(46.63) 3:30.15(49.12) 4:19.65(49.50) 

5:08.38(48.73) 5:55.17(46.79) 

 34. 13 I 272 AMUNDSEN Rolf Svan NOR 5:55.29 SB 1:07.07 
 27.88(27.88) 1:13.76(45.88) 2:00.87(47.11) 2:47.06(46.19) 3:32.77(45.71) 4:19.88(47.11) 

5:07.15(47.27) 5:55.29(48.14) 

 35. 6 O 246 LANGVIK Magnar NOR 5:57.46 SB 1:09.24 
 27.15(27.15) 1:09.79(42.64) 1:54.13(44.34) 2:39.73(45.60) 3:26.94(47.21) 4:14.43(47.49) 

5:03.34(48.91) 5:57.46(54.12) 

 36. 21 I 253 RUNDSVEEN Torgeir NOR 5:57.78 SB 1:09.56 
 27.89(27.89) 1:11.18(43.29) 1:56.89(45.71) 2:43.17(46.28) 3:30.11(46.94) 4:17.87(47.76) 

5:06.74(48.87) 5:57.78(51.04) 

 37. 8 O 193 NORDMAN Risto FIN 5:58.17  1:09.95 
 27.82(27.82) 1:11.00(43.18) 1:56.52(45.52) 2:43.49(46.97) 3:31.38(47.89) 4:19.71(48.33) 

5:08.17(48.46) 5:58.17(50.00) 

 38. 5 I 201 KIISKINEN Pentti FIN 6:03.17  1:14.95 
 28.78(28.78) 1:15.68(46.90) 2:02.41(46.73) 2:50.70(48.29) 3:38.85(48.15) 4:26.80(47.95) 

5:15.02(48.22) 6:03.17(48.15) 

 39. 13 O 116 DVORAK Robert USA 6:12.39  1:24.17 
 27.44(27.44) 1:11.78(44.34) 1:58.01(46.23) 2:45.61(47.60) 3:35.64(50.03) 4:27.12(51.48) 

5:19.40(52.28) 6:12.39(52.99) 

 40. 21 O 242 KNUTSEN Morten Jarnskjegge NOR 6:18.66 SB 1:30.44 
 29.95(29.95) 1:16.31(46.36) 2:03.62(47.31) 2:52.91(49.29) 3:43.91(51.00) 4:35.48(51.57) 

5:28.06(52.58) 6:18.66(50.60) 

 41. 12 O 154 SAARINEN Seppo FIN 6:22.32 PB 1:34.10 
 28.03(28.03) 1:18.00(49.97) 2:12.10(54.10) 3:04.05(51.95) 3:53.53(49.48) 4:43.63(50.10) 

5:33.18(49.55) 6:22.32(49.14) 

 42. 12 I 113 NOLAN Mark USA 6:31.48  1:43.26 
 27.08(27.08) 1:09.85(42.77) 1:58.56(48.71) 2:51.28(52.72) 3:45.40(54.12) 4:42.05(56.65) 

5:36.56(54.51) 6:31.48(54.92) 

 43. 4 O 157 TONIOLLI Bruno ITA 6:33.89 SB 1:45.67 
 31.32(31.32) 1:22.91(51.59) 2:15.69(52.78) 3:07.76(52.07) 4:00.12(52.36) 4:52.85(52.73) 

5:44.31(51.46) 6:33.89(49.58) 

 44. 4 I 189 BOICELLI Emilio ITA 6:34.74 SB 1:46.52 
 31.09(31.09) 1:22.98(51.89) 2:14.46(51.48) 3:07.69(53.23) 3:59.90(52.21) 4:52.57(52.67) 

5:44.32(51.75) 6:34.74(50.42) 

 45. 11 I 126 KONDO Tadashi JPN 6:35.25 SB 1:47.03 
 27.46(27.46) 1:12.85(45.39) 2:02.18(49.33) 2:53.43(51.25) 3:45.91(52.48) 4:40.58(54.67) 

5:38.07(57.49) 6:35.25(57.18) 

 46. 7 O 314 HULST Klaas NED 7:18.67 SB 2:30.45 
 32.11(32.11) 1:26.64(54.53) 2:24.67(58.03) 3:22.16(57.49) 4:22.71(1:00.55) 5:22.49(59.78) 

6:20.59(58.10) 7:18.67(58.08) 

 47. 3 I 127 MOMOSE Kazuo JPN 7:29.31 SB 2:41.09 
 32.50(32.50) 1:28.20(55.70) 2:25.86(57.66) 3:26.13(1:00.27) 4:27.29(1:01.16) 5:28.06(1:00.77) 

6:29.14(1:01.08) 7:29.31(1:00.17) 

 48. 2 I 159 BUTTERISS David GBR 7:38.16  2:49.94 
 32.23(32.23) 1:25.52(53.29) 2:21.86(56.34) 3:20.36(58.50) 4:18.54(58.18) 5:20.12(1:01.58) 

6:27.88(1:07.76) 7:38.16(1:10.28) 

 49. 3 O 347 BOHLI Erich GER 7:39.58 PB 2:51.36 
 32.68(32.68) 1:29.99(57.31) 2:30.86(1:00.87) 3:33.58(1:02.72) 4:36.69(1:03.11) 5:37.62(1:00.93) 

6:38.52(1:00.90) 7:39.58(1:01.06) 
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 50. 7 I 130 TOMINARI Tsuneyuki JPN 7:54.11 PB 3:05.89 
 32.69(32.69) 1:27.80(55.11) 2:25.81(58.01) 3:28.91(1:03.10) 4:38.17(1:09.26) 5:46.94(1:08.77) 

6:51.24(1:04.30) 7:54.11(1:02.87) 

 51. 2 O 129 TAKEUCHI Takeshi JPN 9:13.73 SB 4:25.51 
 37.18(37.18) 1:41.43(1:04.25) 2:52.83(1:11.40) 4:08.44(1:15.61) 5:24.16(1:15.72) 6:43.04(1:18.88) 

7:59.35(1:16.31) 9:13.73(1:14.38) 

 52. 1 I 237 FOLDVIK Arne Kjell NOR 10:24.89  5:36.67 
 44.61(44.61) 2:04.23(1:19.62) 3:28.60(1:24.37) 4:56.19(1:27.59) 6:22.57(1:26.38) 7:47.23(1:24.66) 

9:09.39(1:22.16) 10:24.89(1:15.50) 

 -. 15 O 274 HARTINGS Ralf SWE WDR - - 
 -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) 

 -. 17 I 255 STENHAUG Arne NOR DQ - T05- 
 25.60(25.60) 1:08.98(43.38) 1:50.25(41.27) 2:31.57(41.32) 3:15.08(43.51) 3:57.24(42.16) 

4:39.53(42.29) 5:20.07(40.54) 

 -. 17 O 322 OUDSHOORN Co NED DQ - T05- 
 26.65(26.65) 1:08.64(41.99) 1:50.26(41.62) 2:32.74(42.48) 3:15.68(42.94) 3:58.57(42.89) 

4:41.49(42.92) 5:23.69(42.20) 

 

Result by Rank Masters 5000m Men 55 - 60 

Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 22 O 124 HÄNGGI Martin SUI 7:09.19  - 
 21.69(21.69) 54.04(32.35) 1:27.25(33.21) 2:00.80(33.55) 2:34.30(33.50) 3:07.70(33.40) 3:41.25(33.55) 

4:15.36(34.11) 4:49.94(34.58) 5:24.61(34.67) 5:59.20(34.59) 6:34.20(35.00) 7:09.19(34.99) 

 2. 22 I 176 KOPKA Tjard GER 7:20.82  11.63 
 21.17(21.17) 54.25(33.08) 1:28.07(33.82) 2:02.60(34.53) 2:37.41(34.81) 3:12.50(35.09) 3:47.16(34.66) 

4:22.32(35.16) 4:57.90(35.58) 5:33.60(35.70) 6:09.40(35.80) 6:45.47(36.07) 7:20.82(35.35) 

 3. 13 O 301 BOONSTRA Johan NED 7:37.55 SB 28.36 
 22.18(22.18) 57.46(35.28) 1:34.04(36.58) 2:10.81(36.77) 2:47.33(36.52) 3:23.83(36.50) 4:00.17(36.34) 

4:36.45(36.28) 5:12.91(36.46) 5:49.10(36.19) 6:25.24(36.14) 7:01.42(36.18) 7:37.55(36.13) 

 4. 21 I 103 LAMARCHE Benoît CAN 7:40.82 SB 31.63 
 23.12(23.12) 1:00.24(37.12) 1:37.49(37.25) 2:14.53(37.04) 2:51.54(37.01) 3:28.69(37.15) 

4:05.31(36.62) 4:40.81(35.50) 5:16.38(35.57) 5:51.97(35.59) 6:27.90(35.93) 7:04.07(36.17) 

7:40.82(36.75) 

 5. 20 I 338 VAN LEENDERS Joost NED 7:42.44  33.25 
 22.18(22.18) 56.96(34.78) 1:32.70(35.74) 2:09.94(37.24) 2:46.94(37.00) 3:24.05(37.11) 4:01.20(37.15) 

4:38.35(37.15) 5:15.69(37.34) 5:52.87(37.18) 6:29.65(36.78) 7:06.08(36.43) 7:42.44(36.36) 

 6. 20 O 310 GOSSELINK Guido NED 7:44.46  35.27 
 22.52(22.52) 57.42(34.90) 1:33.19(35.77) 2:09.21(36.02) 2:45.68(36.47) 3:22.19(36.51) 3:59.00(36.81) 

4:36.12(37.12) 5:13.54(37.42) 5:51.00(37.46) 6:28.73(37.73) 7:06.85(38.12) 7:44.46(37.61) 

 7. 11 I 227 AAS Nils Egil.62 NOR 7:47.19 SB 38.00 
 23.28(23.28) 59.61(36.33) 1:35.99(36.38) 2:12.95(36.96) 2:50.34(37.39) 3:27.44(37.10) 4:04.28(36.84) 

4:40.70(36.42) 5:17.09(36.39) 5:53.82(36.73) 6:31.33(37.51) 7:09.21(37.88) 7:47.19(37.98) 

 8. 13 I 305 DE RUIJTER Eric NED 7:52.77 SB 43.58 
 22.38(22.38) 59.42(37.04) 1:37.95(38.53) 2:16.61(38.66) 2:55.24(38.63) 3:33.51(38.27) 4:12.42(38.91) 

4:48.61(36.19) 5:25.47(36.86) 6:01.88(36.41) 6:38.33(36.45) 7:15.74(37.41) 7:52.77(37.03) 

 9. 12 O 313 HERMANS Giel NED 7:57.59 SB 48.40 
 23.15(23.15) 59.61(36.46) 1:37.44(37.83) 2:16.30(38.86) 2:54.98(38.68) 3:33.43(38.45) 4:11.47(38.04) 

4:49.15(37.68) 5:26.88(37.73) 6:04.40(37.52) 6:42.44(38.04) 7:20.38(37.94) 7:57.59(37.21) 

 10. 12 I 145 PLETT Randy CAN 7:59.14 SB 49.95 
 23.58(23.58) 59.78(36.20) 1:36.66(36.88) 2:15.57(38.91) 2:54.77(39.20) 3:34.11(39.34) 4:12.28(38.17) 

4:50.04(37.76) 5:28.08(38.04) 6:06.09(38.01) 6:43.78(37.69) 7:21.56(37.78) 7:59.14(37.58) 

 11. 19 I 325 ROBIJN Paul NED 8:08.46 SB 59.27 
 23.09(23.09) 59.03(35.94) 1:36.01(36.98) 2:13.50(37.49) 2:51.09(37.59) 3:29.25(38.16) 4:07.86(38.61) 

4:46.70(38.84) 5:25.84(39.14) 6:05.28(39.44) 6:45.39(40.11) 7:26.32(40.93) 8:08.46(42.14) 

 12. 17 I 333 VAN DE BROEK Richard NED 8:10.51 PB 1:01.32 
 23.48(23.48) 1:00.22(36.74) 1:38.72(38.50) 2:18.33(39.61) 2:57.74(39.41) 3:37.02(39.28) 

4:15.76(38.74) 4:54.17(38.41) 5:32.68(38.51) 6:11.95(39.27) 6:51.55(39.60) 7:31.15(39.60) 

8:10.31(39.16) 

 13. 7 I 152 ANDERSON Scott CAN 8:11.04 SB 1:01.85 
 25.37(25.37) 1:04.38(39.01) 1:42.84(38.46) 2:22.08(39.24) 3:01.52(39.44) 3:40.31(38.79) 

4:18.80(38.49) 4:57.16(38.36) 5:35.90(38.74) 6:14.19(38.29) 6:52.98(38.79) 7:31.72(38.74) 

8:11.04(39.32) 

 14. 11 O 247 NESSET Geir NOR 8:15.78  1:06.59 
 23.47(23.47) 1:01.18(37.71) 1:39.69(38.51) 2:18.72(39.03) 2:57.97(39.25) 3:36.94(38.97) 

4:16.25(39.31) 4:55.89(39.64) 5:35.56(39.67) 6:15.27(39.71) 6:55.20(39.93) 7:35.42(40.22) 

8:15.78(40.36) 

 15. 10 I 312 GREMMER Roel NED 8:18.34 PB 1:09.15 
 23.56(23.56) 1:01.18(37.62) 1:39.04(37.86) 2:18.52(39.48) 2:58.36(39.84) 3:38.24(39.88) 

4:18.28(40.04) 4:58.56(40.28) 5:39.30(40.74) 6:20.34(41.04) 7:00.54(40.20) 7:40.49(39.95) 

8:18.34(37.85) 
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 16. 17 O 216 GELIN Patrik SWE 8:20.02  1:10.83 
 25.03(25.03) 1:03.88(38.85) 1:42.59(38.71) 2:22.44(39.85) 3:02.85(40.41) 3:42.63(39.78) 

4:22.12(39.49) 5:02.08(39.96) -(-) 6:21.71(6:21.71) 7:01.12(39.41) 7:40.81(39.69) 8:19.82(39.01) 

 17. 9 O 354 ROOS Marco NED 8:23.80 SB 1:14.61 
 23.31(23.31) 1:00.54(37.23) 1:39.57(39.03) 2:19.40(39.83) 2:58.73(39.33) 3:38.05(39.32) 

4:17.93(39.88) 4:57.88(39.95) 5:38.65(40.77) 6:19.71(41.06) 7:00.77(41.06) 7:42.10(41.33) 

8:23.80(41.70) 

 18. 8 I 162 HENRIKSSON Lars SWE 8:24.60 SB 1:15.41 
 23.46(23.46) 1:01.56(38.10) 1:40.92(39.36) 2:20.98(40.06) 3:01.01(40.03) 3:40.66(39.65) 

4:20.49(39.83) 5:00.40(39.91) 5:40.63(40.23) 6:21.24(40.61) 7:02.42(41.18) 7:43.41(40.99) 

8:24.60(41.19) 

 19. 18 I 204 SIREN Mika FIN 8:25.82 SB 1:16.63 
 22.91(22.91) 1:02.50(39.59) 1:43.94(41.44) 2:24.06(40.12) 3:04.09(40.03) 3:44.44(40.35) 

4:24.57(40.13) 5:04.45(39.88) 5:44.56(40.11) 6:25.05(40.49) 7:05.43(40.38) 7:45.79(40.36) 

8:25.62(39.83) 

 20. 9 I 131 SUENAGA Tatsuhiko JPN 8:28.68 SB 1:19.49 
 22.66(22.66) 1:00.09(37.43) 1:39.30(39.21) 2:19.33(40.03) 2:58.90(39.57) 3:38.66(39.76) 

4:18.91(40.25) 4:59.30(40.39) 5:40.74(41.44) 6:22.88(42.14) 7:05.19(42.31) 7:47.01(41.82) 

8:28.68(41.67) 

 21. 10 O 302 BRAAS Gert Jan NED 8:32.13 SB 1:22.94 
 23.56(23.56) 1:01.04(37.48) 1:40.05(39.01) 2:19.80(39.75) 3:00.13(40.33) 3:40.67(40.54) 

4:22.18(41.51) 5:03.24(41.06) 5:43.80(40.56) 6:24.49(40.69) 7:05.61(41.12) 8:10.01(1:04.40) 

8:32.13(22.12) 

 22. 6 O 233 BORGERSEN Øystein NOR 8:33.76 SB 1:24.57 
 25.96(25.96) 1:05.90(39.94) 1:46.32(40.42) 2:27.33(41.01) 3:08.60(41.27) 3:49.62(41.02) 

4:30.50(40.88) 5:11.19(40.69) 5:51.56(40.37) 6:32.12(40.56) 7:12.79(40.67) 7:53.54(40.75) 

8:33.76(40.22) 

 23. 19 O 344 VAN DER HORST Martijn NED 8:34.40 SB 1:25.21 
 25.72(25.72) 1:05.70(39.98) 1:47.48(41.78) 2:29.29(41.81) 3:10.74(41.45) 3:51.80(41.06) 

4:33.10(41.30) 5:13.64(40.54) 5:53.52(39.88) 6:33.75(40.23) 7:13.96(40.21) 7:54.32(40.36) 

8:34.40(40.08) 

 24. 18 O 350 JAGER Martijn NED 8:36.57 PB 1:27.38 
 24.24(24.24) 1:04.59(40.35) 1:46.45(41.86) 2:28.80(42.35) 3:11.72(42.92) 3:54.61(42.89) 

4:36.03(41.42) 5:15.76(39.73) 5:55.42(39.66) 6:35.40(39.98) 7:15.48(40.08) 7:55.90(40.42) 

8:36.37(40.47) 

 25. 1 I 326 ROELFSEMA Henk NED 8:37.55  1:28.36 
 23.73(23.73) 1:03.97(40.24) 1:45.47(41.50) 2:26.51(41.04) 3:07.25(40.74) 3:48.42(41.17) 

4:29.55(41.13) 5:10.87(41.32) 5:52.21(41.34) 6:33.74(41.53) 7:15.60(41.86) 7:57.38(41.78) 

8:37.55(40.17) 

 26. 21 O 339 VERHOEVE Frans NED 8:37.83  1:28.64 
 23.58(23.58) 1:02.95(39.37) 1:43.29(40.34) 2:23.01(39.72) 3:02.68(39.67) 3:42.74(40.06) 

4:23.24(40.50) 5:04.48(41.24) 5:46.39(41.91) 6:29.21(42.82) 7:11.85(42.64) 7:55.08(43.23) 

8:37.83(42.75) 

 27. 16 O 254 SKARHOLT Øyvind NOR 8:47.72 SB 1:38.53 
 25.26(25.26) 1:04.78(39.52) 1:45.23(40.45) 2:25.67(40.44) 3:06.37(40.70) 3:47.84(41.47) 

4:30.26(42.42) 5:13.47(43.21) 5:56.59(43.12) 6:39.80(43.21) 7:22.71(42.91) 8:05.61(42.90) 

8:47.72(42.11) 

 28. 7 O 214 PETUTSCHNIGG Robert AUT 8:48.13 PB 1:38.94 
 25.26(25.26) 1:04.36(39.10) 1:45.26(40.90) 2:26.43(41.17) 3:08.23(41.80) 3:50.76(42.53) 

4:33.22(42.46) 5:16.08(42.86) 5:59.04(42.96) 6:42.05(43.01) 7:25.06(43.01) 8:07.66(42.60) 

8:48.13(40.47) 

 29. 3 O 208 HEYNE Hans-Gerd GER 8:49.15 SB 1:39.96 
 27.72(27.72) 1:09.32(41.60) 1:49.37(40.05) 2:29.31(39.94) 3:10.02(40.71) 3:50.92(40.90) 

4:31.85(40.93) 5:13.30(41.45) 5:55.39(42.09) 6:37.86(42.47) 7:20.97(43.11) 8:04.97(44.00) 

8:49.15(44.18) 

 30. 8 O 191 HIETANEN Jyrki FIN 8:51.15 SB 1:41.96 
 24.41(24.41) 1:06.57(42.16) 1:48.70(42.13) 2:30.30(41.60) 3:12.14(41.84) 3:54.95(42.81) 

4:37.34(42.39) 5:19.97(42.63) 6:01.38(41.41) 6:43.54(42.16) 7:26.44(42.90) 8:09.28(42.84) 

8:51.15(41.87) 

 31. 5 I 164 RUMPF Thomas GER 8:55.73 SB 1:46.54 
 23.98(23.98) 1:03.29(39.31) 1:45.28(41.99) 2:27.81(42.53) 3:10.02(42.21) 3:52.73(42.71) 

4:35.70(42.97) 5:19.20(43.50) 6:02.60(43.40) 6:46.01(43.41) 7:29.42(43.41) 8:12.84(43.42) 

8:55.73(42.89) 

 32. 4 O 275 BJÖRK Magnus SWE 9:06.33 SB 1:57.14 
 25.76(25.76) 1:07.87(42.11) 1:51.48(43.61) 2:35.43(43.95) 3:19.59(44.16) 4:03.14(43.55) 

4:46.86(43.72) 5:30.62(43.76) 6:14.56(43.94) 6:58.29(43.73) 7:41.60(43.31) 8:24.68(43.08) 

9:06.33(41.65) 

 33. 5 O 148 PETSCHACHER Markus AUT 9:06.46 SB 1:57.27 
 26.91(26.91) 1:08.70(41.79) 1:50.99(42.29) 2:33.75(42.76) 3:16.91(43.16) 4:00.28(43.37) 

4:43.51(43.23) 5:27.48(43.97) 6:10.93(43.45) 6:54.22(43.29) 7:37.42(43.20) 8:21.62(44.20) 

9:06.46(44.84) 
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 34. 6 I 192 AHO Pekka FIN 9:14.76 SB 2:05.57 
 24.68(24.68) 1:07.65(42.97) 1:50.45(42.80) 2:33.61(43.16) 3:17.02(43.41) 4:00.02(43.00) 

4:43.85(43.83) 5:27.59(43.74) 6:11.49(43.90) 6:56.52(45.03) 7:42.92(46.40) 8:29.45(46.53) 

9:14.76(45.31) 

 35. 3 I 174 GÜNTHER Frank GER 9:15.45 SB 2:06.26 
 25.74(25.74) 1:07.83(42.09) 1:50.09(42.26) 2:33.25(43.16) 3:17.30(44.05) 4:01.35(44.05) 

4:45.98(44.63) 5:30.93(44.95) 6:16.10(45.17) 7:01.16(45.06) 7:46.12(44.96) 8:31.08(44.96) 

9:15.45(44.37) 

 36. 16 I 170 MAMMITZSCH Andre GER 9:15.49 SB 2:06.30 
 24.74(24.74) 1:05.30(40.56) 1:46.81(41.51) 2:28.90(42.09) 3:11.02(42.12) 3:53.72(42.70) 

4:37.26(43.54) 5:23.18(45.92) 6:09.29(46.11) 6:55.43(46.14) 7:42.01(46.58) 8:29.24(47.23) 

9:15.49(46.25) 

 37. 14 O 215 ANDERSSON Eskil SWE 9:21.07  2:11.88 
 26.10(26.10) 1:05.97(39.87) 1:47.18(41.21) 2:29.65(42.47) 3:12.61(42.96) 3:54.82(42.21) 

4:39.22(44.40) 5:23.86(44.64) 6:09.80(45.94) 6:56.01(46.21) 7:42.80(46.79) 8:31.03(48.23) 

9:21.07(50.04) 

 38. 4 I 120 FURMINGER Jonathan USA 9:28.64 SB 2:19.45 
 25.44(25.44) 1:06.97(41.53) 1:50.33(43.36) 2:35.60(45.27) 3:18.47(42.87) 4:03.32(44.85) 

4:47.10(43.78) 5:33.21(46.11) 6:20.63(47.42) 7:07.33(46.70) 7:54.25(46.92) 8:41.43(47.18) 

9:28.64(47.21) 

 39. 15 I 236 FJELNSETH Bjørn NOR 9:30.03 PB 2:20.84 
 25.06(25.06) 1:05.86(40.80) 1:48.28(42.42) 2:32.52(44.24) 3:17.06(44.54) 4:03.27(46.21) 

4:51.43(48.16) 5:39.30(47.87) 6:26.84(47.54) 7:15.42(48.58) 8:01.41(45.99) 8:46.52(45.11) 

9:30.03(43.51) 

 40. 15 O 219 DAHLÉN Erik SWE 9:30.19 PB 2:21.00 
 25.59(25.59) 1:07.67(42.08) 1:49.96(42.29) 2:33.24(43.28) 3:17.74(44.50) 4:03.16(45.42) 

4:48.44(45.28) 5:34.56(46.12) 6:20.51(45.95) 7:07.28(46.77) 7:54.40(47.12) 8:42.89(48.49) 

9:30.19(47.30) 

 -. 14 I 198 GIULIONI Patrizio ITA WDR - - 
 -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) 

 

Result by Rank Masters 5000m Men 30 - 50 

Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 19 O 320 OOIJEVAAR Mark NED 6:57.02 SB - 
 21.24(21.24) 53.89(32.65) 1:26.82(32.93) 1:59.62(32.80) 2:32.32(32.70) 3:04.85(32.53) 3:37.46(32.61) 

4:10.08(32.62) 4:42.85(32.77) 5:15.92(33.07) 5:49.56(33.64) 6:23.03(33.47) 6:57.02(33.99) 

 2. 8 I 307 ELFERINK Arjan NED 7:01.49 SB 04.47 
 20.62(20.62) 53.09(32.47) 1:25.82(32.73) 1:58.58(32.76) 2:31.44(32.86) 3:04.40(32.96) 3:37.89(33.49) 

4:11.42(33.53) 4:45.15(33.73) 5:19.02(33.87) 5:53.04(34.02) 6:27.04(34.00) 7:01.49(34.45) 

 3. 20 I 332 UITHOVEN Jochem NED 7:03.45 SB 06.43 
 19.74(19.74) 52.03(32.29) 1:25.25(33.22) 1:58.61(33.36) 2:31.38(32.77) 3:04.05(32.67) 3:36.95(32.90) 

4:10.47(33.52) 4:44.30(33.83) 5:18.45(34.15) 5:53.30(34.85) 6:28.54(35.24) 7:03.45(34.91) 

 4. 9 O 232 BORGERSEN Reidar Bohlin NOR 7:04.34 SB 07.32 
 21.16(21.16) 54.32(33.16) 1:27.60(33.28) 2:00.92(33.32) 2:34.17(33.25) 3:07.85(33.68) 3:41.56(33.71) 

4:15.11(33.55) 4:48.64(33.53) 5:21.87(33.23) 5:55.44(33.57) 6:29.47(34.03) 7:04.34(34.87) 

 5. 13 O 309 GEMSER Pieter-Jorn NED 7:07.78  10.76 
 21.24(21.24) 53.98(32.74) 1:27.59(33.61) 2:00.73(33.14) 2:33.75(33.02) 3:07.14(33.39) 3:41.18(34.04) 

4:15.43(34.25) 4:49.72(34.29) 5:24.14(34.42) 5:58.88(34.74) 6:33.11(34.23) 7:07.78(34.67) 

 6. 19 I 315 KRANENBORG Jurre NED 7:10.70 PB 13.68 
 21.02(21.02) 54.59(33.57) 1:28.38(33.79) 2:02.49(34.11) 2:36.92(34.43) 3:11.22(34.30) 3:45.46(34.24) 

4:19.08(33.62) 4:52.80(33.72) 5:26.87(34.07) 6:00.96(34.09) 6:35.49(34.53) 7:10.70(35.21) 

 7. 22 I 142 NÄGELI Matthias SUI 7:11.94  14.92 
 20.40(20.40) 53.76(33.36) 1:28.22(34.46) 2:02.67(34.45) 2:36.73(34.06) 3:10.54(33.81) 3:44.05(33.51) 

4:17.89(33.84) 4:51.82(33.93) 5:26.11(34.29) 6:00.99(34.88) 6:36.28(35.29) 7:11.94(35.66) 

 8. 23 I 346 LOS André NED 7:15.90 SB 18.88 
 20.40(20.40) 53.52(33.12) 1:27.03(33.51) 2:00.51(33.48) 2:34.57(34.06) 3:08.96(34.39) 3:43.53(34.57) 

4:18.31(34.78) 4:53.94(35.63) 5:29.85(35.91) 6:05.39(35.54) 6:40.56(35.17) 7:15.90(35.34) 

 9. 8 O 228 ANDERSEN Remi.73 NOR 7:16.42 PB 19.40 
 21.80(21.80) 54.29(32.49) 1:27.36(33.07) 2:01.30(33.94) 2:35.44(34.14) 3:09.83(34.39) 3:44.37(34.54) 

4:18.71(34.34) 4:53.73(35.02) 5:29.27(35.54) 6:05.03(35.76) 6:40.90(35.87) 7:16.42(35.52) 

 10. 25 I 342 WIJNJA Wessel NED 7:16.99 PB 19.97 
 21.31(21.31) 53.72(32.41) 1:27.19(33.47) 2:02.00(34.81) 2:36.93(34.93) 3:11.76(34.83) 3:46.36(34.60) 

4:21.05(34.69) 4:55.91(34.86) 5:31.29(35.38) 6:06.44(35.15) 6:41.93(35.49) 7:16.99(35.06) 

 11. 13 I 304 DE GROOT Johannes.76 NED 7:17.16 SB 20.14 
 20.61(20.61) 54.26(33.65) 1:28.13(33.87) 2:02.23(34.10) 2:36.27(34.04) 3:10.20(33.93) 3:44.42(34.22) 

4:19.19(34.77) 4:54.11(34.92) 5:29.79(35.68) 6:05.28(35.49) 6:40.87(35.59) 7:17.16(36.29) 

 12. 20 O 136 WOICIK Filip Mihail ROU 7:19.80 PB 22.78 
 20.18(20.18) 51.73(31.55) 1:26.48(34.75) 2:00.77(34.29) 2:34.84(34.07) 3:09.28(34.44) 3:44.38(35.10) 

4:19.49(35.11) 4:55.11(35.62) 5:30.58(35.47) 6:06.85(36.27) 6:43.21(36.36) 7:19.80(36.59) 
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 13. 16 I 352 NIEUWENHUIJSE Marc NED 7:21.37 SB 24.35 
 21.94(21.94) 55.49(33.55) 1:29.58(34.09) 2:04.38(34.80) 2:39.75(35.37) 3:14.79(35.04) 3:49.72(34.93) 

4:24.75(35.03) 4:59.73(34.98) 5:34.92(35.19) 6:10.34(35.42) 6:46.07(35.73) 7:21.37(35.30) 

 14. 26 O 337 VAN HIJUM Sybe NED 7:25.25 SB 28.23 
 21.67(21.67) 56.14(34.47) 1:31.87(35.73) 2:06.80(34.93) 2:42.18(35.38) 3:17.61(35.43) 3:53.07(35.46) 

4:28.31(35.24) 5:03.31(35.00) 5:38.29(34.98) 6:13.27(34.98) 6:48.74(35.47) 7:25.25(36.51) 

 15. 18 I 182 ARLT Christian GER 7:26.80 PB 29.78 
 21.27(21.27) 56.23(34.96) 1:31.97(35.74) 2:07.94(35.97) 2:42.73(34.79) 3:17.33(34.60) 3:52.23(34.90) 

4:27.08(34.85) 5:02.16(35.08) 5:37.95(35.79) 6:13.91(35.96) 6:50.18(36.27) 7:26.80(36.62) 

 16. 26 I 311 GOUDSWAARD Jeroen NED 7:28.04 PB 31.02 
 21.26(21.26) 56.22(34.96) 1:31.74(35.52) 2:07.88(36.14) 2:43.71(35.83) 3:18.64(34.93) 3:53.93(35.29) 

4:29.79(35.86) 5:05.02(35.23) 5:39.88(34.86) 6:15.20(35.32) 6:51.27(36.07) 7:28.04(36.77) 

 17. 12 O 341 WIENESE Michiel NED 7:32.97 SB 35.95 
 21.73(21.73) 55.69(33.96) 1:30.46(34.77) 2:05.12(34.66) 2:39.84(34.72) 3:14.59(34.75) 3:49.59(35.00) 

4:25.19(35.60) 5:01.92(36.73) 5:39.00(37.08) 6:16.65(37.65) 6:54.26(37.61) 7:32.97(38.71) 

 18. 11 I 168 PFEFFER René GER 7:37.62  40.60 
 21.56(21.56) 57.09(35.53) 1:32.91(35.82) 2:08.82(35.91) 2:44.58(35.76) 3:19.96(35.38) 3:55.68(35.72) 

4:31.77(36.09) 5:08.16(36.39) 5:44.60(36.44) 6:21.32(36.72) 6:58.81(37.49) 7:37.62(38.81) 

 19. 22 O 239 HAUGERUD Andreas NOR 7:38.50 SB 41.48 
 21.96(21.96) 57.11(35.15) 1:33.27(36.16) 2:09.82(36.55) 2:46.15(36.33) 3:22.53(36.38) 3:58.83(36.30) 

4:35.17(36.34) 5:11.19(36.02) 5:47.21(36.02) 6:23.96(36.75) 7:00.94(36.98) 7:38.50(37.56) 

 20. 17 O 205 MÄNNISTÖ Ville FIN 7:41.32 SB 44.30 
 21.85(21.85) 58.39(36.54) 1:36.38(37.99) 2:12.75(36.37) 2:49.47(36.72) 3:26.22(36.75) 4:02.91(36.69) 

4:39.12(36.21) 5:15.68(36.56) 5:52.31(36.63) 6:28.83(36.52) 7:05.24(36.41) 7:41.32(36.08) 

 21. 17 I 328 SCHOPPINK Jeroen NED 7:42.75 SB 45.73 
 21.56(21.56) 57.61(36.05) 1:35.34(37.73) 2:13.11(37.77) 2:50.46(37.35) 3:27.73(37.27) 4:04.53(36.80) 

4:41.49(36.96) 5:17.96(36.47) 5:53.68(35.72) 6:30.31(36.63) 7:06.91(36.60) 7:42.75(35.84) 

 22. 25 O 303 DANENBERG Thomas NED 7:45.46 PB 48.44 
 22.45(22.45) 57.76(35.31) 1:33.70(35.94) 2:09.60(35.90) 2:45.90(36.30) 3:22.50(36.60) 3:59.81(37.31) 

4:37.18(37.37) 5:14.88(37.70) 5:52.39(37.51) 6:30.28(37.89) 7:08.17(37.89) 7:45.46(37.29) 

 23. 12 I 327 SCARGO Sebastiaan NED 7:46.10 PB 49.08 
 21.34(21.34) 56.50(35.16) 1:32.10(35.60) 2:08.08(35.98) 2:43.95(35.87) 3:20.61(36.66) 3:57.26(36.65) 

4:33.83(36.57) 5:10.81(36.98) 5:48.32(37.51) 6:26.60(38.28) 7:06.21(39.61) 7:46.10(39.89) 

 24. 11 O 244 LANGEGÅRD Odd Øystein NOR 7:47.54 SB 50.52 
 22.20(22.20) 58.62(36.42) 1:36.12(37.50) 2:13.44(37.32) 2:50.52(37.08) 3:27.29(36.77) 4:04.24(36.95) 

4:41.43(37.19) 5:19.06(37.63) 5:55.22(36.16) 6:31.80(36.58) 7:09.24(37.44) 7:47.54(38.30) 

 25. 6 O 336 VAN GOOR Roberto NED 7:49.05  52.03 
 21.56(21.56) 54.96(33.40) 1:30.06(35.10) 2:05.67(35.61) 2:42.07(36.40) 3:18.81(36.74) 3:56.40(37.59) 

4:34.14(37.74) 5:12.10(37.96) 5:50.68(38.58) 6:29.90(39.22) 7:09.26(39.36) 7:49.05(39.79) 

 26. 7 I 324 QUIST Maarten NED 7:50.59 PB 53.57 
 21.68(21.68) 57.96(36.28) 1:33.73(35.77) 2:09.71(35.98) 2:46.10(36.39) 3:22.89(36.79) 3:59.62(36.73) 

4:37.49(37.87) 5:15.37(37.88) 5:54.00(38.63) 6:32.32(38.32) 7:11.52(39.20) 7:50.59(39.07) 

 27. 18 O 132 SUGAWARA Shuji JPN 7:50.88 SB 53.86 
 21.56(21.56) 56.72(35.16) 1:32.57(35.85) 2:08.84(36.27) 2:45.58(36.74) 3:22.16(36.58) 3:59.17(37.01) 

4:36.42(37.25) 5:14.50(38.08) 5:53.24(38.74) 6:32.64(39.40) 7:12.23(39.59) 7:50.88(38.65) 

 28. 23 O 323 PRINS Sven NED 7:51.24 PB 54.22 
 20.82(20.82) 56.06(35.24) 1:32.51(36.45) 2:09.40(36.89) 2:46.40(37.00) 3:23.75(37.35) 4:01.60(37.85) 

4:39.51(37.91) 5:17.69(38.18) 5:55.86(38.17) 6:33.99(38.13) 7:11.99(38.00) 7:51.24(39.25) 

 29. 21 I 173 HELD-ENGELBRECHT Andre GER 7:52.55 PB 55.53 
 22.50(22.50) 57.59(35.09) 1:33.20(35.61) 2:09.56(36.36) 2:46.45(36.89) 3:24.18(37.73) 4:02.51(38.33) 

4:40.81(38.30) 5:19.58(38.77) 5:58.50(38.92) 6:37.95(39.45) 7:17.27(39.32) 7:52.55(35.28) 

 30. 7 O 226 RØSTE Thomas NOR 7:52.61 SB 55.59 
 22.51(22.51) 57.15(34.64) 1:32.87(35.72) 2:08.62(35.75) 2:44.96(36.34) 3:21.85(36.89) 3:59.13(37.28) 

4:36.76(37.63) 5:14.85(38.09) 5:53.64(38.79) 6:32.61(38.97) 7:12.28(39.67) 7:52.61(40.33) 

 31. 24 I 240 HAUGERUD Haakon Jørlo NOR 7:53.68 PB 56.66 
 23.76(23.76) 1:00.09(36.33) 1:36.67(36.58) 2:13.41(36.74) 2:50.23(36.82) 3:27.14(36.91) 

4:04.09(36.95) 4:41.54(37.45) 5:19.32(37.78) 5:57.36(38.04) 6:35.82(38.46) 7:14.64(38.82) 

7:53.68(39.04) 

 32. 6 I 343 WIND Doede NED 7:59.86  1:02.84 
 21.63(21.63) 54.88(33.25) 1:30.70(35.82) 2:07.55(36.85) 2:46.28(38.73) 3:25.05(38.77) 4:03.65(38.60) 

4:42.71(39.06) 5:21.98(39.27) 6:01.35(39.37) 6:41.15(39.80) 7:20.29(39.14) 7:59.86(39.57) 

 33. 21 O 250 PETTERSEN Ronny NOR 8:03.48 SB 1:06.46 
 22.49(22.49) 58.44(35.95) 1:34.11(35.67) 2:11.70(37.59) 2:51.30(39.60) 3:30.64(39.34) 4:10.01(39.37) 

4:49.55(39.54) 5:29.14(39.59) 6:07.91(38.77) 6:46.56(38.65) 7:25.58(39.02) 8:03.48(37.90) 

 34. 3 I 356 ABEELEN Christiaan NED 8:09.84 SB 1:12.82 
 23.16(23.16) 1:00.97(37.81) 1:39.16(38.19) 2:16.97(37.81) 2:55.29(38.32) 3:33.57(38.28) 

4:12.46(38.89) 4:51.78(39.32) 5:31.30(39.52) 6:10.97(39.67) 6:50.81(39.84) 7:30.61(39.80) 

8:09.64(39.03) 

 35. 3 O 258 VEA Sveinung NOR 8:20.16 SB 1:23.14 
 25.13(25.13) 1:02.82(37.69) 1:41.05(38.23) 2:19.74(38.69) 2:58.81(39.07) 3:37.98(39.17) 

4:17.54(39.56) 4:57.59(40.05) 5:37.86(40.27) 6:18.07(40.21) 6:58.66(40.59) 7:39.37(40.71) 

8:19.96(40.59) 
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 36. 10 I 235 ENGEN Morten Andre NOR 8:21.18 PB 1:24.16 
 23.57(23.57) 1:00.78(37.21) 1:39.00(38.22) 2:17.27(38.27) 2:55.82(38.55) 3:35.53(39.71) 

4:16.16(40.63) 4:56.47(40.31) 5:36.67(40.20) 6:17.35(40.68) 6:58.47(41.12) 7:39.36(40.89) 

8:21.18(41.82) 

 37. 16 O 203 LÖFMAN Jari FIN 8:21.84 PB 1:24.82 
 21.62(21.62) 59.42(37.80) 1:38.86(39.44) 2:18.87(40.01) 2:59.25(40.38) 3:39.17(39.92) 4:19.64(40.47) 

5:00.49(40.85) 5:40.94(40.45) 6:21.95(41.01) 7:03.10(41.15) 7:43.42(40.32) 8:21.84(38.42) 

 38. 5 O 308 FEKKEN Geert NED 8:23.52 SB 1:26.50 
 22.11(22.11) 58.87(36.76) 1:37.52(38.65) 2:16.45(38.93) 2:55.99(39.54) 3:35.69(39.70) 4:15.26(39.57) 

4:55.03(39.77) 5:34.74(39.71) 6:15.75(41.01) 6:57.70(41.95) 7:40.19(42.49) 8:23.52(43.33) 

 39. 4 I 249 PETTERSEN Jørn Ingebrigt NOR 8:27.35 SB 1:30.33 
 23.71(23.71) 1:02.79(39.08) 1:43.30(40.51) 2:23.60(40.30) 3:04.04(40.44) 3:43.84(39.80) 

4:24.32(40.48) 5:04.87(40.55) 5:44.99(40.12) 6:25.77(40.78) 7:06.59(40.82) 7:46.60(40.01) 

8:27.15(40.55) 

 40. 5 I 196 BLAKBORN Willem GER 8:29.90 SB 1:32.88 
 22.48(22.48) 59.32(36.84) 1:37.59(38.27) 2:16.37(38.78) 2:55.86(39.49) 3:35.94(40.08) 4:16.05(40.11) 

4:56.90(40.85) 5:38.98(42.08) -(-) 7:06.45(7:06.45) 7:50.03(43.58) 8:29.90(39.87) 

 41. 15 I 194 PETZET Alexander GER 8:37.04 SB 1:40.02 
 23.97(23.97) 1:03.53(39.56) 1:43.77(40.24) 2:23.55(39.78) 3:02.67(39.12) 3:42.24(39.57) 

4:22.86(40.62) 5:04.26(41.40) 5:46.08(41.82) 6:28.58(42.50) 7:11.27(42.69) 7:54.00(42.73) 

8:37.04(43.04) 

 42. 4 O 243 KRISTENSEN John Ivar NOR 8:39.48  1:42.46 
 23.90(23.90) 1:01.42(37.52) 1:40.10(38.68) 2:01.07(20.97) 2:59.15(58.08) 3:40.27(41.12) 

4:22.15(41.88) 5:05.47(43.32) 5:48.70(43.23) 6:30.42(41.72) 7:12.00(41.58) 7:54.03(42.03) 

8:39.28(45.25) 

 43. 14 I 117 KHASSANOV Sanzhar KAZ 8:48.60 PB 1:51.58 
 24.33(24.33) 1:04.62(40.29) 1:45.54(40.92) 2:25.73(40.19) 3:06.38(40.65) 3:47.58(41.20) 

4:29.31(41.73) 5:11.98(42.67) 5:54.78(42.80) 6:38.23(43.45) 7:22.03(43.80) 8:05.55(43.52) 

8:48.60(43.05) 

 44. 10 O 251 RATDAL Anders NOR 8:59.13 SB 2:02.11 
 23.98(23.98) 1:03.77(39.79) 1:46.14(42.37) 2:29.18(43.04) 3:12.56(43.38) 3:55.98(43.42) 

4:39.18(43.20) 5:22.18(43.00) 6:05.24(43.06) 6:48.43(43.19) 7:32.35(43.92) 8:16.84(44.49) 

8:59.13(42.29) 

 45. 24 O 171 ZEIßBERG Marvin GER 9:07.32 SB 2:10.30 
 24.45(24.45) 1:04.38(39.93) 1:45.33(40.95) 2:26.81(41.48) 3:09.09(42.28) 3:52.42(43.33) 

4:36.73(44.31) 5:21.41(44.68) 6:05.73(44.32) 6:51.16(45.43) 7:36.80(45.64) 8:22.58(45.78) 

9:07.32(44.74) 

 46. 9 I 252 RAUDBERGET Yngve NOR 9:17.68 SB 2:20.66 
 25.27(25.27) 1:08.63(43.36) 1:52.76(44.13) 2:37.80(45.04) 3:22.49(44.69) 4:07.75(45.26) 

4:53.60(45.85) 5:39.29(45.69) 6:24.14(44.85) 7:07.49(43.35) 7:50.94(43.45) 8:33.84(42.90) 

9:17.68(43.84) 

 47. 1 O 187 HEINLE Ingo GER 10:38.19 PB 3:41.17 
 28.43(28.43) 1:16.60(48.17) 2:04.83(48.23) 2:54.85(50.02) 3:45.66(50.81) 4:06.28(20.62) 

5:29.31(1:23.03) 6:21.75(52.44) 7:14.10(52.35) 8:05.74(51.64) 8:57.27(51.53) 9:48.85(51.58) 

10:38.19(49.34) 

 48. 14 O 190 PICCO Cristian ITA 10:50.26 PB F3:53.24 
 29.37(29.37) 1:15.83(46.46) 2:03.13(47.30) 2:52.60(49.47) 3:43.56(50.96) 4:35.33(51.77) 

5:26.74(51.41) 6:18.83(52.09) 7:11.11(52.28) 8:03.90(52.79) 8:56.50(52.60) 9:58.87(1:02.37) 

10:50.26(51.39) 

 -. 15 O 209 VARJASI Mihály HUN DNF - F- 
 23.38(23.38) 1:04.42(41.04) 1:46.98(42.56) 2:28.67(41.69) 3:11.12(42.45) 3:54.01(42.89) 

4:37.90(43.89) 5:21.71(43.81) 6:07.55(45.84) 6:55.54(47.99) 7:43.59(48.05) -(-) -(-) 

 -. 1 I 153 CHAILLOUX Olivier FRA DQ - T05 
 23.72(23.72) 1:06.15(42.43) 1:50.52(44.37) 2:35.54(45.02) 3:21.22(45.68) 4:06.28(45.06) 

4:52.45(46.17) 5:39.11(46.66) 6:25.51(46.40) 7:11.65(46.14) 7:55.33(43.68) 8:40.76(45.43) 

9:27.59(46.83) 
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Combination by Rank Masters Women L30 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Hulshof Emma NED 42.77 (3) 2:10.52 (1) 1:24.63(2) 4:35.51 (1) 174.509 - 

 2 Spliethof Joanne NED 42.85 (4) 2:15.62 (5) 1:26.49(6) 4:54.29 (9) 180.349 0.080 

 3 Dreyer Laura NED 44.60 (13) 2:15.88 (6) 1:26.78(7) 4:53.38 (8) 182.179 1.830 

 4 Bjertnes Ellen NOR 44.00 (9) 2:21.08 (16) 1:28.46(10) 5:16.83(28) 188.061 1.230 

 5 Borgersen Silje K. NOR 47.02 (24) 2:22.22 (18) 1:33.67(24) 5:06.81(19) 192.396 4.250 

 

Combination by Rank Masters Women L35 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Henckel Claudia NED 42.94 (5) 2:15.32 (4) 1:25.78(4) 4:56.00(10) 180.269 - 

 2 Ptitsõna Darja EST 44.59 (12) 2:16.70 (9) 1:28.70(11) 4:42.88 (3) 181.652 1.650 

 3 van der Kist Evelien NED 43.86 (8) 2:19.76 (13) 1:29.07(12) 5:04.98(16) 185.811 0.920 

 4 Sandeck Juliane GER 47.74 (33) 2:28.28 (29) 1:35.02(26) 5:17.00(29) 197.509 4.800 

 

Combination by Rank Masters Women L40 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Kanneworff Mijke Anne NED 41.50 (1) 2:14.05 (3) 1:23.07(1) 4:51.20 (5) 176.251 - 

 2 Hüser Imke GER 43.44 (6) 2:12.48 (2) 1:26.35(5) 4:40.38 (2) 177.505 1.940 

 3 Westerhof Marloes NED 41.93 (2) 2:16.87 (10) 1:25.67(3) 5:07.69(22) 181.669 0.430 

 4 Davelaar-van Dijk L. NED 44.20 (10) 2:16.45 (8) 1:28.43(9) 4:57.91(11) 183.549 2.700 

 5 Klatt-ten Cate Milou NED 45.38 (17) 2:22.30 (19) 1:30.31(15) 5:06.06(18) 188.978 3.880 

 6 Schneider Teresa GER 44.36 (11) 2:27.49 (25) 1:33.93(25) 5:22.30(35) 194.204 2.860 

 7 Birkeli Maria Godø NOR 55.28 (58) 2:39.12 (46) 1:44.20(51) 5:29.83(40) 215.391 13.780 
 

Combination by Rank Masters Women L45 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Kampen Imme NED 45.88 (20) 2:18.93 (11) 1:31.09(18) 4:52.04 (6) 186.408 0.100 

 2 de Groot-Bron Janette NED 45.78 (19) 2:19.88 (14) 1:30.72(16) 4:52.20 (7) 186.465 - 

 3 Kroon Josine NED 47.67 (30) 2:20.17 (15) 1:33.22(23) 5:00.27(12) 191.047 1.890 

 4 Holth Monica NOR 49.91 (43) 2:37.89 (45) 1:37.87(36) 5:37.13(47) 207.662 4.130 

 5 Wakazuki Tomoko JPN 47.71 (32) 2:42.03 (50) 1:39.02(41) 6:13.00(58) 213.396 1.930 

 6 Zayatz Necole USA 52.21 (50) 2:43.43 (52) 1:44.12(50) 5:53.86(53) 217.722 6.430 

 7 Winnerstam Karin SWE 50.33 (45) 2:47.95 (56) 1:41.51(47) 6:08.23(57) 218.439 4.550 

 8 Toth Kathleen SUI 53.11 (53) 2:45.70 (54) 1:47.25(56) 5:57.12(55) 221.488 7.330 
 

Combination by Rank Masters Women L50 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Herms Chantal NED 45.49 (18) 2:23.07 (21) 1:32.25(20) 5:01.37(13) 189.533 - 

 2 Jeppsson Renate NOR 46.39 (22) 2:24.93 (22) 1:32.79(22) 5:19.60(32) 194.361 0.900 

 3 Kloß Christiane GER 47.06 (25) 2:30.90 (34) 1:35.76(31) 5:07.45(21) 196.481 1.570 

 4 van de Ham Wendy NED 46.36 (21) 2:28.02 (27) 1:35.13(28) 5:22.97(36) 197.093 0.870 

 5 Cushman Sara USA 48.38 (35) 2:27.93 (26) 1:35.36(29) 5:13.36(24) 197.596 2.890 

 6 van der Stok Anna NED 47.36 (28) 2:32.20 (37) 1:38.32(39) 5:15.73(27) 199.874 1.870 

 7 Krychniak Magdalena POL 49.37 (40) 2:29.96 (31) 1:37.17(35) 5:19.02(31) 201.110 3.880 

 - Støkker Heidi NOR 49.07 (37) DQ (-) 1:42.71(48) WDR (-) - 3.580 
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Combination by Rank Masters Women L55 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Zehmisch Katrin GER 43.72 (7) 2:16.24 (7) 1:27.97(8) 4:50.27 (4) 181.496 - 

 2 Rogulska Kaska NED 45.10 (14) 2:21.78 (17) 1:30.75(17) 5:04.18(15) 188.431 1.380 

 3 Rodrigue-Hasselback N. USA 45.36 (16) 2:22.35 (20) 1:30.00(14) 5:05.39(17) 188.707 1.640 

 4 Woud Irma NED 46.79 (23) 2:26.01 (23) 1:32.19(19) 5:17.71(30) 194.505 3.070 

 5 Preuß Anke GER 48.45 (36) 2:30.35 (32) 1:36.84(34) 5:21.16(34) 200.512 4.730 

 6 Hoogerkamp-Heeg G. NED 52.06 (49) 2:31.05 (35) 1:40.75(45) 5:14.38(25) 205.181 8.340 

 7 Pinomäki Outi FIN 49.55 (41) 2:34.68 (41) 1:40.08(43) 5:31.80(43) 206.450 5.830 

 8 Mein-Klok Evelyn NED 51.69 (48) 2:37.27 (44) 1:41.39(46) 5:36.71(46) 210.926 7.970 

 9 Landsem Trine NOR 54.52 (55) 2:45.65 (53) 1:45.28(52) 5:43.36(50) 219.602 10.800 

 10 Vangen Stensvaag S. NOR 1:12.32 (63) 3:14.47 (62) 2:08.43(63) WDR (-) 201.358 28.600 
 

Combination by Rank Masters Women L60 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Verweij Gerdien NED 45.28 (15) 2:19.36 (12) 1:29.91(13) 5:03.73(14) 187.309 - 

 2 de Jong Marlies.64 NED 47.66 (29) 2:26.56 (24) 1:35.12(27) 5:11.62(23) 196.009 2.380 

 3 Goede Henriëtte NED 47.91 (34) 2:28.61 (30) 1:35.54(30) 5:07.43(20) 196.454 2.630 

 4 Boerema Monique NED 47.14 (26) 2:28.23 (28) 1:32.74(21) 5:28.98(38) 197.750 1.860 

 5 Brinich Elise USA 47.18 (27) 2:32.77 (38) 1:36.01(32) 5:26.22(37) 200.478 1.900 

 6 Palmertz Cerne Karolin SWE 49.93 (44) 2:30.39 (33) 1:38.42(40) 5:14.40(26) 201.669 4.650 

 7 Kato Chieko JPN 47.67 (30) 2:31.56 (36) 1:36.70(33) 5:31.39(41) 201.771 2.390 

 8 Leschner Katrin GER 49.65 (42) 2:34.97 (42) 1:39.51(42) 5:29.06(39) 205.904 4.370 

 9 Stewart Kate (Kath.) USA 52.78 (52) 2:45.75 (55) 1:46.39(55) 5:41.71(49) 218.176 7.500 

 10 Cais Monica ITA 56.15 (59) 2:42.33 (51) 1:47.80(57) 5:39.59(48) 220.758 10.870 

 11 Manthee Iris GER 54.59 (56) 2:49.03 (57) 1:49.09(58) 5:56.88(54) 224.958 9.310 

 12 Romstad Ellen Cecilie NOR 55.06 (57) 2:58.64 (59) 1:53.73(59) 6:21.52(59) 235.057 9.780 

 13 Sandø Ingunn NOR 1:01.45 (62) 3:02.19 (60) 1:59.77(61) 6:25.68(60) 246.345 16.170 

 

Combination by Rank Masters Women L65 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Zwanenburg Lettie NED 50.71 (47) 2:33.30 (39) 1:38.21(38) 5:20.18(33) 204.278 0.100 

 2 de Neeling Marianne NED 50.61 (46) 2:35.41 (43) 1:40.58(44) 5:31.93(44) 208.024 - 

 3 Steen Marita Agnethe NOR 52.22 (51) 2:39.97 (48) 1:45.96(53) 5:49.35(52) 216.748 1.610 

 - Magsar Purevmaa MGL DQ (-) 4:24.06 (63) WDR (-) WDR (-) - - 

 

Combination by Rank Masters Women L70 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Johnson Barbara USA 49.33 (39) 2:40.79 (49) 1:42.77(49) 5:48.28(51) 212.357 - 

 2 Zillmann Ute GER 53.26 (54) 2:39.79 (47) 1:46.12(54) 5:32.90(45) 215.066 3.930 

 3 Wittenberg Joke NED 59.85 (60) 2:55.77 (58) 1:56.32(60) 6:07.94(56) 237.923 10.520 

 4 Tassara Silvia ITA 1:00.25 (61) 3:05.98 (61) 2:01.01(62) 6:28.48(61) 247.494 10.920 

 

Combination by Rank Masters Women L75 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Smouter Judith USA 49.19 (38) 2:34.33 (40) 1:38.01(37) 5:31.59(42) 204.902 - 
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Combination by Rank Masters Men 30 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 3000m 1500m 5000m Points Behind 

 1 Wijnja Wessel NED 42.06 (27) 4:15.84 (11) 2:03.91(18) 7:16.99(10) 169.702 0.350 

 2 van Hijum Sybe NED 41.73 (20) 4:17.18 (12) 2:03.68(16) 7:25.25(14) 170.344 0.020 

 3 Goudswaard Jeroen NED 41.71 (19) 4:17.62 (13) 2:03.13(15) 7:28.04(16) 170.493 - 

 4 Danenberg Thomas NED 41.87 (24) 4:27.73 (24) 2:06.03(25) 7:45.46(22) 175.047 0.160 

 5 Haugerud Haakon Jørlo NOR 47.02 (48) 4:37.02 (32) 2:13.05(35) 7:53.68(31) 184.907 5.310 

 6 Zeißberg Marvin GER 49.83 (50) 5:13.40 (47) 2:28.62(49) 9:07.32(45) 206.335 8.120 
 

Combination by Rank Masters Men 35 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 3000m 1500m 5000m Points Behind 

 1 Los André NED 39.35 (5) 4:09.59 (7) 1:58.38(2) 7:15.90 (8) 163.997 0.890 

 2 Nägeli Matthias SUI 41.54 (16) 4:11.36 (9) 2:02.09(10) 7:11.94 (7) 167.323 3.080 

 3 Prins Sven NED 38.46 (1) 4:18.06 (14) 1:59.42(4) 7:51.24(24) 168.400 - 

 4 Haugerud Andreas NOR 42.88 (33) 4:20.49 (18) 2:05.01(22) 7:38.50(16) 173.815 4.420 

 5 Held-Engelbrecht Andre GER 41.81 (23) 4:35.46 (31) 2:09.08(30) 7:52.55(25) 178.001 3.350 

 6 Oosterhof Hylke NED 38.93 (3) 4:48.20 (36) WDR (-) WDR (-) 86.963 0.470 

 - Uuganbaatar Galbaatar MGL 44.81 (43) DNF (-) 2:24.03(47) WDR (-) - 6.350 
 

Combination by Rank Masters Men 40 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 3000m 1500m 5000m Points Behind 

 1 Uithoven Jochem NED 39.67 (6) 4:02.62 (1) 1:57.92(1) 7:03.45 (3) 161.757 1.140 

 2 Woicik Filip Mihail ROU 38.53 (2) 4:10.16 (8) 1:59.84(6) 7:19.80(11) 164.149 - 

 3 Kranenborg Jurre NED 40.32 (10) 4:09.16 (6) 2:00.35(8) 7:10.70 (6) 165.032 1.790 

 4 Ooijevaar Mark NED 42.02 (26) 4:06.38 (2) 2:02.43(13) 6:57.02 (1) 165.595 3.490 

 5 Arlt Christian GER 40.28 (9) 4:23.53 (22) 2:00.80(9) 7:26.80(13) 169.147 1.750 

 6 Schoppink Jeroen NED 40.20 (8) 4:19.91 (17) 2:05.41(23) 7:42.75(18) 171.596 1.670 

 7 Sugawara Shuji JPN 38.95 (4) 4:29.95 (27) 2:02.18(12) 7:50.88(23) 171.755 0.420 

 8 Männistö Ville FIN 42.11 (28) 4:21.70 (20) 2:04.39(21) 7:41.32(17) 173.321 3.580 

 9 Nieuwenhuijse Marc NED 43.67 (37) 4:19.63 (16) 2:07.00(26) 7:21.37(12) 173.411 5.140 

 10 Löfman Jari FIN 41.80 (22) 4:53.16 (38) 2:11.30(34) 8:21.84(33) 184.610 3.270 

 11 Petzet Alexander GER 44.06 (40) 4:54.27 (39) 2:16.19(40) 8:37.04(37) 190.203 5.530 

 12 Khassanov Sanzhar KAZ 46.55 (46) 4:56.44 (42) 2:20.47(45) 8:48.60(39) 195.639 8.020 

 13 Picco Cristian ITA 54.94 (52) 6:06.01 (51) 3:03.74(51) 10:50.26(44)242.21316.410 

 - Varjasi Mihály HUN 44.30 (41) 5:10.08 (45) 2:19.14(43) DNF (-) - 5.770 
 

Combination by Rank Masters Men 45 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 3000m 1500m 5000m Points Behind 

 1 de Groot Johannes.76 NED 39.82 (7) 4:08.97 (5) 1:58.39(3) 7:17.16 (9) 164.494 - 

 2 Gemser Pieter-Jorn NED 41.75 (21) 4:12.35 (10) 2:02.14(11) 7:07.78 (5) 167.299 1.930 

 3 Scargo Sebastiaan NED 40.54 (11) 4:21.45 (19) 2:02.82(14) 7:46.10(18) 171.664 0.720 

 4 Wienese Michiel NED 41.10 (13) 4:24.88 (23) 2:04.08(19) 7:32.97(13) 171.903 1.280 

 5 Pfeffer René GER 41.94 (25) 4:23.35 (21) 2:03.74(17) 7:37.62(14) 172.839 2.120 

 6 Langegård Odd Øystein NOR 41.19 (14) 4:28.28 (25) 2:04.34(20) 7:47.54(19) 174.103 1.370 

 7 Borgersen Reidar B. NOR 1:01.95 (53) 4:06.76 (3) 2:00.06(7) 7:04.34 (4) 185.530 22.130 

 8 Engen Morten Andre NOR 44.83 (44) 4:54.73 (40) 2:14.77(38) 8:21.18(29) 188.992 5.010 

 9 Ratdal Anders NOR 44.49 (42) 4:59.70 (43) 2:18.66(42) 8:59.13(37) 194.572 4.670 

 10 Raudberget Yngve NOR 43.19 (34) 5:11.35 (46) 2:19.88(44) 9:17.68(38) 197.474 3.370 

 11 Laubhan Dennis GER 46.60 (47) 5:19.30 (49) WDR (-) WDR (-) 99.816 6.780 
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Combination by Rank Masters Men 50 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 3000m 1500m 5000m Points Behind 

 1 Elferink Arjan NED 40.63 (12) 4:07.59 (4) 1:59.55(5) 7:01.49 (2) 163.894 - 

 2 Andersen Remi.73 NOR 43.87 (38) 4:19.37 (15) 2:05.99(24) 7:16.42 (8) 172.736 3.240 

 3 Quist Maarten NED 41.58 (17) 4:34.94 (30) 2:07.40(27) 7:50.59(21) 176.928 0.950 

 4 Røste Thomas NOR 42.60 (31) 4:29.80 (26) 2:08.10(28) 7:52.61(24) 177.526 1.970 

 5 van Goor Roberto NED 42.70 (32) 4:32.61 (29) 2:09.47(32) 7:49.05(20) 178.196 2.070 

 6 Wind Doede NED 42.48 (29) 4:30.48 (28) 2:09.40(31) 7:59.86(25) 178.679 1.850 

 7 Blakborn Willem GER 41.50 (15) 4:42.70 (34) 2:08.59(29) 8:29.90(33) 182.468 0.870 

 8 Fekken Geert NED 42.59 (30) 4:38.82 (33) 2:11.23(33) 8:23.52(31) 183.155 1.960 

 9 Pettersen Jørn I. NOR 41.80 (18) 4:43.85 (35) 2:13.57(36) 8:27.35(32) 184.066 0.970 

 10 Abeelen Christiaan NED 45.48 (45) 4:48.71 (37) 2:17.51(41) 8:09.84(27) 188.118 4.650 

 11 Kristensen John Ivar NOR 43.50 (35) 5:03.24 (44) 2:15.67(39) 8:39.48(35) 190.910 2.670 

 12 Vea Sveinung NOR 48.13 (49) 4:55.17 (41) 2:23.22(46) 8:20.16(28) 194.780 7.300 

 13 Heinle Ingo GER 52.70 (51) 5:42.67 (50) 2:42.79(50) 10:38.19(39)227.89312.070 

 - Pettersen Ronny NOR 43.65 (36) DQ (-) 2:13.72(37) 8:03.48(26) - 3.020 

 - Chailloux Olivier FRA 43.87 (38) 5:17.55 (48) 2:25.14(48) DQ (-) - 3.240 
 

Combination by Rank Masters Men 55 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 3000m 1500m 5000m Points Behind 

 1 Hänggi Martin SUI 42.76 (7) 4:08.73 (1) 2:02.82(2) 7:09.19 (1) 168.074 1.790 

 2 Kopka Tjard GER 41.70 (3) 4:13.96 (2) 2:03.26(3) 7:20.82 (2) 169.194 0.730 

 3 Lamarche Benoît CAN 41.33 (2) 4:25.02 (3) 2:01.99(1) 7:40.82 (4) 172.244 0.360 

 4 van Leenders Joost NED 43.38 (8) 4:26.08 (4) 2:08.48(4) 7:42.44 (5) 176.796 2.410 

 5 Gosselink Guido NED 45.39 (20) 4:30.57 (6) 2:10.07(9) 7:44.46 (6) 180.287 4.420 

 6 Verhoeve Frans NED 40.97 (1) 4:38.02 (11) 2:08.70(7) 8:37.83(26) 181.989 - 

 7 Robijn Paul NED 44.00 (10) 4:37.65 (10) 2:11.17(12) 8:08.46(11) 182.844 3.030 

 8 van der Horst Martijn NED 42.67 (6) 4:47.28 (18) 2:11.13(10) 8:34.40(23) 185.699 1.700 

 9 Siren Mika FIN 44.31 (11) 4:46.57 (16) 2:15.62(16) 8:25.82(19) 187.559 3.140 

 10 van de Broek Richard NED 46.54 (24) 4:44.59 (13) 2:16.76(19) 8:10.51(12) 188.309 5.370 

 11 Jager Martijn NED 45.51 (17) 4:49.38 (20) 2:16.18(18) 8:36.57(24) 190.489 4.340 

 12 Gelin Patrik SWE 49.78 (34) 4:51.87 (22) 2:21.71(22) 8:20.02(16) 195.361 8.610 

 13 Skarholt Øyvind NOR 48.76 (31) 5:03.54 (29) 2:23.67(28) 8:47.72(27) 200.011 7.790 

 14 Mammitzsch Andre GER 45.69 (21) 5:16.86 (36) 2:23.38(27) 9:15.49(36) 201.842 4.720 

 15 Fjelnseth Bjørn NOR 45.85 (22) 5:21.72 (39) 2:24.45(29) 9:30.03(39) 204.623 4.880 

 16 Dahlén Erik SWE 47.41 (26) 5:16.93 (37) 2:26.05(33) 9:30.19(40) 205.933 6.440 

 17 Andersson Eskil SWE 56.09 (41) 5:14.08 (34) 2:34.82(39) 9:21.07(37) 216.149 15.120 

 - Giulioni Patrizio ITA 53.28 (39) 5:11.52 (32) 2:33.03(37) WDR (-) - 12.310 
 

Combination by Rank Masters Men 60 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 3000m 1500m 5000m Points Behind 

 1 Boonstra Johan NED 44.32 (12) 4:26.93 (5) 2:08.66(6) 7:37.55 (3) 177.449 2.070 

 2 de Ruijter Eric NED 42.25 (4) 4:32.86 (8) 2:08.51(5) 7:52.77 (8) 177.839 - 

 3 Plett Randy CAN 42.47 (5) 4:37.22 (9) 2:09.29(8) 7:59.14(10) 179.683 0.220 

 4 Aas Nils Egil.62 NOR 45.38 (19) 4:31.05 (7) 2:11.15(11) 7:47.19 (7) 180.990 3.130 

 5 Hermans Giel NED 43.47 (9) 4:38.45 (12) 2:12.03(13) 7:57.59 (9) 181.647 1.220 

 6 Nesset Geir NOR 44.72 (15) 4:46.34 (15) 2:14.06(14) 8:15.78(14) 186.706 2.470 

 7 Gremmer Roel NED 44.58 (14) 4:45.47 (14) 2:16.87(20) 8:18.34(15) 187.614 2.330 

 8 Braas Gert Jan NED 44.81 (16) 4:48.81 (19) 2:14.55(15) 8:32.13(21) 189.008 2.560 

 9 Suenaga Tatsuhiko JPN 45.31 (17) 4:52.63 (23) 2:15.48(17) 8:28.68(20) 190.109 3.060 

 10 Roos Marco NED 46.97 (25) 4:51.25 (21) 2:19.26(21) 8:23.80(17) 192.310 4.720 

 11 Henriksson Lars SWE 46.10 (23) 4:54.11 (24) 2:21.75(23) 8:24.60(18) 192.828 3.850 

 12 Anderson Scott CAN 49.23 (33) 4:46.95 (17) 2:23.14(26) 8:11.04(13) 193.871 6.980 

 13 Hietanen Jyrki FIN 44.37 (13) 5:07.52 (30) 2:21.88(25) 8:51.15(30) 196.030 2.120 

 14 Petutschnigg Robert AUT 47.71 (27) 5:00.43 (27) 2:24.90(31) 8:48.13(28) 198.894 5.460 

 15 Borgersen Øystein NOR 49.81 (35) 4:57.66 (26) 2:24.88(30) 8:33.76(22) 199.089 7.560 

 16 Aho Pekka FIN 48.04 (29) 5:02.09 (28) 2:25.15(32) 9:14.76(34) 202.247 5.790 

 17 Rumpf Thomas GER 48.03 (28) 5:07.84 (31) 2:29.43(35) 8:55.73(31) 202.719 5.780 
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 18 Petschacher Markus AUT 48.63 (30) 5:16.32 (35) 2:31.77(36) 9:06.46(33) 206.586 6.380 

 19 Björk Magnus SWE 50.59 (37) 5:16.96 (38) 2:38.75(41) 9:06.33(32) 210.965 8.340 

 20 Heyne Hans-Gerd GER 55.06 (40) 5:12.94 (33) 2:33.82(38) 8:49.15(29) 211.404 12.810 

 21 Furminger Jonathan USA 50.93 (38) 5:28.40 (41) 2:28.03(34) 9:28.64(38) 211.870 8.680 

 22 Günther Frank GER 50.28 (36) 5:26.02 (40) 2:37.71(40) 9:15.45(35) 212.731 8.030 

 - Roelfsema Henk NED DQ (-) 4:54.75 (25) 2:21.77(24) 8:37.55(25) - - 

 - Cerne Johan SWE 49.05 (32) DNS (-) DNS (-) WDR (-) - 6.800 

 - van Bernum Rene GER WDR (-) WDR (-) WDR (-) WDR (-) - - 
 

Combination by Rank Masters Men 65 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 van der Plaats Chris NED 43.73 (2) 2:11.70 (1) 1:24.57(2) 4:48.34 (2) 177.971 1.540 

 2 Boucher Gaetan CAN 42.19 (1) 2:14.42 (3) 1:24.04(1) 5:04.96(11) 179.842 - 

 3 Verloop Rennie NED 45.01 (6) 2:16.44 (4) 1:28.95(6) 4:55.21 (5) 184.166 2.820 

 4 Mein Jan NED 44.50 (5) 2:21.39 (8) 1:28.47(5) 4:59.89 (7) 185.845 2.310 

 5 Smit Harm NED 47.25 (11) 2:20.38 (6) 1:31.63(8) 4:49.17 (4) 188.053 5.060 

 6 Eidsmo Frode NOR 47.44 (12) 2:19.23 (5) 1:32.83(10) 4:48.22 (1) 188.301 5.250 

 7 Askildsen Eric C. NOR 47.07 (10) 2:22.44 (9) 1:33.03(11) 4:49.04 (3) 189.238 4.880 

 8 Huot Alain CAN 44.02 (3) 2:25.61 (12) 1:28.06(4) 5:28.44(20) 191.326 1.830 

 9 Weiss Peter SWE 47.63 (14) 2:26.45 (14) 1:34.74(12) 5:11.26(14) 195.692 5.440 

 10 Jokela Risto FIN 47.03 (9) 2:30.03 (20) 1:35.25(13) 5:23.30(19) 198.548 4.840 

 11 Henskes Erwin NED 49.26 (17) 2:27.94 (17) 1:36.52(16) 5:14.92(15) 199.319 7.070 

 12 Murayama Tsuyoshi JPN 49.02 (15) 2:27.91 (15) 1:36.82(17) 5:18.00(18) 199.733 6.830 

 13 Ehm Andreas GER 49.30 (19) 2:29.83 (19) 1:37.28(20) 5:16.22(16) 200.586 7.110 

 14 Ambass Hans-Peter SUI 49.26 (17) 2:42.34 (32) 1:42.47(32) 5:50.67(30) 213.053 7.070 

 15 Rundsveen Torgeir NOR 52.89 (40) 2:43.85 (35) 1:44.56(35) 5:57.78(36) 219.415 10.700 

 16 Knutsen Morten J. NOR 1:00.04 (50) 2:59.73 (46) 1:56.80(46) 6:18.66(40) 241.460 17.850 

 17 Metting van Rijn J. SUI 50.01 (25) 2:25.94 (13) WDR (-) WDR (-) 98.656 7.820 
 

Combination by Rank Masters Men 70 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 van den Hoff Victor NED 44.07 (4) 2:14.26 (2) 1:26.41(3) 4:55.48 (6) 181.274 - 

 2 Siemonsma Pieter H. NED 45.46 (7) 2:20.85 (7) 1:30.28(7) 5:04.20(10) 188.248 1.390 

 3 Vranceanu Mircea GER 46.90 (8) 2:23.90 (10) 1:31.95(9) 5:03.24 (9) 191.381 2.830 

 4 Steenkamp Frank NED 49.93 (24) 2:27.93 (16) 1:35.30(14) 5:02.46 (8) 197.300 5.860 

 5 Hestad Geir NOR 49.38 (21) 2:25.24 (11) 1:35.99(15) 5:09.22(13) 197.324 5.310 

 6 Langeland Olav NOR 50.37 (29) 2:29.44 (18) 1:40.52(28) 5:09.14(12) 201.966 6.300 

 7 Stensvaag Per Gunnar NOR 47.53 (13) 2:33.05 (25) 1:37.20(18) 5:46.30(28) 204.862 3.460 

 8 Marsollek Reinhold GER 49.44 (22) 2:36.36 (27) 1:38.41(23) 5:33.17(23) 206.293 5.370 

 9 Sundström Heikki FIN 49.82 (23) 2:37.62 (28) 1:38.94(25) 5:38.15(25) 208.188 5.750 

 10 Kiyosawa Naoya JPN 50.35 (28) 2:38.49 (29) 1:41.27(29) 5:39.95(26) 210.473 6.280 

 11 Spragg Harold AUS 51.02 (33) 2:39.23 (31) 1:41.91(31) 5:53.21(32) 213.919 6.950 

 12 Amundsen Rolf Svan NOR 50.03 (26) 2:44.93 (37) 1:41.34(30) 5:55.29(34) 214.891 5.960 

 13 Dvorak Robert USA 53.00 (41) 2:46.77 (39) 1:46.84(40) 6:12.39(39) 224.075 8.930 

 14 Saarinen Seppo FIN 53.56 (43) 2:57.73 (45) 1:51.82(44) 6:22.32(41) 232.433 9.490 

 15 Nolan Mark USA 54.55 (45) 2:52.74 (43) 1:52.06(45) 6:31.48(42) 233.406 10.480 

 16 Kondo Tadashi JPN 50.38 (30) 3:23.24 (51) 1:50.64(43) 6:35.25(45) 239.321 6.310 

 - Stenhaug Arne NOR 49.14 (16) 2:31.63 (24) 1:39.26(26) DQ (-) - 5.070 

 - Oudshoorn Co NED 51.38 (35) 2:30.03 (20) 1:37.20(18) DQ (-) - 7.310 

 - Hartings Ralf SWE 50.10 (27) 2:39.07 (30) 1:40.43(27) WDR (-) - 6.030 

 - Henning Michael SWE DNS (-) 2:42.53 (33) 1:46.15(38) 5:33.94(24) - - 
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Combination by Rank Masters Men 75 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Bokn Egil NOR 50.43 (31) 2:30.88 (22) 1:38.50(24) 5:17.21 (3) 202.841 1.080 

 2 Vea Erik NOR 49.35 (20) 2:33.40 (26) 1:38.22(21) 5:29.07 (6) 204.438 - 

 3 Morris Vince USA 50.50 (32) 2:31.57 (23) 1:38.36(22) 5:29.43 (7) 205.108 1.150 

 4 Westerheim Onar NOR 52.66 (38) 2:42.82 (34) 1:44.00(33) 5:45.85(12) 216.574 3.310 

 5 den Dunnen Pieter NED 54.25 (44) 2:44.45 (36) 1:44.31(34) 5:51.21(15) 219.756 4.900 

 6 Nordman Risto FIN 53.00 (41) 2:59.86 (46) 1:47.34(41) 5:58.17(20) 226.318 3.650 

 7 Tominari Tsuneyuki JPN 1:00.03 (49) 3:35.05 (54) 2:04.93(50) 7:54.11(31) 273.196 10.680 

 - Meijer Bauke NED 51.60 (36) 3:06.46 (47) WDR (-) WDR (-) - 2.250 

 

Combination by Rank Masters Men 80 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Boelen Jan NED 51.07 (34) 2:47.37 (40) 1:45.28(37) 5:55.17(17) 218.695 - 

 2 Langvik Magnar NOR 52.21 (37) 2:46.63 (38) 1:44.84(36) 5:57.46(19) 219.749 1.140 

 3 Kiiskinen Pentti FIN 52.85 (39) 2:50.58 (42) 1:46.20(39) 6:03.17(21) 223.338 1.780 

 4 Westerheim Harald NOR 59.19 (47) 2:50.33 (41) 1:50.51(42) 5:46.80(14) 229.021 8.120 

 5 Boicelli Emilio ITA 1:01.44 (51) 3:13.97 (48) 2:03.52(48) 6:34.74(25) 253.646 10.370 

 6 Toniolli Bruno ITA 1:01.62 (52) 3:20.23 (49) 2:03.52(48) 6:33.89(24) 255.771 10.550 

 7 Momose Kazuo JPN 59.91 (48) 3:37.30 (56) 2:06.59(51) 7:29.31(28) 270.523 8.840 

 8 Bohli Erich GER 1:05.26 (53) 3:35.23 (55) 2:16.88(54) 7:39.58(30) 282.039 14.190 

 9 Butteriss David GBR 1:17.09 (56) 3:22.41 (50) 2:09.39(53) 7:38.16(29) 285.615 26.020 

 10 Takeuchi Takeshi JPN 1:14.46 (54) 4:20.57 (57) 2:41.27(55) 9:13.73(32) 334.239 23.390 

 - Bujii Jalbaa MGL DNF (-) 3:28.61 (53) 2:07.92(52) WDR (-) - - 

 

Combination by Rank Masters Men 85 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Hulst Klaas NED 56.74 (46) 3:26.23 (52) 2:00.58(47) 7:18.67(27) 258.884 - 

 

Combination by Rank Masters Men 90 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m  Points Behind 

 1 Foldvik Arne Kjell NOR 1:14.52 (55) 4:40.30 (58) 2:58.62(56) 10:24.89(33) 361.411 - 
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